
1245001 Runco Office Supply 06/21/23 82.50 Kelly Diaz none Purchase Order
Item # Account Number Qty Description Amount Amount Paid Encumbrance

1240001

543 10.0000.2562.410.093.070.00 10 Recycled Academic Desk Pad Calendar, 18.5 x 13 82.50

$82.50 $82.50PO Totals: $0.00
543 10.0000.2562.410.093.070.00 10 909002-0 1002 0 07/07/23 $82.50Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230706-59Pay Ref:

1245002 MealTime 06/29/23 3,153.00 Kelly Diaz none Purchase Order
Item # Account Number Qty Description Amount Amount Paid Encumbrance

1240002

691 10.0000.2562.470.093.070.00 4 Power Annual Subscription Fees for MealTime Point of
Sale 2023-2024 School Yr

1,344.00

692 10.0000.2562.470.093.070.00 1 Power Annual Subscription for MealTime Central
Management  2023-2024 School Yr.

392.00

693 10.0000.2562.470.093.070.00 4 Power - Hosting for MealTime for   2023-2024 School
Yr.

740.00

694 10.0000.2562.470.093.070.00 1 Power Annual Subscription Fee - Eligibility
Management for MealTime for   2023-2024 School Yr.

336.00

695 10.0000.2562.470.093.070.00 1 SFTP Renewal 2023-2024 341.00

$3,153.00 $3,153.00PO Totals: $0.00

691 10.0000.2562.470.093.070.00 4 MTMN00001743 1001 0 07/01/23 $1,344.00Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230703-34Pay Ref:
692 10.0000.2562.470.093.070.00 1 MTMN00001743 1001 0 07/01/23 $392.00Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230703-34Pay Ref:
693 10.0000.2562.470.093.070.00 4 MTMN00001743 1001 0 07/01/23 $740.00Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230703-34Pay Ref:
694 10.0000.2562.470.093.070.00 1 MTMN00001743 1001 0 07/01/23 $336.00Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230703-34Pay Ref:
695 10.0000.2562.470.093.070.00 1 MTMN00001743 1001 0 07/01/23 $341.00Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230703-34Pay Ref:

1245003 Bob's Dairy 07/27/23 30,100.00 Kelly Diaz none Blanket
Item # Account Number Qty Description Amount Amount Paid Encumbrance

1240005

891 10.0000.2562.413.093.070.00 1 Milk 30,000.00
863 10.0000.2562.413.093.020.00 1 Milk for summer school 100.00

$30,100.00 $0.00PO Totals: $30100.00
1245004 Get Fresh Produce 07/27/23 20,000.00 Kelly Diaz none Blanket
Item # Account Number Qty Description Amount Amount Paid Encumbrance

1240006

893 10.0000.2562.413.093.070.00 1 fresh produce for food services 20,000.00
$20,000.00 $0.00PO Totals: $20000.00
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1245005 Easy Ice 07/27/23 672.00 Kelly Diaz none Blanket
Item # Account Number Qty Description Amount Amount Paid Encumbrance

1240003

857 10.0000.2562.325.093.070.00 10 montly lease of ice machine 672.00
$672.00 $0.00PO Totals: $672.00

1245006 Gordon Food Service, Inc. 07/27/23 215,500.00 Kelly Diaz none Blanket
Item # Account Number Qty Description Amount Amount Paid Encumbrance

1240004

894 10.0000.2562.413.093.070.00 1 Food purchases 190,000.00
889 10.0000.2562.410.093.070.00 1 Supplies for food services 24,000.00
860 10.0000.2562.413.093.020.00 1 food for summer school 1,500.00

$215,500.00 $181.00PO Totals: $0.00

860 10.0000.2562.413.093.020.00 0 228794888 1015 0 08/04/23 $0.00Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230804-127Pay Ref:
889 10.0000.2562.410.093.070.00 1 228794888 1015 0 08/04/23 $181.00Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230804-127Pay Ref:
894 10.0000.2562.413.093.070.00 0 228794888 1015 0 08/04/23 $0.00Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230804-127Pay Ref:

1245007 Academy of Nutrition and Dietetics 07/27/23 70.00 Kelly Diaz none Purchase Order
Item # Account Number Qty Description Amount Amount Paid Encumbrance

1240007

1255 10.0000.2562.640.093.070.00 1 Commission on Dietetic Registration, one year 70.00
$70.00 $0.00PO Totals: $70.00

1245008 Boelter Companies Inc 07/27/23 276.10 Kelly Diaz none Purchase Order
Item # Account Number Qty Description Amount Amount Paid Encumbrance

1240008

1256 10.0000.2562.410.093.070.00 1 supplies for food service 276.10

$276.10 $276.10PO Totals: $0.00
1256 10.0000.2562.410.093.070.00 1 98141208 1019 0 08/11/23 $276.10Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230814-163Pay Ref:

1245009 MealTime 08/03/23 262.99 Kelly Diaz none Purchase Order
Item # Account Number Qty Description Amount Amount Paid Encumbrance

1240009

1294 10.0000.2562.410.093.070.00 2 Hardware Key Pad Model #5912B and 5915Y 262.99

$262.99 $262.99PO Totals: $0.00
1294 10.0000.2562.410.093.070.00 2 MTXT00000422 1019 0 08/11/23 $262.99Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230814-171Pay Ref:

1245010 Pesches Flower Shop 08/14/23 117.37 Kelly Diaz none Purchase Order
Item # Account Number Qty Description Amount Amount Paid Encumbrance

1240010
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1531 10.0000.2562.410.093.070.00 1 plants and potting mix for living wall in cafeteria 117.37
$117.37 $0.00PO Totals: $117.37

1245011 Target 08/14/23 29.99 Kelly Diaz none Purchase Order
Item # Account Number Qty Description Amount Amount Paid Encumbrance

1240011

1532 10.0000.2562.410.093.070.00 1 Mr. Coffee coffeemaker 29.99
$29.99 $0.00PO Totals: $29.99

2245001 Rochester 100 Inc 05/26/23 589.00 Ariceliz Perez none Purchase Order
Item # Account Number Qty Description Amount Amount Paid Encumbrance

2240002

53 10.0000.2410.410.002.064.00 380 Nicky's Spanish Communicator Folder (Met blue) 589.00
$589.00 $0.00PO Totals: $589.00

2245002 Watch D.O.G.S. 05/26/23 252.72 Ariceliz Perez none Purchase Order
Item # Account Number Qty Description Amount Amount Paid Encumbrance

2240001

51 10.0000.2410.410.002.064.00 5 M - Official WATCH D.O.G.S.® Uniform Short Sleeve
T-Shirt

79.75

52 10.0000.2410.410.002.064.00 10 L - Official WATCH D.O.G.S.® Uniform Short Sleeve
T-Shirt

172.97

$252.72 $0.00PO Totals: $252.72
2245003 R & M Specialties 07/27/23 1,116.00 Karen Daly none Purchase Order
Item # Account Number Qty Description Amount Amount Paid Encumbrance

2240005

1262 10.0000.2410.410.002.064.00 1 3001 Dark Heather Soft Tees w/ 3 Color Front & 1
Color Back Imprint - Staff Sizes 10 S, 31 M, 26 L, 11
XL, 9 XXL, 1 XXXL

1,116.00

$1,116.00 $1,116.00PO Totals: $0.00
1262 10.0000.2410.410.002.064.00 1 76482 1010 4506 07/28/23 $1,116.00Check:Voucher:Invoice: Pay Ref:

2245004 Customized Engraving 08/14/23 66.13 Erni Santiago none Purchase Order
Item # Account Number Qty Description Amount Amount Paid Encumbrance

2240010

1811 10.0000.1110.410.002.059.00 1 Item #: NP003 Size: 2" H x 10" W Plastic walnut name
plate.  MS. RODRIGUEZ

12.50

1812 10.0000.1110.410.002.059.00 1 Item #: NP513 Stand Adapter with snap holder (No
name plate)

11.24
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1813 10.0000.1110.410.002.059.00 1 Item #: NP003 Size: 2" H x 10" W Plastic walnut name
plate.  Mrs. Majka

14.13

1814 10.0000.1110.410.002.059.00 1 Item #: NP003 Size: 2" H x 10" W Plastic walnut name
plate. Mrs. Zavala

14.13

1815 10.0000.1110.410.002.059.00 1 Item #: NP003 Size: 2" H x 10" W Plastic walnut name
plate. Mrs. Rogers

14.13

$66.13 $0.00PO Totals: $66.13
2245005 School Mate 08/14/23 766.50 Erni Santiago none Purchase Order
Item # Account Number Qty Description Amount Amount Paid Encumbrance

2240008

1803 10.0000.1110.410.002.059.00 1 Parent/Teacher Nicky Folders 766.50

$766.50 $766.50PO Totals: $0.00
1803 10.0000.1110.410.002.059.00 1 IN000600864 1019 0 08/11/23 $766.50Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230814-165Pay Ref:

2245006 Runco Office Supply 08/14/23 645.40 Erni Santiago none Purchase Order
Item # Account Number Qty Description Amount Amount Paid Encumbrance

2240006

1728 10.0000.1110.410.002.059.00 3 Paper Clips, Jumbo, Smooth, Silver, 100 Clips/ Box, 10
Boxes/ Pack

23.97

1729 10.0000.1110.410.002.059.00 3 Paper Clips, #1, Smooth, Silver, 100 Clips/ Box, 10
Boxes/ Pack

8.97

1730 10.0000.1110.410.002.059.00 1 Business Source Premium Invisible Tape Value Pack -
27.78 yd Length x 0.75" Width - 1" Core - 12 / Pack -
Clear

6.77

1731 10.0000.1110.410.002.059.00 2 Standard Chisel Point Staples, 0.25" Leg, 0.5" Crown,
Steel, 5, 000/ Box

1.58

1732 10.0000.1110.410.002.059.00 3 Economy Full- Strip Stapler, 20- Sheet Capacity, Black 16.77
1733 10.0000.1110.410.002.059.00 3 Desktop Tape Dispenser, Weighted Nonskid Base, 1"

Core, Black
10.17

1734 10.0000.1110.410.002.059.00 1 Ruled Index Cards, 3 x 5, White, 100/ Pack 0.59
1735 10.0000.1110.410.002.059.00 25 Tru- Ray Construction Paper, 76 lb Text Weight, 12 x

18, White, 50/ Pack
174.75

1736 10.0000.1110.410.002.002.00 2 Tru- Ray Construction Paper, 76 lb Text Weight, 12 x
18, Magenta, 50/ Pack

11.78

1737 10.0000.1110.410.002.059.00 5 Tru- Ray Construction Paper, 76 lb Text Weight, 12 x
18, Black, 50/ Pack

34.95
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1738 10.0000.1110.410.002.059.00 10 Tru- Ray Construction Paper, 76 lb Text Weight, 12 x
18, Yellow, 50/ Pack

57.90

1739 10.0000.1110.410.002.059.00 10 Tru- Ray Construction Paper, 76 lb Text Weight, 12 x
18, Blue, 50/ Pack

59.90

1740 10.0000.1110.410.002.059.00 5 Tru- Ray Construction Paper, 76 lb Text Weight, 12 x
18, Orange, 50/ Pack

28.45

1741 10.0000.1110.410.002.059.00 5 Tru- Ray Construction Paper, 76 lb Text Weight, 12 x
18, Purple, 50/ Pack

29.20

1742 10.0000.1110.410.002.059.00 10 Tru- Ray Construction Paper, 76 lb Text Weight, 9 x
12, Holiday Red, 50/ Pack

31.90

1743 10.0000.1110.410.002.059.00 10 Tru- Ray Construction Paper, 76 lb Text Weight, 12 x
18, Sky Blue, 50/ Pack

59.90

1744 10.0000.1110.410.002.059.00 5 Tru- Ray Construction Paper, 76 lb Text Weight, 12 x
18, Warm Brown, 50/ Pack

29.95

1745 10.0000.1110.410.002.059.00 5 Tru- Ray Construction Paper, 76 lb Text Weight, 12 x
18, Pink, 50/ Pack

27.95

1746 10.0000.1110.410.002.059.00 5 Tru- Ray Construction Paper, 76 lb Text Weight, 12 x
18, Violet, 50/ Pack

29.95

$645.40 $0.00PO Totals: $645.40
2245007 AMAZON.COM 08/14/23 774.69 Erni Santiago none Purchase Order
Item # Account Number Qty Description Amount Amount Paid Encumbrance

2240007

1789 10.0000.1110.410.002.059.00 1 Please amazon order for office supplies 774.69
$774.69 $0.00PO Totals: $774.69

3245001 Northwest Suburban Special Ed Org 07/06/23 1,218,931.00 Carie Cohen none Blanket
Item # Account Number Qty Description Amount Amount Paid Encumbrance

3240002

963 10.0000.4120.314.094.098.00 1 Special education services 319,019.00
964 10.0000.4120.671.094.098.00 1 Special education tuition 703,012.00
962 10.0000.1600.671.094.020.00 1 Summer school tuition 26,142.00
855 10.0000.4120.671.094.098.07 1 IDEA tuition 100,000.00
965 10.0000.4120.314.094.098.07 1 Special education services - IDEA Grant 70,758.00
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$1,218,931.00 $50,609.00PO Totals: $1168322.00

855 10.0000.4120.671.094.098.07 0 11065 1019 0 08/11/23 $0.00Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230814-140Pay Ref:
962 10.0000.1600.671.094.020.00 0 11065 1019 0 08/11/23 $0.00Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230814-140Pay Ref:
963 10.0000.4120.314.094.098.00 1 11065 1019 0 08/11/23 $50,609.00Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230814-140Pay Ref:
964 10.0000.4120.671.094.098.00 0 11065 1019 0 08/11/23 $0.00Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230814-140Pay Ref:
965 10.0000.4120.314.094.098.07 0 11065 1019 0 08/11/23 $0.00Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230814-140Pay Ref:

3245002 Embrace 07/06/23 4,112.00 Carie Cohen none Purchase Order
Item # Account Number Qty Description Amount Amount Paid Encumbrance

3240001

676 10.0000.2210.470.094.088.07 1 Power IEP Annual Renewal 4,112.00

$4,112.00 $4,112.00PO Totals: $0.00
676 10.0000.2210.470.094.088.07 1 13493 1002 0 07/07/23 $4,112.00Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230706-42Pay Ref:

3245003 EAB Global, Inc. 07/06/23 22,916.00 Carie Cohen none Purchase Order
Item # Account Number Qty Description Amount Amount Paid Encumbrance

3240003

1036 10.0000.2210.312.094.088.07 1 EAB Services 7.1.23 thru 6.30.24 22,916.00

$22,916.00 $22,916.00PO Totals: $0.00
1036 10.0000.2210.312.094.088.07 1 SIN254303 1002 0 07/07/23 $22,916.00Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230706-65Pay Ref:

3245004 Rethink Autism, Inc. 08/08/23 3,000.00 Ariceliz Perez none Purchase Order
Item # Account Number Qty Description Amount Amount Paid Encumbrance

3240005

1558 10.0000.1212.410.094.088.07 500 School-Year SEL Pilot - Access for 500 students, all
educators, administration, and staff included.
Professional development, training, and
implementation supports included.

3,000.00

$3,000.00 $3,000.00PO Totals: $0.00
1558 10.0000.1212.410.094.088.07 500 INV-080329 1020 0 08/18/23 $3,000.00Check:Voucher:Invoice: Pay Ref:

3245005 IAASE 08/14/23 250.00 Carie Cohen none Purchase Order
Item # Account Number Qty Description Amount Amount Paid Encumbrance

3240007

1748 10.0000.2330.640.094.101.00 1 IAASE Professional Membership 250.00

P.O. No. Name Of Vendor P.O. Date Original Amount Requester Project Order Type

RIVER TRAILS SCHOOL DISTRICT #26

Fiscal Year:   2023-2024

Purchase Order Pay History
and Encumbrance

AllVendor: AllProject:
AllDAC: AllRequester:
AllOrder Type: AllPO Status:

Award #
AllShip To:

Req. Number

Printed: 08/22/2023 8:45:39 AM rptAPPOPayHistoryReport: 2023.1.20 Page: 6



$250.00 $0.00PO Totals: $250.00
3245006 IAASE 08/14/23 250.00 Kyle Henkel none Purchase Order
Item # Account Number Qty Description Amount Amount Paid Encumbrance

3240008

1750 10.0000.1200.640.094.089.00 1 Professional Membership 250.00
$250.00 $0.00PO Totals: $250.00

3245007 IAASE 08/14/23 375.00 Carie Cohen none Purchase Order
Item # Account Number Qty Description Amount Amount Paid Encumbrance

3240009

1751 10.0000.2330.312.094.101.00 1 IAASE Fall Conference October 18-20 375.00
$375.00 $0.00PO Totals: $375.00

3245008 IAASE 08/14/23 375.00 Kyle Henkel none Purchase Order
Item # Account Number Qty Description Amount Amount Paid Encumbrance

3240010

1753 10.0000.2210.312.094.099.00 1 IAASE Fall Conference October 18-20 375.00
$375.00 $0.00PO Totals: $375.00

3245009 Even Hotel 08/14/23 616.00 Carie Cohen none Purchase Order
Item # Account Number Qty Description Amount Amount Paid Encumbrance

3240006

1561 10.0000.1200.332.094.101.00 1 Hotel rooms for Carie and Kyle to attend the IAASE
Conference (Oct 18-20)

616.00

$616.00 $0.00PO Totals: $616.00
3245010 Scholastic Classroom Magazines 08/14/23 186.78 Scott Kaminsky none Purchase Order
Item # Account Number Qty Description Amount Amount Paid Encumbrance

3240011

1843 10.0000.1200.410.794.089.00 20 Scholastic Math Grades 6-9  Digital/Print  Scott
Kaminsky skaminsky@rtsd26.org

186.78

$186.78 $186.78PO Totals: $0.00
1843 10.0000.1200.410.794.089.00 20 M7378821 1020 0 08/18/23 $186.78Check:Voucher:Invoice: Pay Ref:

3245011 Sommerfeld, Gail 08/18/23 350.00 Ariceliz Perez none Purchase Order
Item # Account Number Qty Description Amount Amount Paid Encumbrance

3240013

1863 10.0000.1200.310.094.089.00 1 Safe at School Diabetes Education Training 350.00
$350.00 $0.00PO Totals: $350.00
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3248001 School Health Corp 08/04/23 621.74 Kristina Garry none Purchase Order
Item # Account Number Qty Description Amount Amount Paid Encumbrance

3243001

13 10.0000.2130.410.005.067.00 1 Therma-Kool Hot/Cold Compress 136.25
14 10.0000.2130.410.005.067.00 1 tooth saver treasure chest 10.99
15 10.0000.2130.410.005.067.00 3 school health baby wipes 14.67
16 10.0000.2130.410.005.067.00 3 BZK towelletes 15.87
17 10.0000.2130.410.005.067.00 2 Spots 7/8" diameter 6.38
18 10.0000.2130.410.005.067.00 2 flat bottom plastic cup 9.98
19 10.0000.2130.410.005.067.00 1 Nose bleed clips 46.89
20 10.0000.2130.410.005.067.00 13 School health golves Medium 102.57
21 10.0000.2130.410.005.067.00 4 School health golves large 31.56
22 10.0000.2130.410.005.067.00 24 Junior 3/8"x 1 1/2" 71.76
23 10.0000.2130.410.005.067.00 1 Plastic Bandage 3/4"x 3" 37.09
24 10.0000.2130.410.005.067.00 2 Gauze sterile pads 3"x3" 15.78
25 10.0000.2130.410.005.067.00 1 clorox germicidal wipes 19.49
26 10.0000.2130.410.005.067.00 1 7th generation training pants 4t/5t 24.00
27 10.0000.2130.410.005.067.00 1 Advil 200mg 21.49
28 10.0000.2130.410.005.067.00 1 tylenol extra strength 20.69
29 10.0000.2130.410.005.067.00 1 Claritin 27.29
30 10.0000.2130.410.005.067.00 1 Tums 8.99

$621.74 $0.00PO Totals: $621.74
3248002 Little Sign Co., The 08/04/23 250.00 Amy Veytsman none Purchase Order
Item # Account Number Qty Description Amount Amount Paid Encumbrance

3243005

1528 10.0000.1110.410.005.059.00 5 Car Rider Signs 250.00

$250.00 $250.00PO Totals: $0.00
1528 10.0000.1110.410.005.059.00 5 V198125 1019 0 08/11/23 $250.00Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230814-175Pay Ref:

3248003 Verizon Wireless 08/04/23 664.98 Natalie Hudson none Purchase Order
Item # Account Number Qty Description Amount Amount Paid Encumbrance

3243004

1529 10.0000.2410.700.005.064.00 1 cell phone for Natalie Hudson 664.98

$664.98 $664.98PO Totals: $0.00
1529 10.0000.2410.700.005.064.00 1 Hudson 1020 0 08/18/23 $664.98Check:Voucher:Invoice: Pay Ref:
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3248004 AMAZON.COM 08/14/23 368.32 Amy Veytsman none Purchase Order
Item # Account Number Qty Description Amount Amount Paid Encumbrance

3243009

1768 10.0000.1110.410.005.059.00 1 2-Tier Tray 23.99
1760 10.0000.1110.410.005.059.00 3 Paper Mate Flairs 174.99
1761 10.0000.1110.410.005.059.00 2 Dymo Labels 48.72
1762 10.0000.1110.410.005.059.00 1 Tru-Bind Coils 23.20
1763 10.0000.1110.410.005.059.00 1 Bic Pens 26.56
1764 10.0000.1110.410.005.059.00 1 Chalk 29.69
1765 10.0000.1110.410.005.059.00 2 Stikkiworks Clips 16.18
1769 10.0000.1110.410.005.059.00 1 Legal Pads 24.99

$368.32 $0.00PO Totals: $368.32
3248005 AMAZON.COM 08/14/23 535.74 Amy Veytsman none Purchase Order
Item # Account Number Qty Description Amount Amount Paid Encumbrance

3243007

1543 10.0000.1110.410.005.059.00 6 Laminating rolls 483.24
1544 10.0000.1110.410.005.059.00 1 Desktop reference center 52.50

$535.74 $0.00PO Totals: $535.74
3248006 Lakeshore Learning Materials 08/14/23 169.95 Natalie Hudson none Purchase Order
Item # Account Number Qty Description Amount Amount Paid Encumbrance

3243008

1679 10.0000.1110.410.005.059.00 5 Lakeshore Safety Name Tags pk/20 169.95
$169.95 $0.00PO Totals: $169.95

3248007 Runco Office Supply 08/16/23 392.01 Amy Veytsman none Purchase Order
Item # Account Number Qty Description Amount Amount Paid Encumbrance

3243011

1819 10.0000.1110.410.005.059.00 5 White Cardstock 94.95
1820 10.0000.1110.410.005.059.00 2 3x3 Post it Notes 45.70
1821 10.0000.1110.410.005.059.00 4 4x6 Post it Notes 59.96
1822 10.0000.1110.410.005.059.00 1 2x2 post it Notes 8.79
1823 10.0000.1110.410.005.059.00 1 4" Nylon Cable Ties 21.57
1824 10.0000.1110.410.005.059.00 1 Tape Dispenser 4.99
1825 10.0000.1110.410.005.059.00 2 Magic Tape 45.98
1826 10.0000.1110.410.005.059.00 1 Jumbo Paper Clips 7.99
1827 10.0000.1110.410.005.059.00 1 #1 Paper Clips 2.99
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1828 10.0000.1110.410.005.059.00 1 Staple removers 2.49
1829 10.0000.1110.410.005.059.00 1 Stapler 7.99
1830 10.0000.1110.410.005.059.00 2 Scissors 2.38
1831 10.0000.1110.410.005.059.00 1 10 x 13 Envelopes 56.99
1832 10.0000.1110.410.005.059.00 1 Sm Coin Envelopes 29.24

$392.01 $0.00PO Totals: $392.01
4245001 R & M Specialties 08/02/23 734.50 William Timmins none Purchase Order
Item # Account Number Qty Description Amount Amount Paid Encumbrance

4240002

1329 10.0000.1110.410.004.059.00 1 Employee T-Shirs 734.50

$734.50 $734.50PO Totals: $0.00
1329 10.0000.1110.410.004.059.00 1 76504 1013 4513 08/04/23 $734.50Check:Voucher:Invoice: Pay Ref:

4245002 MacGill & Co,William V 08/08/23 39.50 Chris McLaughlin none Purchase Order
Item # Account Number Qty Description Amount Amount Paid Encumbrance

4240005

1438 10.0000.2130.410.004.067.00 1 1"x3" Flexible Fabric Bandages 39.50
$39.50 $0.00PO Totals: $39.50

4245003 School Mate 08/08/23 792.00 Chris McLaughlin none Purchase Order
Item # Account Number Qty Description Amount Amount Paid Encumbrance

4240003

1436 10.0000.1110.410.004.059.00 1 Custome Folders for IG 792.00

$792.00 $792.00PO Totals: $0.00
1436 10.0000.1110.410.004.059.00 1 IN000601291 1020 0 08/18/23 $792.00Check:Voucher:Invoice: Pay Ref:

4245004 School Mate 08/08/23 1,209.00 Chris McLaughlin none Purchase Order
Item # Account Number Qty Description Amount Amount Paid Encumbrance

4240004

1437 10.0000.1110.410.004.059.00 1 Student Plamners 1,209.00

$1,209.00 $1,209.00PO Totals: $0.00
1437 10.0000.1110.410.004.059.00 1 IN000601348 1020 0 08/18/23 $1,209.00Check:Voucher:Invoice: Pay Ref:

4245005 MacGill & Co,William V 08/14/23 294.33 Beth Stevens none Purchase Order
Item # Account Number Qty Description Amount Amount Paid Encumbrance

4240015

1770 10.0000.2130.410.004.067.00 1 BZK Antiseptic Towelettes, 100/Box 3.99
1771 10.0000.2130.410.004.067.00 1 Therma Kool Reusable cold pack 3X5 98.75
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1772 10.0000.2130.410.004.067.00 3 Gloves 71.91
1773 10.0000.2130.410.004.067.00 1 Vaseline 3.99
1774 10.0000.2130.410.004.067.00 1 Professional Towel 23.49
1775 10.0000.2130.410.004.067.00 1 5x7 bag 3.28
1776 10.0000.2130.410.004.067.00 1 Gazue 3X3 18.99
1777 10.0000.2130.410.004.067.00 1 Big bag zipper 56.94
1778 10.0000.2130.410.004.067.00 1 Tooth necklace 12.99

$294.33 $0.00PO Totals: $294.33
4245006 AMAZON.COM 08/14/23 76.86 Chris McLaughlin none Purchase Order
Item # Account Number Qty Description Amount Amount Paid Encumbrance

4240013

1758 10.0000.1110.410.004.059.00 1 Dr erase lapboards,cllipboards 76.86
$76.86 $0.00PO Totals: $76.86

4245007 FRANK COONEY CO. 08/14/23 373.60 Chris McLaughlin none Purchase Order
Item # Account Number Qty Description Amount Amount Paid Encumbrance

4240016

1796 10.0000.1110.410.004.059.00 1 Solve Task Mid Bask Mesh Chair 373.60
$373.60 $0.00PO Totals: $373.60

4245008 Little Sign Co., The 08/14/23 80.00 Chris McLaughlin none Purchase Order
Item # Account Number Qty Description Amount Amount Paid Encumbrance

4240012

1755 10.0000.1110.410.004.059.00 2 Taxi Mirror Signs RED 80.00
$80.00 $0.00PO Totals: $80.00

4245009 Real Graphix 08/14/23 164.00 Chris McLaughlin none Purchase Order
Item # Account Number Qty Description Amount Amount Paid Encumbrance

4240007

1623 10.0000.1110.410.004.059.00 1 7 name plates for new staff 164.00
$164.00 $0.00PO Totals: $164.00

4245010 Runco Office Supply 08/14/23 2,736.46 Chris McLaughlin none Purchase Order
Item # Account Number Qty Description Amount Amount Paid Encumbrance

4240010

1626 10.0000.1110.410.004.059.00 20 Clip Binder small 5.80
1627 10.0000.1110.410.004.059.00 20 Clip Binder medium 11.80
1628 10.0000.1110.410.004.059.00 2 Clip Binder Large 3.78
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1629 10.0000.1110.410.004.059.00 15 Black Sharpies 119.85
1630 10.0000.1110.410.004.059.00 20 Marker perm. chisel 135.80
1631 10.0000.1110.410.004.059.00 15 Highlighters mulit color 67.35
1632 10.0000.1110.410.004.059.00 10 Expo Dry Erase Blue 134.90
1633 10.0000.1110.410.004.059.00 4 Expo Dry Erase Black 127.96
1634 10.0000.1110.410.004.059.00 10 Expo Dry Erase Red 134.90
1635 10.0000.1110.410.004.059.00 10 Expo Dry Erase Green 134.90
1636 10.0000.1110.410.004.059.00 10 Eraser 5in felt 19.90
1637 10.0000.1110.410.004.059.00 5 White Board Cleaner 14.95
1638 10.0000.1110.410.004.059.00 1 Eraser pink 3.19
1639 10.0000.1110.410.004.059.00 5 Scissors 8 in. 8.95
1640 10.0000.1110.410.004.059.00 10 Pen Black 32.90
1641 10.0000.1110.410.004.059.00 5 Black Pen 6.45
1642 10.0000.1110.410.004.059.00 5 Blue Pen 6.95
1643 10.0000.1110.410.004.059.00 1 Red Pen 1.39
1644 10.0000.1110.410.004.059.00 5 Blue felt tip pen 68.95
1645 10.0000.1110.410.004.059.00 5 Red felt tip pen 68.95
1646 10.0000.1110.410.004.059.00 15 Black felt tip pen 194.85
1647 10.0000.1110.410.004.059.00 15 Green felt tip pen 206.85
1648 10.0000.1110.410.004.059.00 40 pencil #2 yellow 38.80
1649 10.0000.1110.410.004.059.00 10 White Laser card stock paper 169.90
1650 10.0000.1110.410.004.059.00 4 Portifolio letter blue 23.96
1651 10.0000.1110.410.004.059.00 4 Portifolio letter white 23.96
1652 10.0000.1110.410.004.059.00 4 Portifolio letter red 23.96
1653 10.0000.1110.410.004.059.00 4 Portifolio letter ast. 23.96
1654 10.0000.1110.410.004.059.00 1 Portifolio letter black 5.99
1655 10.0000.1110.410.004.059.00 2 Portifolio letter dark blue 11.98
1656 10.0000.1110.410.004.059.00 2 Paper, Legal 23.98
1657 10.0000.1110.410.004.059.00 5 Book, steno 7.95
1658 10.0000.1110.410.004.059.00 20 Staples 15.80
1659 10.0000.1110.410.004.059.00 4 Colored File Folders 111.96
1660 10.0000.1110.410.004.059.00 4 Manilla File Folders 39.96
1661 10.0000.1110.410.004.059.00 10 Masking Tape 49.90
1662 10.0000.1110.410.004.059.00 2 Inv. Tape 15.98
1663 10.0000.1110.410.004.059.00 1 Paper Clips smooth 2.79
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1664 10.0000.1110.410.004.059.00 1 Paper Clips Jumbo 6.99
1665 10.0000.1110.410.004.059.00 4 post it note 3x3 yellow 11.16
1666 10.0000.1110.410.004.059.00 10 post it notes 3x3 assort 31.90
1667 10.0000.1110.410.004.059.00 10 post it notes lined 4x6 122.90
1668 10.0000.1110.410.004.059.00 10 post it notex 3x5 yellow 169.90
1669 10.0000.1110.410.004.059.00 3 post it notes 2x2 assort 35.97
1670 10.0000.1110.410.004.059.00 5 Bulldog magnet clip small 29.95
1671 10.0000.1110.410.004.059.00 5 Bulldog magnet clip med 39.95
1672 10.0000.1110.410.004.059.00 5 Index, 8tab clear 14.95
1673 10.0000.1110.410.004.059.00 2 3 Ring Binder 3.98
1674 10.0000.1110.410.004.059.00 2 Stick, Craft 9.98
1675 10.0000.1110.410.004.059.00 2 Index cards 3x5 1.38
1676 10.0000.1110.410.004.059.00 3 metal ring 1 inch 44.97
1677 10.0000.1110.410.004.059.00 2 metal ring .75 inch 27.98
1678 10.0000.1110.410.004.059.00 15 Heavy Duty Sheet Protectors 82.35
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1626 10.0000.1110.410.004.059.00 20 914347-0 1020 0 08/18/23 $5.80Check:Voucher:Invoice: Pay Ref:
1627 10.0000.1110.410.004.059.00 20 914347-0 1020 0 08/18/23 $11.80Check:Voucher:Invoice: Pay Ref:
1628 10.0000.1110.410.004.059.00 2 914347-0 1020 0 08/18/23 $3.78Check:Voucher:Invoice: Pay Ref:
1629 10.0000.1110.410.004.059.00 15 914347-0 1020 0 08/18/23 $119.85Check:Voucher:Invoice: Pay Ref:
1630 10.0000.1110.410.004.059.00 20 914347-0 1020 0 08/18/23 $135.80Check:Voucher:Invoice: Pay Ref:
1631 10.0000.1110.410.004.059.00 15 914347-0 1020 0 08/18/23 $67.35Check:Voucher:Invoice: Pay Ref:
1632 10.0000.1110.410.004.059.00 10 914347-0 1020 0 08/18/23 $134.90Check:Voucher:Invoice: Pay Ref:
1633 10.0000.1110.410.004.059.00 4 914347-0 1020 0 08/18/23 $127.96Check:Voucher:Invoice: Pay Ref:
1634 10.0000.1110.410.004.059.00 10 914347-0 1020 0 08/18/23 $134.90Check:Voucher:Invoice: Pay Ref:
1635 10.0000.1110.410.004.059.00 10 914347-0 1020 0 08/18/23 $134.90Check:Voucher:Invoice: Pay Ref:
1636 10.0000.1110.410.004.059.00 10 914347-0 1020 0 08/18/23 $19.90Check:Voucher:Invoice: Pay Ref:
1637 10.0000.1110.410.004.059.00 5 914347-0 1020 0 08/18/23 $14.95Check:Voucher:Invoice: Pay Ref:
1638 10.0000.1110.410.004.059.00 1 914347-0 1020 0 08/18/23 $3.19Check:Voucher:Invoice: Pay Ref:
1639 10.0000.1110.410.004.059.00 5 914347-0 1020 0 08/18/23 $8.95Check:Voucher:Invoice: Pay Ref:
1640 10.0000.1110.410.004.059.00 0 914347-0 1020 0 08/18/23 $0.00Check:Voucher:Invoice: Pay Ref:
1641 10.0000.1110.410.004.059.00 5 914347-0 1020 0 08/18/23 $6.45Check:Voucher:Invoice: Pay Ref:
1642 10.0000.1110.410.004.059.00 5 914347-0 1020 0 08/18/23 $6.95Check:Voucher:Invoice: Pay Ref:
1643 10.0000.1110.410.004.059.00 1 914347-0 1020 0 08/18/23 $1.39Check:Voucher:Invoice: Pay Ref:
1644 10.0000.1110.410.004.059.00 5 914347-0 1020 0 08/18/23 $68.95Check:Voucher:Invoice: Pay Ref:
1645 10.0000.1110.410.004.059.00 5 914347-0 1020 0 08/18/23 $68.95Check:Voucher:Invoice: Pay Ref:
1646 10.0000.1110.410.004.059.00 15 914347-0 1020 0 08/18/23 $194.85Check:Voucher:Invoice: Pay Ref:
1647 10.0000.1110.410.004.059.00 15 914347-0 1020 0 08/18/23 $206.85Check:Voucher:Invoice: Pay Ref:
1648 10.0000.1110.410.004.059.00 40 914347-0 1020 0 08/18/23 $38.80Check:Voucher:Invoice: Pay Ref:
1649 10.0000.1110.410.004.059.00 10 914347-0 1020 0 08/18/23 $169.90Check:Voucher:Invoice: Pay Ref:
1650 10.0000.1110.410.004.059.00 4 914347-0 1020 0 08/18/23 $23.96Check:Voucher:Invoice: Pay Ref:
1651 10.0000.1110.410.004.059.00 4 914347-0 1020 0 08/18/23 $23.96Check:Voucher:Invoice: Pay Ref:
1652 10.0000.1110.410.004.059.00 4 914347-0 1020 0 08/18/23 $23.96Check:Voucher:Invoice: Pay Ref:
1653 10.0000.1110.410.004.059.00 4 914347-0 1020 0 08/18/23 $23.96Check:Voucher:Invoice: Pay Ref:
1654 10.0000.1110.410.004.059.00 1 914347-0 1020 0 08/18/23 $5.99Check:Voucher:Invoice: Pay Ref:
1655 10.0000.1110.410.004.059.00 2 914347-0 1020 0 08/18/23 $11.98Check:Voucher:Invoice: Pay Ref:
1656 10.0000.1110.410.004.059.00 2 914347-0 1020 0 08/18/23 $23.98Check:Voucher:Invoice: Pay Ref:
1657 10.0000.1110.410.004.059.00 5 914347-0 1020 0 08/18/23 $7.95Check:Voucher:Invoice: Pay Ref:
1658 10.0000.1110.410.004.059.00 20 914347-0 1020 0 08/18/23 $15.80Check:Voucher:Invoice: Pay Ref:
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$2,736.46 $2,688.11PO Totals: $48.35

1659 10.0000.1110.410.004.059.00 4 914347-0 1020 0 08/18/23 $111.96Check:Voucher:Invoice: Pay Ref:
1660 10.0000.1110.410.004.059.00 4 914347-0 1020 0 08/18/23 $39.96Check:Voucher:Invoice: Pay Ref:
1661 10.0000.1110.410.004.059.00 10 914347-0 1020 0 08/18/23 $49.90Check:Voucher:Invoice: Pay Ref:
1662 10.0000.1110.410.004.059.00 2 914347-0 1020 0 08/18/23 $15.98Check:Voucher:Invoice: Pay Ref:
1663 10.0000.1110.410.004.059.00 1 914347-0 1020 0 08/18/23 $2.79Check:Voucher:Invoice: Pay Ref:
1664 10.0000.1110.410.004.059.00 1 914347-0 1020 0 08/18/23 $6.49Check:Voucher:Invoice: Pay Ref:
1665 10.0000.1110.410.004.059.00 4 914347-0 1020 0 08/18/23 $11.16Check:Voucher:Invoice: Pay Ref:
1666 10.0000.1110.410.004.059.00 10 914347-0 1020 0 08/18/23 $31.90Check:Voucher:Invoice: Pay Ref:
1667 10.0000.1110.410.004.059.00 10 914347-0 1020 0 08/18/23 $122.90Check:Voucher:Invoice: Pay Ref:
1668 10.0000.1110.410.004.059.00 10 914347-0 1020 0 08/18/23 $169.90Check:Voucher:Invoice: Pay Ref:
1669 10.0000.1110.410.004.059.00 3 914347-0 1020 0 08/18/23 $35.97Check:Voucher:Invoice: Pay Ref:
1670 10.0000.1110.410.004.059.00 5 914347-0 1020 0 08/18/23 $29.95Check:Voucher:Invoice: Pay Ref:
1671 10.0000.1110.410.004.059.00 5 914347-0 1020 0 08/18/23 $39.95Check:Voucher:Invoice: Pay Ref:
1672 10.0000.1110.410.004.059.00 0 914347-0 1020 0 08/18/23 $0.00Check:Voucher:Invoice: Pay Ref:
1673 10.0000.1110.410.004.059.00 2 914347-0 1020 0 08/18/23 $3.98Check:Voucher:Invoice: Pay Ref:
1674 10.0000.1110.410.004.059.00 2 914347-0 1020 0 08/18/23 $9.98Check:Voucher:Invoice: Pay Ref:
1675 10.0000.1110.410.004.059.00 2 914347-0 1020 0 08/18/23 $1.38Check:Voucher:Invoice: Pay Ref:
1676 10.0000.1110.410.004.059.00 3 914347-0 1020 0 08/18/23 $44.97Check:Voucher:Invoice: Pay Ref:
1677 10.0000.1110.410.004.059.00 2 914347-0 1020 0 08/18/23 $27.98Check:Voucher:Invoice: Pay Ref:
1678 10.0000.1110.410.004.059.00 15 914347-0 1020 0 08/18/23 $82.35Check:Voucher:Invoice: Pay Ref:

4245011 AMAZON.COM 08/14/23 150.96 Chris McLaughlin none Purchase Order
Item # Account Number Qty Description Amount Amount Paid Encumbrance

4240011

1702 10.0000.1110.410.004.042.00 4 Pack of 6 camouflage Plastic Tablecloth 59.96
1703 10.0000.1110.410.004.042.00 4 24 pack kids army helmets 91.00

$150.96 $0.00PO Totals: $150.96
4245012 Runco Office Supply 08/14/23 46.03 Kalli Brauer none Purchase Order
Item # Account Number Qty Description Amount Amount Paid Encumbrance

4240018

1833 10.0000.2150.410.004.065.00 1 Hardboard Clipboard with Low- Profile Clip, 0.5" Clip
Capacity, Holds 8.5 x 11 Sheets, Brown, 6/ Pack

11.19

1834 10.0000.2150.410.004.065.00 1 Classic Color Crayons in Flip- Top Pack with
Sharpener, 96 Colors/ Pack

8.06
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1835 10.0000.2150.410.004.065.00 1 Scented Watercolor Marker Classroom Pack, Broad
Chisel Tip, Assorted Colors, 36/ Pack

24.99

1836 10.0000.2150.410.004.065.00 1 Long- Length Colored Pencil Set, 3.3 mm, 2B (#1),
Assorted Lead/ Barrel Colors, Dozen

1.79

$46.03 $0.00PO Totals: $46.03
4245013 Super Duper Publications 08/14/23 133.80 Kalli Brauer none Purchase Order
Item # Account Number Qty Description Amount Amount Paid Encumbrance

4240019

1837 10.0000.2150.410.004.065.00 2 Amazing Adventures 23.90
1838 10.0000.2150.410.004.065.00 1 Chipper Chat Games 64.95
1839 10.0000.2150.410.004.065.00 1 Fluency Roll 'n Talk 44.95

$133.80 $0.00PO Totals: $133.80
4245014 AMAZON.COM 08/14/23 199.00 William Timmins none Purchase Order
Item # Account Number Qty Description Amount Amount Paid Encumbrance

4240020

1845 10.0000.1110.410.004.059.00 1 5 48x78 Huge Map 199.00
$199.00 $0.00PO Totals: $199.00

4245015 School Specialty Inc 08/16/23 25.76 Kristin Ayers none Purchase Order
Item # Account Number Qty Description Amount Amount Paid Encumbrance

4240022

1851 10.0000.1110.410.004.041.00 2 Ready2Learn Jumbo Washable Stamp Pad, 6-11/16 x
4-7/8 x 3/4 Inches, 4-in-1 Electric

19.16

1852 10.0000.1110.410.004.041.00 1 Hero Arts Kids Scented Ink Pad, Orange Scent, Orange 6.60
$25.76 $0.00PO Totals: $25.76

4245016 Panera Bread 08/16/23 128.10 William Timmins none Purchase Order
Item # Account Number Qty Description Amount Amount Paid Encumbrance

4240021

1849 10.0000.2410.414.004.064.00 1 Bagels, fruit and cream cheese 128.10
$128.10 $0.00PO Totals: $128.10

4245017 Oriental Trading Co Inc 08/18/23 47.92 Annette Russo none Purchase Order
Item # Account Number Qty Description Amount Amount Paid Encumbrance

4240023

1862 10.0000.1110.410.004.042.00 4 Star of the Week Poster 47.92
$47.92 $0.00PO Totals: $47.92
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4245018 Runco Office Supply 08/18/23 659.80 Chris McLaughlin none Purchase Order
Item # Account Number Qty Description Amount Amount Paid Encumbrance

4240024

1874 10.0000.1110.410.004.059.00 20 Paper Easel 659.80
$659.80 $0.00PO Totals: $659.80

4245019 AMAZON.COM 08/18/23 28.99 Chris McLaughlin none Purchase Order
Item # Account Number Qty Description Amount Amount Paid Encumbrance

4240025

1876 10.0000.1110.410.004.059.00 1 Plastice Strorage Bins with Lids 28.99
$28.99 $0.00PO Totals: $28.99

5245001 Luma Audio & Video, LLC 05/19/23 10,277.00 Matthew Tombs none Purchase Order
Item # Account Number Qty Description Amount Amount Paid Encumbrance

5240002

11 10.0000.1120.700.789.031.00 1 Order for RTMS LRC per Estimate 3868, dated May 18,
2023 per attached

8,282.00

12 10.0000.1120.700.789.031.00 1 labor for installation 1,995.00
$10,277.00 $0.00PO Totals: $10277.00

5245002 PowerSchool Group LLC 05/30/23 10,921.00 Matthew Tombs none Purchase Order
Item # Account Number Qty Description Amount Amount Paid Encumbrance

5240005

151 10.0000.2520.310.089.033.00 1630 PowerSchool SIS Maintenance and Support 10,921.00

$10,921.00 $10,921.00PO Totals: $0.00
151 10.0000.2520.310.089.033.00 1630 INV352555 1001 0 07/01/23 $10,921.00Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230703-31Pay Ref:

5245003 ClassLink, Inc. 05/30/23 437.50 Matthew Tombs none Purchase Order
Item # Account Number Qty Description Amount Amount Paid Encumbrance

5240004

147 10.0000.1100.470.489.033.00 0.26 ClassLink Analytics Plus Renewal 113.75
148 10.0000.1100.470.289.033.00 0.24 ClassLink Analytics Plus Renewal 105.00
149 10.0000.1100.470.589.033.00 0.26 ClassLink Analytics Plus Renewal 113.75
150 10.0000.1100.470.789.033.00 0.24 ClassLink Analytics Plus Renewal 105.00
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$437.50 $437.50PO Totals: $0.00

147 10.0000.1100.470.489.033.00 0.26 e-114381 1001 0 07/01/23 $113.75Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230703-26Pay Ref:
148 10.0000.1100.470.289.033.00 0.24 e-114381 1001 0 07/01/23 $105.00Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230703-26Pay Ref:
149 10.0000.1100.470.589.033.00 0.26 e-114381 1001 0 07/01/23 $113.75Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230703-26Pay Ref:
150 10.0000.1100.470.789.033.00 0.24 e-114381 1001 0 07/01/23 $105.00Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230703-26Pay Ref:

5245004 Luma Audio & Video, LLC 05/30/23 7,999.00 Matthew Tombs none Purchase Order
Item # Account Number Qty Description Amount Amount Paid Encumbrance

5240003

132 10.0000.1120.700.789.031.00 1 Roboshot 12E HDMI and H.264 1080P HD PTZ Vaddio
Camera -
White

2,899.00

133 10.0000.1120.700.789.031.00 1 Suspended Ceiling Mount for Vaddio Cameras 115.00
134 10.0000.1120.700.789.031.00 4 43"3840x2160 Commercial TV Crystal UDH, 250 nit,

16/7 - Black
1,516.00

135 10.0000.1120.700.789.031.00 2 MicroFlex Pro AV/IT Active High Speed HDMI Cable
with ProGrip
Jet Black
35'

152.00

136 10.0000.1120.700.089.031.00 1 MicroFlex Pro AV/IT Active High Speed HDMI Cable
with ProGrip
Jet Black
50'

95.00

137 10.0000.1120.700.089.031.00 1 9ft HDMI Cable MicroFlex, Pro AV/IT, ProGrip, High
Speed - Black

29.00

138 10.0000.1120.700.089.031.00 1 Pro AV/IT Certified 18Gb 4K High Speed HDMI Cable
with ProGrip
6ft - Black

19.00

139 10.0000.1120.700.089.031.00 4 Paramount Articulating Wall Mount for 39" to 75"
Displays - Black

556.00

140 10.0000.1120.700.089.031.00 1 1x4 HDMI Full 4K 18 Gbps Splitter 215.00
141 10.0000.1120.700.089.031.00 1 One-piece latching surface raceway with pre-applied

adhesive
backed tape - 20/10ft sticks per box = 200ft

48.00

142 10.0000.1120.700.089.031.00 4 Single gang two-piece screw together outlet box 60.00
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143 10.0000.1120.700.089.031.00 4 1.5IN GROMMET CABLE PASS THROUGH SINGLE GANG
WALL
PLATE - BRUSHED ALUMINUM

72.00

144 10.0000.1120.700.089.031.00 1 Miscellaneous Materials - Consumables, Mouting
Materials, Vaddio
Programming (can also show distirct how to program
new shots as
well)

119.00

145 10.0000.1120.700.089.031.00 1 Luma Labor for Video/Camera system in FACS Lab for
River Trails
Middle School:
Install a total of 4 panels around Kitchen Space - all on
Soffits -
1 Above 3D/4D Cabinet
1 Above 4A/5A Cabinet
1 Above 1D/2D Cabinet
1 for Teacher Viewing Next To Vaddio Cam
All on Artic Mounts
Vaddio Cam to be ceiling mounted off to the side near
teacher
viewing panel, hide splitter behind TV1, split signal to
all other TV's
for viewing - no audio or electric invluded in this
quote

1,895.00

146 10.0000.1120.700.089.031.00 1 Shipping & Handling Inbound from Vendor(s) 209.00
$7,999.00 $0.00PO Totals: $7999.00

5245005 E2 SERVICES 06/01/23 64,027.69 Matthew Tombs none Purchase Order
Item # Account Number Qty Description Amount Amount Paid Encumbrance

5240011

266 10.0000.1120.550.789.031.00 15 Aruba 6200F 48G Class4 PoE 4SFP+ 370W Switch - 48
Ports - Manageable - 3  Layer Supported - Modular -
370 W PoE

57,978.60

261 10.0000.1120.550.789.031.00 7 Aruba 10G SFP+ to SFP+ 3m DAC Cable - 9.84 ft SFP+
Network Cable for Network Device, Transceiver, Switch
- First End: 1 x SFP+ Network - Second
End: 1 x SFP+ Network - 10 Gbit/s - 

608.51
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262 10.0000.1120.550.789.031.00 9 Aruba 10G SFP+ to SFP+ 1m DAC Cable - 3.28 ft SFP+
Network Cable for Network Device, Switch, Transceiver
- First End: SFP+ Network - Second End:
SFP+ Network - 10 Gbit/s

597.78

263 10.0000.1120.550.789.031.00 8 Aruba 10G SFP+ LC SR 300m OM3 MMF Transceiver -
For Data Networking, Optical Network - 1 x LC
10GBase-SR Network - Optical Fiber - Multi-mode -
10
Gigabit Ethernet - 10GBase-SR - Plug-in Module

4,714.80

264 10.0000.1120.550.789.031.00 4 OM4 1-5 Meter LC to LC/SC fiber patch cable 128.00
$64,027.69 $0.00PO Totals: $64027.69

5245006 E2 SERVICES 06/01/23 7,548.00 Matthew Tombs none Purchase Order
Item # Account Number Qty Description Amount Amount Paid Encumbrance

5240012
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267 10.0000.2520.310.089.033.00 1 RTMS Network Switch Upgrade (15 total switches) 
Project management and Scheduling
Base Switch Install & Configuration - MDF (5 Switches)
Unpack switches and cables, power up switches
Mount Switches & Patch cables to switches
Install Modules & Download & Update Firmware
Network Name, network IP, Management IP
Port existing switch configuration to new switches
Configure Uplink
Documentation (Internal in switch & written)
Create and execute test plan –
Base Switch Install & Configuration - IDF1 (5 Switches)
Unpack switches and cables, power up switches
Mount Switches & Patch cables to switches
Install Modules & Download & Update Firmware
Network Name, network IP, Management IP
Port existing switch configuration to new switches
Configure Uplink
Documentation (Internal in switch & written)
Create and execute test plan –
Base Switch Install & Configuration - IDF2 (5 Switches)
Unpack switches and cables, power up switches
Mount Switches & Patch cables to switches
Install Modules & Download & Update Firmware
Network Name, network IP, Management IP
Port existing switch configuration to new switches
Configure Uplink
Documentation (Internal in switch & written)
Create and execute test plan –

7,548.00

$7,548.00 $0.00PO Totals: $7548.00
5245007 PowerSchool Group LLC 06/01/23 9,589.91 Matthew Tombs none Purchase Order
Item # Account Number Qty Description Amount Amount Paid Encumbrance

5240009

250 10.0000.1100.470.289.033.00 250 Schoology LMS Subscription 2,085.00
251 10.0000.1100.470.489.033.00 250 Schoology LMS Subscription 2,085.00
252 10.0000.1100.470.789.033.00 350 Schoology LMS Subscription 2,919.00
253 10.0000.1100.470.289.033.00 0.33 Schoology Premium Plus Support 825.30
254 10.0000.1100.470.489.033.00 0.33 Schoology Premium Plus Support 825.30
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255 10.0000.1100.470.789.033.00 0.34 Schoology Premium Plus Support 850.31

$9,589.91 $9,589.91PO Totals: $0.00

250 10.0000.1100.470.289.033.00 250 INV352743 1001 0 07/01/23 $2,085.00Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230703-31Pay Ref:
251 10.0000.1100.470.489.033.00 250 INV352743 1001 0 07/01/23 $2,085.00Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230703-31Pay Ref:
252 10.0000.1100.470.789.033.00 350 INV352743 1001 0 07/01/23 $2,919.00Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230703-31Pay Ref:
253 10.0000.1100.470.289.033.00 0.33 INV352743 1001 0 07/01/23 $825.30Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230703-31Pay Ref:
254 10.0000.1100.470.489.033.00 0.33 INV352743 1001 0 07/01/23 $825.30Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230703-31Pay Ref:
255 10.0000.1100.470.789.033.00 0.34 INV352743 1001 0 07/01/23 $850.31Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230703-31Pay Ref:

5245008 Mohawk USA 06/01/23 8,246.83 Matthew Tombs none Purchase Order
Item # Account Number Qty Description Amount Amount Paid Encumbrance

5240008

248 10.0000.1110.410.489.031.00 150 Stay-In Case CL100 11 inch - Black 4,123.42
249 10.0000.1110.410.289.031.00 150 Stay-In Case CL100 11 inch - Black 4,123.41

$8,246.83 $8,246.83PO Totals: $0.00

248 10.0000.1110.410.489.031.00 150 11205 1001 0 07/01/23 $4,123.42Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230703-4Pay Ref:
249 10.0000.1110.410.289.031.00 150 11205 1001 0 07/01/23 $4,123.41Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230703-4Pay Ref:

5245009 Tools for Schools, Inc. 06/01/23 9,000.00 Matthew Tombs none Purchase Order
Item # Account Number Qty Description Amount Amount Paid Encumbrance

5240010

256 10.0000.1100.470.289.033.00 0.25 Book Creator 1000 book
premium license 12-month
subscription
06.30.23-06.30.24

2,250.00

257 10.0000.1100.470.489.033.00 0.25 Book Creator 1000 book
premium license 12-month
subscription
06.30.23-06.30.24

2,250.00

258 10.0000.1100.470.589.033.00 0.25 Book Creator 1000 book
premium license 12-month
subscription
06.30.23-06.30.24

2,250.00

259 10.0000.1100.470.789.033.00 0.25 Book Creator 1000 book
premium license 12-month
subscription
06.30.23-06.30.24

2,250.00
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$9,000.00 $9,000.00PO Totals: $0.00

256 10.0000.1100.470.289.033.00 0.25 R-23-INV-9839 1001 0 07/01/23 $2,250.00Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230703-37Pay Ref:
257 10.0000.1100.470.489.033.00 0.25 R-23-INV-9839 1001 0 07/01/23 $2,250.00Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230703-37Pay Ref:
258 10.0000.1100.470.589.033.00 0.25 R-23-INV-9839 1001 0 07/01/23 $2,250.00Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230703-37Pay Ref:
259 10.0000.1100.470.789.033.00 0.25 R-23-INV-9839 1001 0 07/01/23 $2,250.00Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230703-37Pay Ref:

5245010 Kace Communications 06/01/23 19,433.34 Matthew Tombs none Purchase Order
Item # Account Number Qty Description Amount Amount Paid Encumbrance

5240007
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227 10.0000.1120.550.789.031.00 1 RTMS Fiber Installation

 
Kace Communications will provide labor and materials
for the River Trails Fiber Installation
as per RFP Request dated 01/25/2023.
- Provide and install OM4 and OS2 6 Strand Armored
Plenum Fiber Optics from MDF to (2)
IDFs as per Drawing provided.
- Provide and install OM4 and OS2 6 Strand Armored
Plenum Fiber Optics from IDF1 to IDF2
as per Drawing provided.
- Provide and install (1) 1U Fiber Optic Enclosure, (1)
4U Fiber Optic Enclosure, Fiber
Adapter Panels and Fiber Optic Fuse Type LC
Connectors.
- Provide and install 12 Inch Ladder Rack where
required in the MDF/IDFs.
- Price based on Plenum Cable.
- Provide and install J-hooks and sleeves for Cable
Routing and Support.
- Patch Cables not included.
- All conduit and coring required shall be provided
and installed by others.
- Cabinets, Racks, PDU’s, UPS’s, Software, Switches or
Servers are not included in this
proposal.
- Lift if required are not included in this proposal.
- Telecommunications Grounding Bus Bar provided
and installed by others.
 
Kace Communications LLC · 4185 Grove Ave ·
Gurnee, IL 60031
 
- All hours are based on straight time. No overtime is
included or anticipated to be required.
- All Testing will be performed with a Fluke DSX Fiber
Optic Tester. Results will be provided
upon Project completion.
- As-Builts will be provided upon Project completion

19,433.34
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in PDF Format. No CAD Drawing are
included in this proposal.
- Installation and testing shall comply with the TIA/EIA
and BICSI standards and will meet or
exceed manufacturers recommendations.

$19,433.34 $0.00PO Totals: $19433.34
5245011 Securly:// 06/08/23 2,015.49 Matthew Tombs none Purchase Order
Item # Account Number Qty Description Amount Amount Paid Encumbrance

5240021

327 10.0000.2520.310.089.033.00 1587 Aware Premium 1000-2499 2,015.49

$2,015.49 $2,015.49PO Totals: $0.00
327 10.0000.2520.310.089.033.00 1587 118224 1001 0 07/01/23 $2,015.49Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230703-5Pay Ref:

5245012 Nearpod, Inc 06/08/23 16,864.25 Matthew Tombs none Purchase Order
Item # Account Number Qty Description Amount Amount Paid Encumbrance

5240022

328 10.0000.1100.470.289.033.00 0.26 Nearpod Premium Plus - District 3,656.71
329 10.0000.1100.470.489.033.00 0.24 Nearpod Premium Plus - District 3,375.42
330 10.0000.1100.470.589.033.00 0.25 Nearpod Premium Plus - District 3,516.06
331 10.0000.1100.470.789.033.00 0.25 Nearpod Premium Plus - District 3,516.06
332 10.0000.1100.470.289.033.00 0.25 Nearpod Digital Citizenship and Literacy 700.00
333 10.0000.1100.470.489.033.00 0.25 Nearpod Digital Citizenship and Literacy 700.00
334 10.0000.1100.470.589.033.00 0.25 Nearpod Digital Citizenship and Literacy 700.00
335 10.0000.1100.470.789.033.00 0.25 Nearpod Digital Citizenship and Literacy 700.00

$16,864.25 $0.00PO Totals: $16864.25
5245013 Zearn 06/08/23 7,500.00 Matthew Tombs none Purchase Order
Item # Account Number Qty Description Amount Amount Paid Encumbrance

5240024

369 10.0000.1100.470.289.033.00 1 Zearn School Accounts 2,500.00
370 10.0000.1100.470.489.033.00 1 Zearn School Accounts 2,500.00
371 10.0000.1100.470.789.033.00 1 Zearn School Accounts 2,500.00

$7,500.00 $0.00PO Totals: $7500.00
5245014 Cdw Computer Centers Inc 06/14/23 6,885.00 Matthew Tombs none Purchase Order
Item # Account Number Qty Description Amount Amount Paid Encumbrance

5240016
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309 10.0000.1100.470.289.033.00 0.25 GOO-EDP-0018
Google Workspace for Education Plus - Multi Year -
Google Workspace
for Education Plus - 3 Year Annual Pay - Less Than
10k Licenses
(Student): Google Workspace for Education Plus
Licensed Domains: rtsd26.org
License Term: 2023-07-23 - 2024-07-22

1,721.25

310 10.0000.1100.470.489.033.00 0.25 GOO-EDP-0018
Google Workspace for Education Plus - Multi Year -
Google Workspace
for Education Plus - 3 Year Annual Pay - Less Than
10k Licenses
(Student): Google Workspace for Education Plus
Licensed Domains: rtsd26.org
License Term: 2023-07-23 - 2024-07-22

1,721.25

311 10.0000.1100.470.589.033.00 0.25 GOO-EDP-0018
Google Workspace for Education Plus - Multi Year -
Google Workspace
for Education Plus - 3 Year Annual Pay - Less Than
10k Licenses
(Student): Google Workspace for Education Plus
Licensed Domains: rtsd26.org
License Term: 2023-07-23 - 2024-07-22

1,721.25

312 10.0000.1100.470.789.033.00 0.25 GOO-EDP-0018
Google Workspace for Education Plus - Multi Year -
Google Workspace
for Education Plus - 3 Year Annual Pay - Less Than
10k Licenses
(Student): Google Workspace for Education Plus
Licensed Domains: rtsd26.org
License Term: 2023-07-23 - 2024-07-22

1,721.25

$6,885.00 $0.00PO Totals: $6885.00
5245015 Infobase Learning 06/14/23 1,835.48 Matthew Tombs none Purchase Order
Item # Account Number Qty Description Amount Amount Paid Encumbrance

5240015

305 10.0000.1100.470.289.033.00 0.25 Learn360 458.87
306 10.0000.1100.470.489.033.00 0.25 Learn360 458.87
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307 10.0000.1100.470.589.033.00 0.25 Learn360 458.87
308 10.0000.1100.470.589.033.00 0.25 Learn360 458.87

$1,835.48 $1,835.48PO Totals: $0.00

305 10.0000.1100.470.289.033.00 0.25 INV443275 1001 0 07/01/23 $458.87Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230703-32Pay Ref:
306 10.0000.1100.470.489.033.00 0.25 INV443275 1001 0 07/01/23 $458.87Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230703-32Pay Ref:
307 10.0000.1100.470.589.033.00 0.25 INV443275 1001 0 07/01/23 $458.87Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230703-32Pay Ref:
308 10.0000.1100.470.589.033.00 0.25 INV443275 1001 0 07/01/23 $458.87Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230703-32Pay Ref:

5245016 Singlewire Software, LLC 06/14/23 6,580.50 Matthew Tombs none Purchase Order
Item # Account Number Qty Description Amount Amount Paid Encumbrance

5240020

325 10.0000.2520.310.089.033.00 250 InformaCast Fusion User Base up to 250 Users
Term 1 Year(s)

3,577.50

326 10.0000.2520.310.089.033.00 300 InformaCast Fusion IP Speaker Endpoint Add-On
Term 1 Year(s)

3,003.00

$6,580.50 $6,580.50PO Totals: $0.00

325 10.0000.2520.310.089.033.00 250 55481 1001 0 07/01/23 $3,577.50Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230703-21Pay Ref:
326 10.0000.2520.310.089.033.00 300 55481 1001 0 07/01/23 $3,003.00Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230703-21Pay Ref:

5245017 Computer Logic Group 06/14/23 5,475.00 Matthew Tombs none Purchase Order
Item # Account Number Qty Description Amount Amount Paid Encumbrance

5240013

302 10.0000.2520.310.089.033.00 1 Annual Hosting Services for Powerschool
2022/2023 (From: 06/01/2023 To: 05/31/2024)
Premium Domain Package
Includes Computer Logic Group provided
SSL/TLS Certificate
Includes customer provided URL/Domain (ex.
PS.YOURSCHOOLDOMAIN.ORG)
$225.00 

5,475.00

$5,475.00 $5,475.00PO Totals: $0.00
302 10.0000.2520.310.089.033.00 1 Inv_101525 1001 0 07/01/23 $5,475.00Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230703-28Pay Ref:

5245018 Kami 06/14/23 5,670.00 Matthew Tombs none Purchase Order
Item # Account Number Qty Description Amount Amount Paid Encumbrance

5240019
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321 10.0000.1100.470.289.033.00 0.25 District Plan for renewal of current license
Includes unlimited Professional Development (PD) with
an experienced
teacher and Kami expert.
 
 
License Key: 5492-9622-5800
Start Date: 07/30/2023 End Date: 07/30/2024

1,417.50

322 10.0000.1100.470.489.033.00 0.25 District Plan for renewal of current license
Includes unlimited Professional Development (PD) with
an experienced
teacher and Kami expert.
 
 
License Key: 5492-9622-5800
Start Date: 07/30/2023 End Date: 07/30/2024

1,417.50

323 10.0000.1100.470.589.033.00 0.25 District Plan for renewal of current license
Includes unlimited Professional Development (PD) with
an experienced
teacher and Kami expert.
 
 
License Key: 5492-9622-5800
Start Date: 07/30/2023 End Date: 07/30/2024

1,417.50

324 10.0000.1100.470.789.033.00 0.25 District Plan for renewal of current license
Includes unlimited Professional Development (PD) with
an experienced
teacher and Kami expert.
 
 
License Key: 5492-9622-5800
Start Date: 07/30/2023 End Date: 07/30/2024

1,417.50

$5,670.00 $5,670.00PO Totals: $0.00

321 10.0000.1100.470.289.033.00 0.25 224636 1001 0 07/01/23 $1,417.50Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230703-11Pay Ref:
322 10.0000.1100.470.489.033.00 0.25 224636 1001 0 07/01/23 $1,417.50Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230703-11Pay Ref:
323 10.0000.1100.470.589.033.00 0.25 224636 1001 0 07/01/23 $1,417.50Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230703-11Pay Ref:
324 10.0000.1100.470.789.033.00 0.25 224636 1001 0 07/01/23 $1,417.50Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230703-11Pay Ref:
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5245019 Patch My PC LLC 06/14/23 2,124.15 Matthew Tombs none Purchase Order
Item # Account Number Qty Description Amount Amount Paid Encumbrance

5240014

304 10.0000.2520.310.089.033.00 1 Starting Price - Enterprise Plus - 1 Year
Automatically publish third-party updates and create
base-install applications in
Configuration Manager and Microsoft Intune at the
starting price for one year.
Applicable to Enterprise Plus subscriptions with fewer
than 714 devices.

2,124.15

$2,124.15 $2,124.15PO Totals: $0.00
304 10.0000.2520.310.089.033.00 1 17417 1001 0 07/01/23 $2,124.15Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230703-7Pay Ref:

5245020 Typing Agent 06/14/23 2,260.00 Matthew Tombs none Purchase Order
Item # Account Number Qty Description Amount Amount Paid Encumbrance

5240017

313 10.0000.1100.470.289.033.00 0.25 Typing Agent Renewal (10% Discount)
2023-2024 School Year

565.00

314 10.0000.1100.470.489.033.00 0.25 Typing Agent Renewal (10% Discount)
2023-2024 School Year

565.00

315 10.0000.1100.470.589.033.00 0.25 Typing Agent Renewal (10% Discount)
2023-2024 School Year

565.00

316 10.0000.1100.470.789.033.00 0.25 Typing Agent Renewal (10% Discount)
2023-2024 School Year

565.00

$2,260.00 $2,260.00PO Totals: $0.00

313 10.0000.1100.470.289.033.00 0.25 5239079 1001 0 07/01/23 $565.00Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230703-20Pay Ref:
314 10.0000.1100.470.489.033.00 0.25 5239079 1001 0 07/01/23 $565.00Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230703-20Pay Ref:
315 10.0000.1100.470.589.033.00 0.25 5239079 1001 0 07/01/23 $565.00Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230703-20Pay Ref:
316 10.0000.1100.470.789.033.00 0.25 5239079 1001 0 07/01/23 $565.00Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230703-20Pay Ref:

5245021 Tes Global Limited 06/14/23 3,375.00 Matthew Tombs none Purchase Order
Item # Account Number Qty Description Amount Amount Paid Encumbrance

5240025

508 10.0000.1100.470.289.033.00 0.25 Meet the Teacher
Quantity: 1
For the Period: 08/06/2023 to 07/06/2024
Contract ID: 00081759

562.50
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509 10.0000.1100.470.489.033.00 0.25 Meet the Teacher
Quantity: 1
For the Period: 08/06/2023 to 07/06/2024
Contract ID: 00081759

562.50

510 10.0000.1100.470.589.033.00 0.25 Meet the Teacher
Quantity: 1
For the Period: 08/06/2023 to 07/06/2024
Contract ID: 00081759

562.50

511 10.0000.1100.470.789.033.00 0.25 Meet the Teacher
Quantity: 1
For the Period: 08/06/2023 to 07/06/2024
Contract ID: 00081759

562.50

512 10.0000.1100.470.289.033.00 0.25 Video Appointments Meet The Teacher
Quantity: 1
For the Period: 08/06/2023 to 07/06/2024
Contract ID: 00081759 

281.25

513 10.0000.1100.470.489.033.00 0.25 Video Appointments Meet The Teacher
Quantity: 1
For the Period: 08/06/2023 to 07/06/2024
Contract ID: 00081759 

281.25

514 10.0000.1100.470.589.033.00 0.25 Video Appointments Meet The Teacher
Quantity: 1
For the Period: 08/06/2023 to 07/06/2024
Contract ID: 00081759 

281.25

515 10.0000.1100.470.789.033.00 0.25 Video Appointments Meet The Teacher
Quantity: 1
For the Period: 08/06/2023 to 07/06/2024
Contract ID: 00081759 

281.25
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$3,375.00 $3,375.00PO Totals: $0.00

508 10.0000.1100.470.289.033.00 0.25 INVTES00264848 1000 4486 07/01/23 $562.50Check:Voucher:Invoice: Pay Ref:
509 10.0000.1100.470.489.033.00 0.25 INVTES00264848 1000 4486 07/01/23 $562.50Check:Voucher:Invoice: Pay Ref:
510 10.0000.1100.470.589.033.00 0.25 INVTES00264848 1000 4486 07/01/23 $562.50Check:Voucher:Invoice: Pay Ref:
511 10.0000.1100.470.789.033.00 0.25 INVTES00264848 1000 4486 07/01/23 $562.50Check:Voucher:Invoice: Pay Ref:
512 10.0000.1100.470.289.033.00 0.25 INVTES00264848 1000 4486 07/01/23 $281.25Check:Voucher:Invoice: Pay Ref:
513 10.0000.1100.470.489.033.00 0.25 INVTES00264848 1000 4486 07/01/23 $281.25Check:Voucher:Invoice: Pay Ref:
514 10.0000.1100.470.589.033.00 0.25 INVTES00264848 1000 4486 07/01/23 $281.25Check:Voucher:Invoice: Pay Ref:
515 10.0000.1100.470.789.033.00 0.25 INVTES00264848 1000 4486 07/01/23 $281.25Check:Voucher:Invoice: Pay Ref:

5245022 Comcast Business 06/14/23 4,617.60 Matthew Tombs none Purchase Order
Item # Account Number Qty Description Amount Amount Paid Encumbrance

5240018

317 10.0000.2212.340.089.033.00 12 BUSINESS CLASS INTERNET
750MB DOWN/35MB UP

3,599.40

318 10.0000.2212.340.089.033.00 12 Security Edge 359.40
319 10.0000.2212.340.089.033.00 12 Static IP 5 419.40
320 10.0000.2212.340.089.033.00 12 Equipment Fee 239.40

$4,617.60 $0.00PO Totals: $4617.60
5245023 Cdw Computer Centers Inc 06/21/23 25,347.73 Matthew Tombs none Purchase Order
Item # Account Number Qty Description Amount Amount Paid Encumbrance

5240023

336 10.0000.1100.470.289.033.00 0.26 Microsoft Licensing 6,590.41
337 10.0000.1100.470.489.033.00 0.24 Microsoft Licensing 6,083.46
338 10.0000.1100.470.589.033.00 0.25 Microsoft Licensing 6,336.93
339 10.0000.1100.470.789.033.00 0.25 Microsoft Licensing 6,336.93

$25,347.73 $25,347.73PO Totals: $0.00

336 10.0000.1100.470.289.033.00 0.26 KW36110 1011 0 07/28/23 $6,590.41Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230728-121Pay Ref:
337 10.0000.1100.470.489.033.00 0.24 KW36110 1011 0 07/28/23 $6,083.46Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230728-121Pay Ref:
338 10.0000.1100.470.589.033.00 0.25 KW36110 1011 0 07/28/23 $6,336.93Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230728-121Pay Ref:
339 10.0000.1100.470.789.033.00 0.25 KW36110 1011 0 07/28/23 $6,336.93Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230728-121Pay Ref:

5245024 Ups 06/26/23 12.72 Matthew Tombs none Purchase Order
Item # Account Number Qty Description Amount Amount Paid Encumbrance

5240032

708 10.0000.1110.323.089.033.00 1 Postage for VR Headset shipping 12.72
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$12.72 $12.72PO Totals: $0.00
708 10.0000.1110.323.089.033.00 1 UPS 6/22/23 1010 4508 07/28/23 $12.72Check:Voucher:Invoice: Pay Ref:

5245025 E2 SERVICES 06/26/23 15,372.82 Matthew Tombs none Purchase Order
Item # Account Number Qty Description Amount Amount Paid Encumbrance

5240029

640 10.0000.1110.550.589.031.00 1 Fortinet Firewall Hardware and Installation
 
New firewall for Euclid for additional Internet line to
provide for resilency/redundancy

15,372.82

$15,372.82 $0.00PO Totals: $15372.82
5245026 AMAZON.COM 06/26/23 359.88 Matthew Tombs none Purchase Order
Item # Account Number Qty Description Amount Amount Paid Encumbrance

5240030

641 10.0000.2520.410.089.033.00 12 Eapele 10 ft Floor Cable Cover Protector, Heavy Duty
PVC Duct for Board Meeting Tech Setup

359.88

$359.88 $359.88PO Totals: $0.00
641 10.0000.2520.410.089.033.00 12 1V4R-XTRD-X31V 1001 0 07/01/23 $359.88Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230703-8Pay Ref:

5245027 Newsela 06/26/23 7,231.55 Matthew Tombs none Purchase Order
Item # Account Number Qty Description Amount Amount Paid Encumbrance

5240027

635 10.0000.1100.470.289.033.00 0.45 Newsela Essentials 3,254.20
636 10.0000.1100.470.489.033.00 0.55 Newsela Essentials 3,977.35

$7,231.55 $7,231.55PO Totals: $0.00

635 10.0000.1100.470.289.033.00 0.45 Q-89253 1006 0 07/21/23 $3,254.20Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230720-99Pay Ref:
636 10.0000.1100.470.489.033.00 0.55 Q-89253 1006 0 07/21/23 $3,977.35Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230720-99Pay Ref:

5245028 CommonLit, Inc. 06/26/23 2,000.00 Matthew Tombs none Purchase Order
Item # Account Number Qty Description Amount Amount Paid Encumbrance

5240026

634 10.0000.1100.470.789.033.00 1 School Essentials - RTMS Subscription 2,000.00

$2,000.00 $2,000.00PO Totals: $0.00
634 10.0000.1100.470.789.033.00 1 FY23-24 1006 0 07/21/23 $2,000.00Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230720-89Pay Ref:

5245029 Home Depot,The 06/29/23 2,000.00 Matthew Tombs none Blanket
Item # Account Number Qty Description Amount Amount Paid Encumbrance

5240035

851 10.0000.2520.410.089.033.00 1 Tech supplies 2,000.00
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$2,000.00 $88.01PO Totals: $1911.99

851 10.0000.2520.410.089.033.00 1 Tech 7/13/23 1006 0 07/21/23 $41.53Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230720-81Pay Ref:
851 10.0000.2520.410.089.033.00 1 8761 8-13-23 1019 0 08/11/23 $46.48Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230814-160Pay Ref:

5245030 AMAZON.COM 06/29/23 139.80 Matthew Tombs none Purchase Order
Item # Account Number Qty Description Amount Amount Paid Encumbrance

5240038

920 10.0000.2520.410.089.033.00 20 USB 3.0 Female to Female Extension Connector
Adapter (2 Pack)

139.80

$139.80 $139.80PO Totals: $0.00

920 10.0000.2520.410.089.033.00 20 1JWY-LKKQ-X4D
W

1001 0 07/01/23 $139.80Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230703-8Pay Ref:

5245031 T-Mobile 06/29/23 2,511.60 Matthew Tombs none Blanket
Item # Account Number Qty Description Amount Amount Paid Encumbrance

5240034

895 10.0000.1110.410.289.031.00 0.33 12 month term unlimited high speed data 831.60
896 10.0000.1110.410.489.031.00 0.33333

3333 12 month term unlimited high speed data 840.00
897 10.0000.1120.410.789.031.00 0.33333

3334 12 month term unlimited high speed data 840.00

$2,511.60 $195.00PO Totals: $2316.60

895 10.0000.1110.410.289.031.00 0.33 971797411 7/21/23 1011 0 07/28/23 $64.35Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230728-118Pay Ref:
896 10.0000.1110.410.489.031.00 0.33 971797411 7/21/23 1011 0 07/28/23 $64.35Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230728-118Pay Ref:
897 10.0000.1120.410.789.031.00 0.34 971797411 7/21/23 1011 0 07/28/23 $66.30Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230728-118Pay Ref:

5245032 Seesaw Learning, Inc. 06/29/23 3,506.25 Matthew Tombs none Purchase Order
Item # Account Number Qty Description Amount Amount Paid Encumbrance

5240028

966 10.0000.1100.470.589.033.00 0.34 Seesaw for Schools 1,192.13
967 10.0000.1100.470.289.033.00 0.33 Seesaw for Schools 1,157.06
968 10.0000.1100.470.489.033.00 0.33 Seesaw for Schools 1,157.06

$3,506.25 $3,506.25PO Totals: $0.00

966 10.0000.1100.470.589.033.00 0.34 2021-64625 1001 0 07/01/23 $1,192.13Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230703-9Pay Ref:
967 10.0000.1100.470.289.033.00 0.33 2021-64625 1001 0 07/01/23 $1,157.06Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230703-9Pay Ref:
968 10.0000.1100.470.489.033.00 0.33 2021-64625 1001 0 07/01/23 $1,157.06Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230703-9Pay Ref:

5245033 Splashtop Inc. 06/29/23 2,250.00 Matthew Tombs none Purchase Order
Item # Account Number Qty Description Amount Amount Paid Encumbrance

5240033
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728 10.0000.2520.310.089.033.00 3 Splashtop Enterprise (Cloud) - Technician License
(yearly, concurrent user)

2,250.00

$2,250.00 $2,250.00PO Totals: $0.00
728 10.0000.2520.310.089.033.00 3 stEC2307034 1006 0 07/21/23 $2,250.00Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230720-100Pay Ref:

5245034 E2 SERVICES 07/05/23 78,372.00 Matthew Tombs none Blanket
Item # Account Number Qty Description Amount Amount Paid Encumbrance

5240036

1026 10.0000.2520.310.089.033.00 12 Managed Network services for:
Agreement: Servers & Network
Managed Server - Windows Domain Controllers
Managed Server - Windows Exchange Servers
Managed Server - Windows ISA Server
Managed Server - Windows SharePoint Server
Managed Server - Windows 

78,372.00

$78,372.00 $12,987.00PO Totals: $65385.00

1026 10.0000.2520.310.089.033.00 1 23830 1019 0 08/11/23 $6,456.00Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230814-145Pay Ref:
1026 10.0000.2520.310.089.033.00 1 23719 1002 0 07/07/23 $6,531.00Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230706-51Pay Ref:

5245035 Tyler Technologies 07/05/23 17,988.32 Matthew Tombs none Purchase Order
Item # Account Number Qty Description Amount Amount Paid Encumbrance

5240031

713 10.0000.2520.310.089.033.00 1 ERP Pro Annual Fees FY24: Applicant Tracking
Interface, General Fixed Assets, HR, Info-Link, State
Reporting, Substitute Calling, Timecard Interface,
Third party Benefits, Employee Reimbursement

12,947.25

709 10.0000.2520.310.089.033.00 1 ADDITIONAL DATABASE (AP AND GL ONLY) ANNUAL
DUES, FY24

937.10

711 10.0000.2520.310.089.033.00 1 BASIC NETWORK SUPPORT ANNUAL FEE, FY24 1,579.26
710 10.0000.2520.310.089.033.00 1 TYLER CONTENT MANAGER ENTERPRISE SUBSCRIPTION

FEES, FY24
2,524.71

$17,988.32 $17,988.32PO Totals: $0.00

709 10.0000.2520.310.089.033.00 1 025-424547 1002 0 07/07/23 $937.10Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230706-39Pay Ref:
710 10.0000.2520.310.089.033.00 1 025-424547 1002 0 07/07/23 $2,524.71Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230706-39Pay Ref:
711 10.0000.2520.310.089.033.00 1 025-424547 1002 0 07/07/23 $1,579.26Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230706-39Pay Ref:
713 10.0000.2520.310.089.033.00 1 025-424547 1002 0 07/07/23 $12,947.25Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230706-39Pay Ref:
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5245036 Education Framework Inc. 07/05/23 4,768.00 Matthew Tombs none Purchase Order
Item # Account Number Qty Description Amount Amount Paid Encumbrance

5240043

1016 10.0000.1100.470.789.033.00 600 EdPrivacy  Annual License for SOPPA 1,788.00
1017 10.0000.1100.470.289.033.00 400 EdPrivacy  Annual License for SOPPA 1,192.00
1018 10.0000.1100.470.489.033.00 400 EdPrivacy  Annual License for SOPPA 1,192.00
1019 10.0000.1100.470.589.033.00 200 EdPrivacy  Annual License for SOPPA 596.00

$4,768.00 $4,768.00PO Totals: $0.00

1016 10.0000.1100.470.789.033.00 600 1813 1002 0 07/07/23 $1,788.00Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230706-44Pay Ref:
1017 10.0000.1100.470.289.033.00 400 1813 1002 0 07/07/23 $1,192.00Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230706-44Pay Ref:
1018 10.0000.1100.470.489.033.00 400 1813 1002 0 07/07/23 $1,192.00Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230706-44Pay Ref:
1019 10.0000.1100.470.589.033.00 200 1813 1002 0 07/07/23 $596.00Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230706-44Pay Ref:

5245037 PSUG - Conference Registration 07/05/23 349.00 Matthew Tombs none Purchase Order
Item # Account Number Qty Description Amount Amount Paid Encumbrance

5240039

998 10.0000.2225.312.089.034.00 1 PSUG/PowerSchool Virtual Summer Conference
Registration for Audi Perez

349.00

$349.00 $0.00PO Totals: $349.00
5245038 Innersync Studio 07/06/23 4,719.00 Ben Finfer none Purchase Order
Item # Account Number Qty Description Amount Amount Paid Encumbrance

5240040

1007 10.0000.2520.310.089.033.00 1 Campus Suite Web Hosting/CMS FY23 3,203.00
1008 10.0000.2520.310.089.033.00 1 ADA Accessibility Compliance service 1,516.00

$4,719.00 $4,719.00PO Totals: $0.00

1007 10.0000.2520.310.089.033.00 1 21470 1002 0 07/07/23 $3,203.00Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230706-47Pay Ref:
1008 10.0000.2520.310.089.033.00 1 21470 1002 0 07/07/23 $1,516.00Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230706-47Pay Ref:

5245039 Marcia Brenner Associates, LLC 07/06/23 823.50 Matthew Tombs none Purchase Order
Item # Account Number Qty Description Amount Amount Paid Encumbrance

5240041
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1012 10.0000.2520.310.089.033.00 1525 Report Creator Plugin for PowerSchool - Annual
Support
Recurring Annual Fee provides the customer with
Support and Maintenance for the
plugin including, new enhancements and
modifications to remain compliant with all
PowerSchool SIS updates. District License 1550
students

823.50

$823.50 $823.50PO Totals: $0.00
1012 10.0000.2520.310.089.033.00 1525 INV-231537 1002 0 07/07/23 $823.50Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230706-63Pay Ref:

5245040 PowerSchool Group LLC 07/10/23 2,200.00 Matthew Tombs none Purchase Order
Item # Account Number Qty Description Amount Amount Paid Encumbrance

5240044

1075 10.0000.2225.312.089.034.00 2 Power School University 2023 Online: Remote Plus
Summer for Audi and Muluneh, Aug. 2-11, 2023

2,200.00

$2,200.00 $2,200.00PO Totals: $0.00

1075 10.0000.2225.312.089.034.00 1 INV358935 1006 0 07/21/23 $1,100.00Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230720-95Pay Ref:
1075 10.0000.2225.312.089.034.00 1 INV358941 1006 0 07/21/23 $1,100.00Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230720-95Pay Ref:

5245041 E2 SERVICES 07/20/23 3,468.00 Kristine Seifert none Purchase Order
Item # Account Number Qty Description Amount Amount Paid Encumbrance

5240047

1109 10.0000.2520.310.089.033.00 1 VMware Support Renewal. New Coverage Effective
Dates 8/1/23 to 8/20/26

3,468.00

$3,468.00 $3,468.00PO Totals: $0.00
1109 10.0000.2520.310.089.033.00 1 23766 1011 0 07/28/23 $3,468.00Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230728-112Pay Ref:

5245042 AMAZON.COM 07/20/23 118.87 Allyn Jacobs none Purchase Order
Item # Account Number Qty Description Amount Amount Paid Encumbrance

5240048

1111 10.0000.2520.410.089.033.00 4 Anker Powerline III USB C to USB C 76.41
1112 10.0000.2520.410.089.033.00 4 Tan QY Aux Cable 20 Ft 42.46

$118.87 $118.87PO Totals: $0.00

1111 10.0000.2520.410.089.033.00 4 1R41-VV3J-Y9KT 1011 0 07/28/23 $76.41Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230728-107Pay Ref:
1112 10.0000.2520.410.089.033.00 4 1R41-VV3J-Y9KT 1011 0 07/28/23 $42.46Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230728-107Pay Ref:

5245043 Verizon Wireless 07/20/23 364.98 Alicia Duell none Purchase Order
Item # Account Number Qty Description Amount Amount Paid Encumbrance

5240049
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1120 10.0000.2225.410.089.034.00 1 Apple iPhone 14 plus adapter 364.98

$364.98 $364.98PO Totals: $0.00
1120 10.0000.2225.410.089.034.00 1 Duell 1020 0 08/18/23 $364.98Check:Voucher:Invoice: Pay Ref:

5245044 Swiftreach Networks, LLC 07/20/23 3,600.00 Kristine Seifert none Purchase Order
Item # Account Number Qty Description Amount Amount Paid Encumbrance

5240045

1080 10.0000.2520.310.089.033.00 1 SiftK12 unlimeted messaging and Power Teacher
Messsaging, 2nd year of 3 year agreement, July 2023
through June 2024

3,600.00

$3,600.00 $3,600.00PO Totals: $0.00
1080 10.0000.2520.310.089.033.00 1 INV-54697 1006 0 07/21/23 $3,600.00Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230720-91Pay Ref:

5245045 Runco Office Supply 07/27/23 75.98 Alicia Duell none Purchase Order
Item # Account Number Qty Description Amount Amount Paid Encumbrance

5240050

1221 10.0000.2225.410.089.034.00 2 Logitech®  MK320 Wireless Keyboard + Mouse Combo,
2.4 GHz Frequency/ 30 ft Wireless Range, Black

75.98

$75.98 $75.98PO Totals: $0.00
1221 10.0000.2225.410.089.034.00 2 912159-0 1015 0 08/04/23 $75.98Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230804-134Pay Ref:

5245046 AMAZON.COM 07/27/23 33.60 Alicia Duell none Purchase Order
Item # Account Number Qty Description Amount Amount Paid Encumbrance

5240051

1239 10.0000.2225.410.089.034.00 1 Case and screen protector for Alicia's district phone. 33.60

$33.60 $33.60PO Totals: $0.00
1239 10.0000.2225.410.089.034.00 1 1RO6-R99N-7NFF 1015 0 08/04/23 $33.60Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230804-125Pay Ref:

5245047 Follett School Solutions, Inc. 07/27/23 5,189.70 Alicia Duell none Purchase Order
Item # Account Number Qty Description Amount Amount Paid Encumbrance

5240054

1275 10.0000.1100.470.289.033.00 0.32999
7609 District Member LM - Hosted Service Renewal 883.43

1276 10.0000.1100.470.489.033.00 0.33000
1345 District Member LM - Hosted Service Renewal 883.44

1277 10.0000.1100.470.789.033.00 0.34000
1046 District Member LM - Hosted Service Renewal 910.21

1266 10.0000.1100.470.289.033.00 0.33 RPS Online for Lexiles Renewal - Destiny District
Member

194.06

1267 10.0000.1100.470.489.033.00 0.33 RPS Online for Lexiles Renewal - Destiny District
Member

194.06
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1268 10.0000.1100.470.789.033.00 0.34 RPS Online for Lexiles Renewal - Destiny District
Member

199.94

1269 10.0000.1100.470.289.033.00 0.34 Standard Renewal - Destiny District Member 501.35
1270 10.0000.1100.470.489.033.00 0.32 Standard Renewal - Destiny District Member 471.86
1271 10.0000.1100.470.789.033.00 0.34 Standard Renewal - Destiny District Member 501.35
1272 10.0000.1100.470.289.033.00 0.33 TitlePeek Online Service Renewal - Destiny District

Member
148.50

1273 10.0000.1100.470.489.033.00 0.33 TitlePeek Online Service Renewal - Destiny District
Member

148.50

1274 10.0000.1100.470.789.033.00 0.34 TitlePeek Online Service Renewal - Destiny District
Member

153.00

$5,189.70 $5,189.70PO Totals: $0.00

1266 10.0000.1100.470.289.033.00 0.33 1515460 1015 0 08/04/23 $194.06Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230804-123Pay Ref:
1267 10.0000.1100.470.489.033.00 0.33 1515460 1015 0 08/04/23 $194.06Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230804-123Pay Ref:
1268 10.0000.1100.470.789.033.00 0.34 1515460 1015 0 08/04/23 $199.94Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230804-123Pay Ref:
1269 10.0000.1100.470.289.033.00 0.34 1515460 1015 0 08/04/23 $501.35Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230804-123Pay Ref:
1270 10.0000.1100.470.489.033.00 0.32 1515460 1015 0 08/04/23 $471.86Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230804-123Pay Ref:
1271 10.0000.1100.470.789.033.00 0.34 1515460 1015 0 08/04/23 $501.35Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230804-123Pay Ref:
1272 10.0000.1100.470.289.033.00 0.33 1515460 1015 0 08/04/23 $148.50Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230804-123Pay Ref:
1273 10.0000.1100.470.489.033.00 0.33 1515460 1015 0 08/04/23 $148.50Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230804-123Pay Ref:
1274 10.0000.1100.470.789.033.00 0.34 1515460 1015 0 08/04/23 $153.00Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230804-123Pay Ref:
1275 10.0000.1100.470.289.033.00 0.329

99760
9

1515460 1015 0 08/04/23 $883.43Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230804-123Pay Ref:

1276 10.0000.1100.470.489.033.00 0.330
00134

5
1515460 1015 0 08/04/23 $883.44Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230804-123Pay Ref:

1277 10.0000.1100.470.789.033.00 0.340
00104

6
1515460 1015 0 08/04/23 $910.21Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230804-123Pay Ref:

5245048 Texthelp Inc. 07/27/23 2,322.81 Alicia Duell none Purchase Order
Item # Account Number Qty Description Amount Amount Paid Encumbrance

5240055
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1283 10.0000.1100.470.789.033.00 400 12 month renewable premium Unlimited
(Domain-wide) Read&Write
subscription for use by all students and staff within
the
school/district/specified domain, with take home
access. Includes access
to all supported platforms including Windows, Mac,
Google Chrome, Edge,
iPad and Android provided all technical requirements
are met and
provides supports within Canvas, Schoology, and D2L
Brightspace.
Read&Write subscription also includes access to a
subset of features in
OrbitNote which were formerly included with Texthelp
PDF Reader.

756.00

1284 10.0000.1100.470.289.033.00 350 12 month renewable premium Unlimited
(Domain-wide) Read&Write
subscription for use by all students and staff within
the
school/district/specified domain, with take home
access. Includes access
to all supported platforms including Windows, Mac,
Google Chrome, Edge,
iPad and Android provided all technical requirements
are met and
provides supports within Canvas, Schoology, and D2L
Brightspace.
Read&Write subscription also includes access to a
subset of features in
OrbitNote which were formerly included with Texthelp
PDF Reader.

661.50
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1285 10.0000.1100.470.489.033.00 350 12 month renewable premium Unlimited
(Domain-wide) Read&Write
subscription for use by all students and staff within
the
school/district/specified domain, with take home
access. Includes access
to all supported platforms including Windows, Mac,
Google Chrome, Edge,
iPad and Android provided all technical requirements
are met and
provides supports within Canvas, Schoology, and D2L
Brightspace.
Read&Write subscription also includes access to a
subset of features in
OrbitNote which were formerly included with Texthelp
PDF Reader.

661.50

1286 10.0000.1100.470.589.033.00 129 12 month renewable premium Unlimited
(Domain-wide) Read&Write
subscription for use by all students and staff within
the
school/district/specified domain, with take home
access. Includes access
to all supported platforms including Windows, Mac,
Google Chrome, Edge,
iPad and Android provided all technical requirements
are met and
provides supports within Canvas, Schoology, and D2L
Brightspace.
Read&Write subscription also includes access to a
subset of features in
OrbitNote which were formerly included with Texthelp
PDF Reader.

243.81

$2,322.81 $2,322.81PO Totals: $0.00

1283 10.0000.1100.470.789.033.00 400 66393 1015 0 08/04/23 $756.00Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230804-132Pay Ref:
1284 10.0000.1100.470.289.033.00 350 66393 1015 0 08/04/23 $661.50Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230804-132Pay Ref:
1285 10.0000.1100.470.489.033.00 350 66393 1015 0 08/04/23 $661.50Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230804-132Pay Ref:
1286 10.0000.1100.470.589.033.00 129 66393 1015 0 08/04/23 $243.81Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230804-132Pay Ref:
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5245049 Backupify 08/02/23 5,448.00 Alicia Duell none Blanket
Item # Account Number Qty Description Amount Amount Paid Encumbrance

5240057

1303 10.0000.2520.310.089.033.00 12 Monthly Charge for backing up 350 GB - July, 2022 -
June, 2023
Google Apps Backup ­ Enterprise+ Plan 
 
3x Daily backup includes GMail, Google Calendar, Goo
gle
Contacts, Google Docs/Drive, and Google Sites for 
all users added to Backupify
 
Includes:
 
Premium Technical Support
8­ hour resolution time on support tickets. 
Named support engineer to resolve accounts accessibl
e via 
Web, email and phone.
 
One­Click Restore
Administrator tool to download, view or restore to end
 
user account any support Google Apps data, including 
Gmail message, Contact, Calendar item, etc.
 
Backupify Google Apps Edition
Includes all management tools required to support 
Google Apps domain, including domain configuration, 
user 
management and 2­ or 3­legged authentication.

5,448.00

$5,448.00 $454.00PO Totals: $4994.00
1303 10.0000.2520.310.089.033.00 1 INV1047831 1015 0 08/04/23 $454.00Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230804-137Pay Ref:

5245050 AMAZON.COM 08/03/23 327.46 Alicia Duell none Purchase Order
Item # Account Number Qty Description Amount Amount Paid Encumbrance

5240059

1432 10.0000.2520.410.089.033.00 1 Mailing tubes, tool bags, USB-C to HDMI adapters,
mini display port to hdmi adapters

327.46
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$327.46 $247.37PO Totals: $80.09
1432 10.0000.2520.410.089.033.00 1 13X3-6MPN-PPVJ 1019 0 08/11/23 $247.37Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230814-141Pay Ref:

5245051 Apple, Inc. 08/08/23 3,592.00 Ariceliz Perez none Purchase Order
Item # Account Number Qty Description Amount Amount Paid Encumbrance

5240058

1551 10.0000.1110.700.589.031.00 8 iPad mini Wi-Fi 64GB - Space Gray 3,592.00

$3,592.00 $3,592.00PO Totals: $0.00
1551 10.0000.1110.700.589.031.00 8 MA13277454 1020 0 08/18/23 $3,592.00Check:Voucher:Invoice: Pay Ref:

5245052 AMAZON.COM 08/08/23 78.90 Alberto Espino none Purchase Order
Item # Account Number Qty Description Amount Amount Paid Encumbrance

5240061

1559 10.0000.1110.410.289.031.00 1 2 Pack USB 2.0 AF/BF Plug Type A Female to Type B
Female Adapter Connector Converter Compatible with
Laptop Computer Hard Drive Printer Camera

78.90

$78.90 $78.90PO Totals: $0.00
1559 10.0000.1110.410.289.031.00 1 1FR9-14WX-13Y6 1019 0 08/11/23 $78.90Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230814-141Pay Ref:

5245053 Panera Bread 08/14/23 35.58 Alicia Duell none Purchase Order
Item # Account Number Qty Description Amount Amount Paid Encumbrance

5240063

1620 10.0000.2225.414.089.034.00 1 Innovation Symposium Breakfast 70 People 8/9/2023 35.58
$35.58 $0.00PO Totals: $35.58

5245054 Katie's Kitchen 08/14/23 210.00 Alicia Duell none Purchase Order
Item # Account Number Qty Description Amount Amount Paid Encumbrance

5240064

1621 10.0000.2225.414.089.034.00 1 Innovation Symposium Breakfast 70 people 8.9.2023 210.00
$210.00 $0.00PO Totals: $210.00

5245055 Gordon Food Service, Inc. 08/14/23 10.99 Ariceliz Perez none Purchase Order
Item # Account Number Qty Description Amount Amount Paid Encumbrance

5240062

1574 10.0000.2225.414.089.034.00 1 sausage for tech symposium breakfast 10.99
$10.99 $0.00PO Totals: $10.99

5245056 Mariano's 08/14/23 36.46 Alicia Duell none Purchase Order
Item # Account Number Qty Description Amount Amount Paid Encumbrance

5240065
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1622 10.0000.2225.414.089.034.00 1 Innovation Symposium Breakfast 70 People 8.9.2023 36.46
$36.46 $0.00PO Totals: $36.46

5245057 AMAZON.COM 08/14/23 224.41 Ariceliz Perez none Purchase Order
Item # Account Number Qty Description Amount Amount Paid Encumbrance

5240066

1841 10.0000.1110.410.089.031.00 1 Apple Ipad cases & cord covers for PT 224.41
$224.41 $0.00PO Totals: $224.41

5245058 WILSON CONSULTING 08/18/23 562.50 Alicia Duell none Purchase Order
Item # Account Number Qty Description Amount Amount Paid Encumbrance

5240067

1912 10.0000.2520.310.089.033.00 2.5 File Form 486 for KACE fiber optic installation and for
E2  Services 2022-23 data switches

312.50

1913 10.0000.2520.310.089.033.00 2 File BEAR forms for KACE fiber optic installation and
for E2  Services 2022-23 data switches

250.00

$562.50 $562.50PO Totals: $0.00

1912 10.0000.2520.310.089.033.00 2.5 14238 1020 0 08/18/23 $312.50Check:Voucher:Invoice: Pay Ref:
1913 10.0000.2520.310.089.033.00 2 14238 1020 0 08/18/23 $250.00Check:Voucher:Invoice: Pay Ref:

6245001 Iagc Convention Registration 05/26/23 1,725.00 Patricia Reyes none Purchase Order
Item # Account Number Qty Description Amount Amount Paid Encumbrance

6240006

129 10.0000.1650.312.292.102.00 1 Gifted Registration E. Pauls, B. Lasoski, A. Williams 575.00
130 10.0000.1650.312.792.102.00 1 Gifted Registration E. Pauls, B. Lasoski, A. Williams 575.00
131 10.0000.1650.312.792.102.00 1 Gifted Registration E. Pauls, B. Lasoski, A. Williams 575.00

$1,725.00 $1,725.00PO Totals: $0.00

129 10.0000.1650.312.292.102.00 1 IAGC 1000 4487 07/01/23 $575.00Check:Voucher:Invoice: Pay Ref:
130 10.0000.1650.312.792.102.00 1 IAGC 1000 4487 07/01/23 $575.00Check:Voucher:Invoice: Pay Ref:
131 10.0000.1650.312.792.102.00 1 IAGC 1000 4487 07/01/23 $575.00Check:Voucher:Invoice: Pay Ref:

6245002 Midwest Principals Center 05/26/23 800.00 Patricia Reyes none Purchase Order
Item # Account Number Qty Description Amount Amount Paid Encumbrance

2240003

108 10.0000.2210.312.292.056.00 1 Emerging Leaders Academy Z. Scipione 800.00

$800.00 $800.00PO Totals: $0.00
108 10.0000.2210.312.292.056.00 1 10223 1001 0 07/01/23 $800.00Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230703-3Pay Ref:
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6245003 Scholastic Classroom Magazines 05/26/23 307.69 Cristy Tracz none Purchase Order
Item # Account Number Qty Description Amount Amount Paid Encumbrance

6240001

33 10.0000.1100.410.792.059.00 28 Choices Magazine Subscription Print & DIgital 307.69
$307.69 $0.00PO Totals: $307.69

6245004 CURRICULUM ASSOCIATES, INC 05/26/23 6,500.00 Patricia Reyes none Purchase Order
Item # Account Number Qty Description Amount Amount Paid Encumbrance

6240004

116 10.0000.1820.410.092.074.13 1 1 Hour Online Webinar Training (Platform) 0.00
117 10.0000.1820.410.092.074.13 1 Ellevation Platform (300 Minimum) 6,500.00

$6,500.00 $6,500.00PO Totals: $0.00

116 10.0000.1820.410.092.074.13 1 10005043 1001 0 07/01/23 $0.00Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230703-1Pay Ref:
117 10.0000.1820.410.092.074.13 1 10005043 1001 0 07/01/23 $6,500.00Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230703-1Pay Ref:

6245005 STEMscopes 05/26/23 1,422.00 Kristine Seifert none Purchase Order
Item # Account Number Qty Description Amount Amount Paid Encumbrance

6240005

100 10.0000.2110.410.092.066.04 360 1 Year Subscription 2023/2024 1,422.00

$1,422.00 $1,422.00PO Totals: $0.00
100 10.0000.2110.410.092.066.04 360 82228 1001 0 07/01/23 $1,422.00Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230703-23Pay Ref:

6245006 Great Minds 05/26/23 14,040.00 Patricia Reyes none Purchase Order
Item # Account Number Qty Description Amount Amount Paid Encumbrance

6240002

109 10.0000.1100.421.292.059.00 1 Eureka Math Squared PL: Assessment Embedded
Opportunities to inform Instruction 3-5 (Onsite)

3,900.00

110 10.0000.1100.421.292.059.00 1 Discount (1,560.00)
111 10.0000.1100.421.292.059.00 2 Eureka Math Squared PL: Teacher Effective Instruction

with Eureka Math Squared K-5 (Onsite)
7,800.00

112 10.0000.1100.421.292.059.00 1 Eureka Math Squared PL: Assess-Embedded
Opportunities to Inform Instruction K-2 (Onsite)

3,900.00

$14,040.00 $0.00PO Totals: $14040.00
6245007 Great Minds 05/26/23 116,091.67 Patricia Reyes none Purchase Order
Item # Account Number Qty Description Amount Amount Paid Encumbrance

6240003

64 10.0000.1100.421.492.059.00 480 Eureka math Squared Grade 1 Learn, Apply & Digital
Bundle,her Edition Set: Units of Ten Modules 1-6

17,304.00
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65 10.0000.1100.421.492.059.00 570 Eureka Math Squared Grade 2, Learn, Apply & Digital
Bundle Set: 10 Modules 1-6

20,548.50

66 10.0000.1100.421.492.059.00 600 Eureka Math Squared Grade 3, Learn, Apply & Digital
BundleSet: units of any number modules 1-6

32,939.77

67 10.0000.1100.421.492.059.00 612 Eureka Math Squared Grade 4, Learn, Apply & Digital
Bundle Set: Fractional Units Modules 1-6

22,062.60

68 10.0000.1100.421.492.059.00 570 Eureka Math Squared Grade 5, Learn, Apply & Digital
Bundle, Set: fractions are numbers modules 1-6

20,548.50

69 10.0000.1100.421.492.059.00 90 Eureka math squared grade 6 Learn & Digital Bundle,
set: rations and rates modules 1-6

2,688.30

$116,091.67 $116,091.67PO Totals: $0.00

64 10.0000.1100.421.492.059.00 480 INV138307 1011 0 07/28/23 $17,304.00Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230728-120Pay Ref:
65 10.0000.1100.421.492.059.00 570 INV138307 1011 0 07/28/23 $20,548.50Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230728-120Pay Ref:
66 10.0000.1100.421.492.059.00 600 INV138307 1011 0 07/28/23 $32,939.77Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230728-120Pay Ref:
67 10.0000.1100.421.492.059.00 612 INV138307 1011 0 07/28/23 $22,062.60Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230728-120Pay Ref:
68 10.0000.1100.421.492.059.00 570 INV138307 1011 0 07/28/23 $20,548.50Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230728-120Pay Ref:
69 10.0000.1100.421.492.059.00 90 INV138307 1011 0 07/28/23 $2,688.30Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230728-120Pay Ref:

6245008 Schoolbinder, Inc. 06/06/23 12,300.00 Patricia Reyes none Purchase Order
Item # Account Number Qty Description Amount Amount Paid Encumbrance

6240007

214 10.0000.1100.420.492.059.00 38 TB Eval Tools 760.00
215 10.0000.1100.420.292.059.00 39 TB Eval Tools 780.00
216 10.0000.1100.420.792.059.00 39 TB Eval Tools 780.00
217 10.0000.1100.420.792.059.00 38 TB Platform 1,520.00
218 10.0000.1100.420.292.059.00 39 TB Platform 1,560.00
219 10.0000.1100.420.492.059.00 39 TB Platform 1,560.00
220 10.0000.1100.420.592.059.00 39 TB Eval Tools 780.00
221 10.0000.1100.420.592.059.00 39 TB Platform 1,560.00
222 10.0000.1100.420.592.059.00 15 TB Platform ADm & Class Staff 600.00
223 10.0000.1100.420.492.059.00 20 TB Platform Adm & Class staff 800.00
224 10.0000.1100.420.792.059.00 20 TB Platform Adm & Class staff 800.00
225 10.0000.1100.420.292.059.00 20 TB Platform & Adm Class Staff 800.00
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$12,300.00 $12,300.00PO Totals: $0.00

214 10.0000.1100.420.492.059.00 38 2022-13167 1001 0 07/01/23 $760.00Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230703-10Pay Ref:
215 10.0000.1100.420.292.059.00 39 2022-13167 1001 0 07/01/23 $780.00Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230703-10Pay Ref:
216 10.0000.1100.420.792.059.00 39 2022-13167 1001 0 07/01/23 $780.00Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230703-10Pay Ref:
217 10.0000.1100.420.792.059.00 38 2022-13167 1001 0 07/01/23 $1,520.00Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230703-10Pay Ref:
218 10.0000.1100.420.292.059.00 39 2022-13167 1001 0 07/01/23 $1,560.00Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230703-10Pay Ref:
219 10.0000.1100.420.492.059.00 39 2022-13167 1001 0 07/01/23 $1,560.00Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230703-10Pay Ref:
220 10.0000.1100.420.592.059.00 39 2022-13167 1001 0 07/01/23 $780.00Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230703-10Pay Ref:
221 10.0000.1100.420.592.059.00 39 2022-13167 1001 0 07/01/23 $1,560.00Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230703-10Pay Ref:
222 10.0000.1100.420.592.059.00 15 2022-13167 1001 0 07/01/23 $600.00Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230703-10Pay Ref:
223 10.0000.1100.420.492.059.00 20 2022-13167 1001 0 07/01/23 $800.00Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230703-10Pay Ref:
224 10.0000.1100.420.792.059.00 20 2022-13167 1001 0 07/01/23 $800.00Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230703-10Pay Ref:
225 10.0000.1100.420.292.059.00 20 2022-13167 1001 0 07/01/23 $800.00Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230703-10Pay Ref:

6245009 Lexia Learning Systems, Inc. 06/08/23 1,000.00 Patricia Reyes none Purchase Order
Item # Account Number Qty Description Amount Amount Paid Encumbrance

6240010

388 10.0000.1100.410.292.059.45 5 Lexia English Student Subscription +1 Live online
Training

500.00

389 10.0000.1100.410.492.059.45 5 Lexia English Student Subscription 500.00

$1,000.00 $1,000.00PO Totals: $0.00

388 10.0000.1100.410.292.059.45 5 6791546 1001 0 07/01/23 $500.00Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230703-22Pay Ref:
389 10.0000.1100.410.492.059.45 5 6791546 1001 0 07/01/23 $500.00Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230703-22Pay Ref:

6245010 Lexia Learning Systems, Inc. 06/08/23 8,800.00 Patricia Reyes none Purchase Order
Item # Account Number Qty Description Amount Amount Paid Encumbrance

6240011

392 10.0000.1100.410.292.059.00 100 Lexia Core5 Reading Student Subscription Renewal 4,400.00
393 10.0000.1100.410.492.059.00 100 Lexia Core5 Reading Student Subscription Renewal 4,400.00

$8,800.00 $8,800.00PO Totals: $0.00

392 10.0000.1100.410.292.059.00 100 6776479 1001 0 07/01/23 $4,400.00Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230703-22Pay Ref:
393 10.0000.1100.410.492.059.00 100 6776479 1001 0 07/01/23 $4,400.00Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230703-22Pay Ref:

6245011 Northwest Evaluation Association 06/08/23 15,525.00 Patricia Reyes none Purchase Order
Item # Account Number Qty Description Amount Amount Paid Encumbrance

6240015

424 10.0000.2230.410.292.054.00 383.3 Map Growth K-12 Per Student License 5,174.55
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425 10.0000.2230.410.492.054.00 383.3 Map Growth K-12 Per Student License 5,174.55
426 10.0000.2230.410.792.054.00 383.4 Map Growth K-12 Per Student License 5,175.90

$15,525.00 $15,525.00PO Totals: $0.00

424 10.0000.2230.410.292.054.00 383.3 93465 1001 0 07/01/23 $5,174.55Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230703-25Pay Ref:
425 10.0000.2230.410.492.054.00 383.3 93465 1001 0 07/01/23 $5,174.55Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230703-25Pay Ref:
426 10.0000.2230.410.792.054.00 383.4 93465 1001 0 07/01/23 $5,175.90Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230703-25Pay Ref:

6245012 Scholastic Classroom Magazines 06/08/23 164.73 Karen Szwed none Purchase Order
Item # Account Number Qty Description Amount Amount Paid Encumbrance

6240013

452 10.0000.1650.410.492.102.00 25 Grades 5/6 Subscription K. Szwed 164.73

$164.73 $164.73PO Totals: $0.00
452 10.0000.1650.410.492.102.00 25 M7407306 1006 0 07/21/23 $164.73Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230720-98Pay Ref:

6245013 TCI - ORDER DEPARTMENT 06/08/23 4,674.00 Patricia Reyes none Purchase Order
Item # Account Number Qty Description Amount Amount Paid Encumbrance

6240009

379 10.0000.1100.420.492.059.00 20 Elementary (K-5) Social Studies: Teacher License (1 Yr) 2,280.00
380 10.0000.1100.420.292.059.00 21 Elementary (K-5) Social Studies: Teacher License (1 Yr) 2,394.00

$4,674.00 $4,674.00PO Totals: $0.00

379 10.0000.1100.420.492.059.00 20 INV107013 1001 0 07/01/23 $2,280.00Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230703-30Pay Ref:
380 10.0000.1100.420.292.059.00 21 INV107013 1001 0 07/01/23 $2,394.00Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230703-30Pay Ref:

6245014 ECA Science Kit Services 06/08/23 2,913.12 Patricia Reyes none Purchase Order
Item # Account Number Qty Description Amount Amount Paid Encumbrance

6240008

352 10.0000.1100.410.792.059.00 1 7.1 Chemical Reactions & Matter 991.12
353 10.0000.1100.410.792.059.00 1 7.2 Chemical Reactions & Energy 740.00
354 10.0000.1100.410.792.059.00 1 7.3 Metabolic Reactions 523.00
355 10.0000.1100.410.792.059.00 1 7.1 Chemical Reactions & Matter 299.00
356 10.0000.1100.410.792.059.00 1 7.2 Chemical Reactions & Energy 234.00
357 10.0000.1100.410.792.059.00 1 7.3 Metabolic Reactions 126.00

$2,913.12 $0.00PO Totals: $2913.12
6245015 Scholastic Classroom Magazines 06/14/23 607.05 Mary Krall-Meske none Purchase Order
Item # Account Number Qty Description Amount Amount Paid Encumbrance

6240022

517 10.0000.1100.410.792.059.00 15 Bonjour 182.55
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518 10.0000.1100.410.792.059.00 25 QUE TAL 212.25
519 10.0000.1100.410.792.059.00 25 QUE TAL 212.25

$607.05 $607.05PO Totals: $0.00

517 10.0000.1100.410.792.059.00 15 M7407471 1006 0 07/21/23 $182.55Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230720-98Pay Ref:
518 10.0000.1100.410.792.059.00 25 M7407471 1006 0 07/21/23 $212.25Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230720-98Pay Ref:
519 10.0000.1100.410.792.059.00 25 M7407471 1006 0 07/21/23 $212.25Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230720-98Pay Ref:

6245016 GLENCOE MC GRAW HILL 06/14/23 3,607.77 Patricia Reyes none Purchase Order
Item # Account Number Qty Description Amount Amount Paid Encumbrance

6240026

536 10.0000.1100.420.792.059.00 45 GLENCOE MATH COURSE 2 E-STUDENT EDITION 1YR
SUBSCRIPTION

886.95

537 10.0000.1100.420.792.059.00 1 GLENCOE MATH COURSE 2 E-TEACHER EDITION 1YR
SUBSCRIPTION

0.00

538 10.0000.1100.420.792.059.00 50 GLENCOE MATH ACCELERATED ESTUDENTEDITION
ONLINE 3 YEAR SUBSCRIPTION

1,420.50

539 10.0000.1100.420.792.059.00 1 GLENCOE MATH ACCELERATED ETEACHEREDITION
ONLINE 3 YEAR SUBSCRIPTION

0.00

540 10.0000.1100.420.792.059.00 56 GLENCOE ALGEBRA 1 ESTUDENT EDITION 1 YEAR
SUBSCRIPTION

1,300.32

$3,607.77 $3,607.77PO Totals: $0.00

536 10.0000.1100.420.792.059.00 45 128391807001 1001 0 07/01/23 $886.95Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230703-6Pay Ref:
537 10.0000.1100.420.792.059.00 1 128391807001 1001 0 07/01/23 $0.00Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230703-6Pay Ref:
538 10.0000.1100.420.792.059.00 50 128391807001 1001 0 07/01/23 $1,420.50Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230703-6Pay Ref:
539 10.0000.1100.420.792.059.00 1 128391807001 1001 0 07/01/23 $0.00Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230703-6Pay Ref:
540 10.0000.1100.420.792.059.00 56 128391807001 1001 0 07/01/23 $1,300.32Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230703-6Pay Ref:

6245017 Schoolwide 06/14/23 14,782.50 Patricia Reyes none Purchase Order
Item # Account Number Qty Description Amount Amount Paid Encumbrance

6240017

491 10.0000.1100.421.492.059.00 25 1 Year Site License to Fundamentals Unlimited 4,927.50
492 10.0000.1100.421.292.059.00 25 1 Year SIte License to Fundamentals Unlimited 4,927.50
493 10.0000.1100.420.592.059.00 25 1 Year Side License to Fundamentals Unlimited 4,927.50

$14,782.50 $14,782.50PO Totals: $0.00

491 10.0000.1100.421.492.059.00 25 4440 1006 0 07/21/23 $4,927.50Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230720-77Pay Ref:
492 10.0000.1100.421.292.059.00 25 4440 1006 0 07/21/23 $4,927.50Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230720-77Pay Ref:
493 10.0000.1100.420.592.059.00 25 4440 1006 0 07/21/23 $4,927.50Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230720-77Pay Ref:
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6245018 MusicFirst 06/14/23 2,999.00 Patricia Reyes none Purchase Order
Item # Account Number Qty Description Amount Amount Paid Encumbrance

6240024

523 10.0000.1100.421.792.059.00 1 MusicFirst Classroom - Setup fee and lifetime
technical support

99.00

524 10.0000.1100.421.792.059.00 250 MusicFirst Performance Bundle including MusicFirst
Classroom, Focus on Sound, PracticeFirst & Sight
Reading Factory

0.00

525 10.0000.1100.421.792.059.00 250 MusicFirst Classroom (includes content, Focus on
Sound software, gradebook, calendar and more)

1,500.00

526 10.0000.1100.421.792.059.00 1 Discount - Performance Bundle (250.00)
527 10.0000.1100.421.792.059.00 250 PracticeFirst - add to MusicFirst Classroom 1,000.00
528 10.0000.1100.421.792.059.00 250 Sight Reading Factory (per user pricing 100+ seats),

annual subscription
500.00

529 10.0000.1100.421.792.059.00 1 Training - delivered online, per hour 150.00

$2,999.00 $2,999.00PO Totals: $0.00

523 10.0000.1100.421.792.059.00 1 INV0022002166 1001 0 07/01/23 $99.00Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230703-29Pay Ref:
524 10.0000.1100.421.792.059.00 250 INV0022002166 1001 0 07/01/23 $0.00Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230703-29Pay Ref:
525 10.0000.1100.421.792.059.00 250 INV0022002166 1001 0 07/01/23 $1,500.00Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230703-29Pay Ref:
526 10.0000.1100.421.792.059.00 1 INV0022002166 1001 0 07/01/23 ($250.00)Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230703-29Pay Ref:
527 10.0000.1100.421.792.059.00 250 INV0022002166 1001 0 07/01/23 $1,000.00Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230703-29Pay Ref:
528 10.0000.1100.421.792.059.00 250 INV0022002166 1001 0 07/01/23 $500.00Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230703-29Pay Ref:
529 10.0000.1100.421.792.059.00 1 INV0022002166 1001 0 07/01/23 $150.00Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230703-29Pay Ref:

6245019 Wilson Language Training Corp. 06/21/23 907.20 Patricia Reyes none Purchase Order
Item # Account Number Qty Description Amount Amount Paid Encumbrance

6240014

572 10.0000.1100.410.492.059.00 100 WILSON CURSIVE FORWARD SLANT WORKBOOK 867.20
573 10.0000.1100.410.292.059.00 5 WILSON CURSIVE BACK SLANT WORKBOOK 40.00

$907.20 $0.00PO Totals: $907.20
6245020 Wilson Language Training Corp. 06/21/23 561.60 Patricia Reyes none Purchase Order
Item # Account Number Qty Description Amount Amount Paid Encumbrance

6240027

564 10.0000.1100.410.492.059.00 60 WILSON CURSIVE FORWARD SLANT WORKBOOK 521.60
565 10.0000.1100.410.292.059.00 5 WILSON CURSIVE BACK SLANT WORKBOOK 40.00

$561.60 $0.00PO Totals: $561.60
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6245021 UNIVERSITY OF ILLINOIS 06/26/23 150.00 Patricia Reyes none Purchase Order
Item # Account Number Qty Description Amount Amount Paid Encumbrance

6240030

633 10.0000.2210.310.792.056.00 1 University of IL Extension OSE Summer Program for
Alex Koliopoulos

150.00

$150.00 $150.00PO Totals: $0.00
633 10.0000.2210.310.792.056.00 1 U of I 5/18/23 1000 4487 07/01/23 $150.00Check:Voucher:Invoice: Pay Ref:

6245022 Project Lead the Way, Inc. 06/26/23 950.00 Patricia Reyes none Purchase Order
Item # Account Number Qty Description Amount Amount Paid Encumbrance

6240031

688 10.0000.2210.310.792.090.00 1 PLTW Gateway Participation-2023/2024 PLTW Gateway
Participation Fee - 2023/2024 School Year per PLTW 

950.00

$950.00 $950.00PO Totals: $0.00
688 10.0000.2210.310.792.090.00 1 395047 1001 0 07/01/23 $950.00Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230703-16Pay Ref:

6245023 Great Minds 07/05/23 6,815.58 Kristine Seifert none Purchase Order
Item # Account Number Qty Description Amount Amount Paid Encumbrance

6240029

969 10.0000.1100.420.792.059.00 105 Grade 6 -Eureka Math Grade 6 Learn, Practice,
Succeed Workbook Set (Modules 1-6)

2,756.25

970 10.0000.1100.410.792.059.00 111 Grade 7 - Eureka Math Grade 7 Learn, Practice,
Succeed Workbook Set (Modules 1-6)

2,913.75

971 10.0000.1100.420.792.059.00 4 Eureka Math Digital Suite - Print Partner School Yr
subscription: Service End Date (6/30 of School Year
2023 - 2024 unless noted otherwise)

415.80

974 10.0000.1100.420.792.059.00 4 Eureka Math Digital Suite - Print Partner School Yr
subscription: Service End Date (6/30 of School Year
2023 - 2024 unless noted otherwise)

0.00

975 10.0000.1100.410.792.059.00 1 Freight ($729.78) Prices listed above include discounts
provided on the quote referenced above.

729.78
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$6,815.58 $6,815.58PO Totals: $0.00

969 10.0000.1100.420.792.059.00 105 INV139409 1006 0 07/21/23 $2,756.25Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230720-94Pay Ref:
970 10.0000.1100.410.792.059.00 111 INV139409 1006 0 07/21/23 $2,913.75Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230720-94Pay Ref:
971 10.0000.1100.420.792.059.00 0 INV139409 1006 0 07/21/23 $0.00Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230720-94Pay Ref:
971 10.0000.1100.420.792.059.00 4 INV140614 1006 0 07/21/23 $415.80Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230720-94Pay Ref:
974 10.0000.1100.420.792.059.00 4 INV139409 1006 0 07/21/23 $0.00Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230720-94Pay Ref:
975 10.0000.1100.410.792.059.00 1 INV139409 1006 0 07/21/23 $729.78Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230720-94Pay Ref:

6245024 STEMscopes 07/06/23 6,667.05 Kristine Seifert none Purchase Order
Item # Account Number Qty Description Amount Amount Paid Encumbrance

6240032

1063 10.0000.1100.421.292.059.00 67 NGSS 3D Grade 1 Online 566.15
1064 10.0000.1100.421.492.059.00 67 NGSS 3D Grade 1 Online 566.15
1065 10.0000.1100.421.292.059.00 78 NGSS 3D Grade 2 Online 659.10
1066 10.0000.1100.421.492.059.00 78 NGSS 3D Grade 2 Online 659.10
1067 10.0000.1100.421.292.059.00 84.5005

91716 NGSS 3D Grade 5 Online 714.03
1068 10.0000.1100.421.492.059.00 84.4994

08284 NGSS 3D Grade 5 Online 714.02
1069 10.0000.1100.421.292.059.00 79.4994

08284 NGSS 3D Grade 3 Online 671.77
1070 10.0000.1100.421.492.059.00 79.5005

91716 NGSS 3D Grade 3 Online 671.78
1071 10.0000.1100.421.292.059.00 85.5005

91716 NGSS 3D Grade 4 Online 722.48
1072 10.0000.1100.421.492.059.00 85.4994

08284 NGSS 3D Grade 4 Online 722.47
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$6,667.05 $6,667.05PO Totals: $0.00

1063 10.0000.1100.421.292.059.00 67 83994 1019 0 08/11/23 $566.15Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230814-158Pay Ref:
1064 10.0000.1100.421.492.059.00 67 83994 1019 0 08/11/23 $566.15Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230814-158Pay Ref:
1065 10.0000.1100.421.292.059.00 78 83994 1019 0 08/11/23 $659.10Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230814-158Pay Ref:
1066 10.0000.1100.421.492.059.00 78 83994 1019 0 08/11/23 $659.10Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230814-158Pay Ref:
1067 10.0000.1100.421.292.059.00 84.50

05917
16

83994 1019 0 08/11/23 $714.03Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230814-158Pay Ref:

1068 10.0000.1100.421.492.059.00 84.49
94082

84
83994 1019 0 08/11/23 $714.02Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230814-158Pay Ref:

1069 10.0000.1100.421.292.059.00 79.49
94082

84
83994 1019 0 08/11/23 $671.77Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230814-158Pay Ref:

1070 10.0000.1100.421.492.059.00 79.50
05917

16
83994 1019 0 08/11/23 $671.78Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230814-158Pay Ref:

1071 10.0000.1100.421.292.059.00 85.50
05917

16
83994 1019 0 08/11/23 $722.48Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230814-158Pay Ref:

1072 10.0000.1100.421.492.059.00 85.49
94082

84
83994 1019 0 08/11/23 $722.47Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230814-158Pay Ref:

6245025 AMAZON.COM 07/20/23 1,260.09 Mary Krall-Meske none Purchase Order
Item # Account Number Qty Description Amount Amount Paid Encumbrance

6240033

1110 10.0000.1100.421.092.059.00 1 Books- Order #112-8274480-7905005 Order
#112-4750297-1540220 Entered online by Kristy

1,260.09

$1,260.09 $1,260.09PO Totals: $0.00
1110 10.0000.1100.421.092.059.00 1 13P9-3FNP-393N 1011 0 07/28/23 $1,260.09Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230728-107Pay Ref:

6245026 Great Minds 07/20/23 11,276.10 Ariceliz Perez none Purchase Order
Item # Account Number Qty Description Amount Amount Paid Encumbrance

6240034

1181 10.0000.1100.421.492.059.00 1 Eureka Math Squared - Supplemental Manipulative Kit,
Grade 1

153.00

1182 10.0000.1100.421.492.059.00 4 Eureka Math Squared - Complete Manipulative Kit,
Grade 1

2,448.00

1183 10.0000.1100.421.492.059.00 1 Eureka Math Squared - Supplemental Manipulative Kit,
Grade 2

90.00
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1184 10.0000.1100.421.492.059.00 4 Eureka Math Squared - Complete Manipulative Kit,
Grade 2

1,908.00

1185 10.0000.1100.421.492.059.00 1 Eureka Math Squared - Supplemental Manipulative Kit,
Grade 3

72.00

1186 10.0000.1100.421.492.059.00 4 Eureka Math Squared - Complete Manipulative Kit,
Grade 3

2,430.00

1187 10.0000.1100.421.492.059.00 1 Eureka Math Squared - Supplemental Manipulative Kit,
Grade 4

63.00

1188 10.0000.1100.421.492.059.00 5 Eureka Math Squared - Complete Manipulative Kit,
Grade 4

1,440.00

1189 10.0000.1100.421.492.059.00 1 Eureka Math Squared - Supplemental Manipulative Kit,
Grade 5

49.50

1190 10.0000.1100.421.492.059.00 5 Eureka Math Squared - Complete Manipulative Kit,
Grade 5

1,417.50

1191 10.0000.1100.421.492.059.00 1 Eureka Math Squared - Complete Manipulative Kit,
Grade 6

180.00

1192 10.0000.1100.421.492.059.00 1 Discount of $1,139.00 was applied. Freight charges
$1,025.10

1,025.10

$11,276.10 $11,276.10PO Totals: $0.00

1181 10.0000.1100.421.492.059.00 1 INV147131 1019 0 08/11/23 $153.00Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230814-166Pay Ref:
1182 10.0000.1100.421.492.059.00 4 INV147131 1019 0 08/11/23 $2,448.00Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230814-166Pay Ref:
1183 10.0000.1100.421.492.059.00 1 INV147131 1019 0 08/11/23 $90.00Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230814-166Pay Ref:
1184 10.0000.1100.421.492.059.00 4 INV147131 1019 0 08/11/23 $1,908.00Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230814-166Pay Ref:
1185 10.0000.1100.421.492.059.00 1 INV147131 1019 0 08/11/23 $72.00Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230814-166Pay Ref:
1186 10.0000.1100.421.492.059.00 4 INV147131 1019 0 08/11/23 $2,430.00Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230814-166Pay Ref:
1187 10.0000.1100.421.492.059.00 1 INV147131 1019 0 08/11/23 $63.00Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230814-166Pay Ref:
1188 10.0000.1100.421.492.059.00 5 INV147131 1019 0 08/11/23 $1,440.00Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230814-166Pay Ref:
1189 10.0000.1100.421.492.059.00 1 INV147131 1019 0 08/11/23 $49.50Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230814-166Pay Ref:
1190 10.0000.1100.421.492.059.00 5 INV147131 1019 0 08/11/23 $1,417.50Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230814-166Pay Ref:
1191 10.0000.1100.421.492.059.00 1 INV147131 1019 0 08/11/23 $180.00Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230814-166Pay Ref:
1192 10.0000.1100.421.492.059.00 1 INV147131 1019 0 08/11/23 $1,025.10Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230814-166Pay Ref:

6245027 Great Minds 07/20/23 9,301.05 Ariceliz Perez none Purchase Order
Item # Account Number Qty Description Amount Amount Paid Encumbrance

6240035
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1156 10.0000.1100.421.292.059.00 3 Eureka Math Squared - Complete Manipulative Kit,
Grade 1

1,836.00

1157 10.0000.1100.421.292.059.00 1 Eureka Math Squared - Supplemental Manipulative Kit,
Grade 1

153.00

1158 10.0000.1100.421.292.059.00 4 Eureka Math Squared - Complete Manipulative Kit,
Grade 2

1,908.00

1159 10.0000.1100.421.292.059.00 1 Eureka Math Squared - Supplemental Manipulative Kit,
Grade 2

90.00

1160 10.0000.1100.421.292.059.00 3 Eureka Math Squared - Complete Manipulative Kit,
Grade 3

1,822.50

1161 10.0000.1100.421.292.059.00 1 Eureka Math Squared - Supplemental Manipulative Kit,
Grade 3

72.00

1162 10.0000.1100.421.292.059.00 3 Eureka Math Squared - Complete Manipulative Kit,
Grade 4

864.00

1163 10.0000.1100.421.292.059.00 1 Eureka Math Squared - Supplemental Manipulative Kit,
Grade 4

63.00

1164 10.0000.1100.421.292.059.00 5 Eureka Math Squared - Complete Manipulative Kit,
Grade 5

1,417.50

1165 10.0000.1100.421.292.059.00 1 Eureka Math Squared - Supplemental Manipulative Kit,
Grade 5

49.50

1166 10.0000.1100.421.292.059.00 1 GM-602216 180.00
1168 10.0000.1100.421.292.059.00 1 Discount of $939.50 was applied. Freight charges total

$845.55
845.55
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$9,301.05 $9,301.05PO Totals: $0.00

1156 10.0000.1100.421.292.059.00 3 INV147132 1019 0 08/11/23 $1,836.00Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230814-166Pay Ref:
1157 10.0000.1100.421.292.059.00 1 INV147132 1019 0 08/11/23 $153.00Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230814-166Pay Ref:
1158 10.0000.1100.421.292.059.00 4 INV147132 1019 0 08/11/23 $1,908.00Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230814-166Pay Ref:
1159 10.0000.1100.421.292.059.00 1 INV147132 1019 0 08/11/23 $90.00Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230814-166Pay Ref:
1160 10.0000.1100.421.292.059.00 3 INV147132 1019 0 08/11/23 $1,822.50Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230814-166Pay Ref:
1161 10.0000.1100.421.292.059.00 1 INV147132 1019 0 08/11/23 $72.00Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230814-166Pay Ref:
1162 10.0000.1100.421.292.059.00 3 INV147132 1019 0 08/11/23 $864.00Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230814-166Pay Ref:
1163 10.0000.1100.421.292.059.00 1 INV147132 1019 0 08/11/23 $63.00Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230814-166Pay Ref:
1164 10.0000.1100.421.292.059.00 5 INV147132 1019 0 08/11/23 $1,417.50Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230814-166Pay Ref:
1165 10.0000.1100.421.292.059.00 1 INV147132 1019 0 08/11/23 $49.50Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230814-166Pay Ref:
1166 10.0000.1100.421.292.059.00 1 INV147132 1019 0 08/11/23 $180.00Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230814-166Pay Ref:
1168 10.0000.1100.421.292.059.00 1 INV147132 1019 0 08/11/23 $845.55Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230814-166Pay Ref:

6245028 IXL Learning 08/08/23 1,050.00 Ariceliz Perez none Purchase Order
Item # Account Number Qty Description Amount Amount Paid Encumbrance

6240036

1552 10.0000.1650.410.292.102.00 25 IXL site license (Grades 4-7: 75 students) Subjects:
Math and ELA Unlimited instructor accounts included

525.00

1553 10.0000.1650.410.492.102.00 25 IXL site license (Grades 4-7: 75 students) Subjects:
Math and ELA Unlimited instructor accounts included

525.00

$1,050.00 $1,050.00PO Totals: $0.00

1552 10.0000.1650.410.292.102.00 25 S472801 1019 0 08/11/23 $525.00Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230814-173Pay Ref:
1553 10.0000.1650.410.492.102.00 25 S472801 1019 0 08/11/23 $525.00Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230814-173Pay Ref:

6245029 Panera Bread 08/08/23 258.34 Ariceliz Perez none Purchase Order
Item # Account Number Qty Description Amount Amount Paid Encumbrance

6240037

1555 10.0000.2210.414.092.090.00 1 New Teacher Orientation Breakfast 8/7 258.34
$258.34 $0.00PO Totals: $258.34

6245030 NCS PEARSON 08/14/23 5,250.00 Ariceliz Perez none Purchase Order
Item # Account Number Qty Description Amount Amount Paid Encumbrance

6240040

1687 10.0000.2230.410.292.054.00 250 AIMSWEBPLUS COMPLETE NEW QTY 1 (DIGITAL) 1,750.00
1688 10.0000.2230.410.492.054.00 250 AIMSWEBPLUS COMPLETE NEW QTY 1 (DIGITAL) 1,750.00
1689 10.0000.2230.410.592.054.00 250 AIMSWEBPLUS COMPLETE NEW QTY 1 (DIGITAL) 1,750.00
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$5,250.00 $5,250.00PO Totals: $0.00

1687 10.0000.2230.410.292.054.00 250 22304446 1020 0 08/18/23 $1,750.00Check:Voucher:Invoice: Pay Ref:
1688 10.0000.2230.410.492.054.00 250 22304446 1020 0 08/18/23 $1,750.00Check:Voucher:Invoice: Pay Ref:
1689 10.0000.2230.410.592.054.00 250 22304446 1020 0 08/18/23 $1,750.00Check:Voucher:Invoice: Pay Ref:

6245031 LOU MALNATI'S 08/14/23 548.43 Ariceliz Perez none Purchase Order
Item # Account Number Qty Description Amount Amount Paid Encumbrance

6240041

1692 10.0000.2210.414.092.100.00 1 New Teacher Orientation lunch 8-8-2023 548.43
$548.43 $0.00PO Totals: $548.43

6245032 Jewel 08/14/23 107.12 Ariceliz Perez none Purchase Order
Item # Account Number Qty Description Amount Amount Paid Encumbrance

6240038

1567 10.0000.2210.414.092.090.00 1 fruit for New Teacher Orientation Breakfast 8/7 107.12
$107.12 $0.00PO Totals: $107.12

6245033 McAlister's Deli 08/14/23 230.76 Ariceliz Perez none Purchase Order
Item # Account Number Qty Description Amount Amount Paid Encumbrance

6240039

1690 10.0000.2210.414.092.100.00 1 New Teacher Orientation Breakfast 8/8/2023 230.76
$230.76 $0.00PO Totals: $230.76

6245034 AMAZON.COM 08/16/23 196.53 Mary Krall-Meske none Purchase Order
Item # Account Number Qty Description Amount Amount Paid Encumbrance

6240042

1809 10.0000.1100.421.792.059.00 1 Books 196.53
$196.53 $0.00PO Totals: $196.53

7245001 Oriental Trading Co Inc 05/26/23 60.98 Beth Lasoski none Purchase Order
Item # Account Number Qty Description Amount Amount Paid Encumbrance

7240004

94 10.0000.1120.410.007.005.00 1 Bulk 250 Pc. Stacking Point Pencil Assortment 49.99
95 10.0000.1120.410.007.005.00 1 Bulk 144 Pc. Neon Zoo Animal Pencil Top Erasers 10.99
96 10.0000.1120.410.007.005.00 1 FREE SHIPPING CODE: HJ1920095 0.00

$60.98 $0.00PO Totals: $60.98
7245002 Runco Office Supply 05/26/23 37.29 Beth Lasoski none Purchase Order
Item # Account Number Qty Description Amount Amount Paid Encumbrance

7240005
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97 10.0000.1120.410.007.005.00 3 Page Flag Markers, Assorted Bright Colors, 50 Sheets/
Pad, 10 Pads/ Pack

18.81

98 10.0000.1120.410.007.005.00 1 Fine Point 36- Color Pen Set, Fine Bullet Tip, Assorted
Colors, 36/ Set

18.48

$37.29 $37.29PO Totals: $0.00

97 10.0000.1120.410.007.005.00 3 907443-0 1001 0 07/01/23 $18.81Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230703-24Pay Ref:
97 10.0000.1120.410.007.005.00 0 907443-1 1002 0 07/07/23 $0.00Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230706-59Pay Ref:
98 10.0000.1120.410.007.005.00 1 907443-1 1002 0 07/07/23 $18.48Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230706-59Pay Ref:
98 10.0000.1120.410.007.005.00 0 907443-0 1001 0 07/01/23 $0.00Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230703-24Pay Ref:

7245003 School Specialty Inc 05/26/23 47.12 Beth Lasoski none Purchase Order
Item # Account Number Qty Description Amount Amount Paid Encumbrance

7240003

91 10.0000.1120.410.007.005.00 1 Hammond & Stephens 6-Subject Lesson Plan Book,
8-1/2 x 11 Inches, 40 Week, Green/ Blue

3.51

92 10.0000.1120.410.007.005.00 1 At-A-Glance Today Is Daily Wall Calendar Refill for K1,
6 x 6 Inches 2024

40.11

93 10.0000.1120.410.007.005.00 1 School Smart Count Up/Count Down Timer, Digital 3.50

$47.12 $47.12PO Totals: $0.00

91 10.0000.1120.410.007.005.00 1 308104328227 1019 0 08/11/23 $3.51Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230814-143Pay Ref:
92 10.0000.1120.410.007.005.00 1 308104328227 1019 0 08/11/23 $40.11Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230814-143Pay Ref:
93 10.0000.1120.410.007.005.00 1 308104328227 1019 0 08/11/23 $3.50Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230814-143Pay Ref:

7245004 Palos Sports Inc 05/30/23 1,551.16 Jim Kuperman none Purchase Order
Item # Account Number Qty Description Amount Amount Paid Encumbrance

7240009

152 10.0000.1120.410.007.008.00 4 Personal PE Floor Marking Tape: 2' x 36 yards (Black) 43.96
153 10.0000.1120.410.007.008.00 4 Personal PE Floor Marking Tape: 2' x 36 yards (Royal) 43.96
154 10.0000.1120.410.007.008.00 1 The Zone™ Vinyl Puck: 12 pack 21.99
155 10.0000.1120.410.007.008.00 15 Beach Ball 15” diameter (24”) 44.85
156 10.0000.1120.410.007.008.00 8 Beach Ball 30” diameter (48”) 87.92
157 10.0000.1120.410.007.008.00 2 Tuffskin Multi-Balls: 8.25' 377.98
158 10.0000.1120.410.007.008.00 2 The Zone™ Oversized Balls: 40' Volleyball 221.98
159 10.0000.1120.410.007.008.00 4 Liquid Lines: White 55.96
160 10.0000.1120.410.007.008.00 4 Liquid Lines: Blue 51.96
161 10.0000.1120.410.007.008.00 1 Sof'Tug™ Tug-of-War Rope: 50' 184.99
162 10.0000.1120.410.007.008.00 6 Poly Colored Cones: 12“ • Blue 83.94
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163 10.0000.1120.410.007.008.00 6 Poly Colored Cones: 12“ • Green 83.94
164 10.0000.1120.410.007.008.00 6 Poly Colored Cones: 12“ • Yellow 83.94
165 10.0000.1120.410.007.008.00 2 Palos PX-200™ Rubber Footballs: Red • Official size

14+
11.94

166 10.0000.1120.410.007.008.00 2 Palos PX-200™ Rubber Footballs: Yellow • Official size
14+

11.94

167 10.0000.1120.410.007.008.00 4 Strike Mat 51.96
168 10.0000.1120.410.007.008.00 3 Colored Plastic Balls: 12“ Softball • Set of 6 29.97
169 10.0000.1120.410.007.008.00 2 The Zone™ Plastic Bat Set: Set of 6 57.98

$1,551.16 $0.00PO Totals: $1551.16
7245005 School Specialty Inc 05/30/23 56.78 Alex Christopoulos none Purchase Order
Item # Account Number Qty Description Amount Amount Paid Encumbrance

7240008

127 10.0000.1800.410.007.076.00 2 Magnetic Boarder Trim 28.38
128 10.0000.1800.410.007.076.00 20 School Smart Semi-Stiff Ruled Composition Book,

93/4 x 7-1/2 Inches, 100 sheets
28.40

$56.78 $0.00PO Totals: $56.78
7245006 MACGILL DISCOUNT SCHOOL NURSE

SUPPLIES
05/30/23 509.93 Lindsey Veller none Purchase Order

Item # Account Number Qty Description Amount Amount Paid Encumbrance

7240002

75 10.0000.2130.410.007.067.00 2 Nabisco Graham Crackers 83.98
76 10.0000.2130.410.007.067.00 20 Curity Bandages 29.60
77 10.0000.2130.410.007.067.00 6 X-Large Curad Bandages 23.94
78 10.0000.2130.410.007.067.00 1 BZK towelletes 3.99
79 10.0000.2130.410.007.067.00 2 Covidien Curity Gauze Pads 43.98
80 10.0000.2130.410.007.067.00 4 Economy 7-oz clear plastic cup 16.76
81 10.0000.2130.410.007.067.00 1 Therma-kool reusable cold/hot packs 91.99
82 10.0000.2130.410.007.067.00 2 Economy Elastic Tape 41.98
83 10.0000.2130.410.007.067.00 1 Curad Clear Tape 12.99
84 10.0000.2130.410.007.067.00 1 First Aid Burn Cream 3.68
85 10.0000.2130.410.007.067.00 1 Ziploc sandwich bags-latex free 3.49
86 10.0000.2130.410.007.067.00 1 Flossers 2.25
87 10.0000.2150.410.007.065.00 1 Extra Strength caplets - 500mg 2.99
88 10.0000.2150.410.007.065.00 1 Advil-Ibuprofen 13.45
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89 10.0000.2130.410.007.067.00 6 Purell Professional Surface Disinfecting Wipes 62.94
90 10.0000.2130.410.007.067.00 8 Strong Manufacturers Powder-Free Vinyl Exam Gloves 71.92

$509.93 $0.00PO Totals: $509.93
7245007 IXL Learning 05/30/23 2,400.00 Mary Krall-Meske none Purchase Order
Item # Account Number Qty Description Amount Amount Paid Encumbrance

7240006

119 10.0000.1120.410.007.059.00 1 IXL site license (Grades 6-8: 200 students) Subject:
ELA $2,400.00 $2,400.00 Unlimited instructor
accounts included

2,400.00

$2,400.00 $2,400.00PO Totals: $0.00
119 10.0000.1120.410.007.059.00 1 S464552 1001 0 07/01/23 $2,400.00Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230703-38Pay Ref:

7245008 Midwest Principals Center 06/01/23 800.00 Mary Krall-Meske none Purchase Order
Item # Account Number Qty Description Amount Amount Paid Encumbrance

7240007

123 10.0000.2210.312.007.064.00 1 ELA Ticket (For Emerging Leaders Academy 2023-24) 800.00

$800.00 $800.00PO Totals: $0.00
123 10.0000.2210.312.007.064.00 1 10187 1001 0 07/01/23 $800.00Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230703-3Pay Ref:

7245009 Nasco 06/06/23 474.55 Cristy Tracz none Purchase Order
Item # Account Number Qty Description Amount Amount Paid Encumbrance

7240014

204 10.0000.1120.410.007.004.00 3 CPR Manikin Lung Bags100 189.00
205 10.0000.1120.410.007.004.00 3 Infant Lung Bags 100 189.00
206 10.0000.1120.410.007.004.00 1 US/World Map Set 47.95
207 10.0000.1120.410.007.004.00 1 700 count clorox wipe refills 48.60

$474.55 $468.60PO Totals: $0.00

204 10.0000.1120.410.007.004.00 3 473800 1019 0 08/11/23 $189.00Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230814-149Pay Ref:
205 10.0000.1120.410.007.004.00 3 473800 1019 0 08/11/23 $231.00Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230814-149Pay Ref:
206 10.0000.1120.410.007.004.00 0 473800 1019 0 08/11/23 $0.00Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230814-149Pay Ref:
207 10.0000.1120.410.007.004.00 1 473800 1019 0 08/11/23 $48.60Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230814-149Pay Ref:

7245010 School Health Corp 06/06/23 2,654.20 Jim Kuperman none Purchase Order
Item # Account Number Qty Description Amount Amount Paid Encumbrance

7240017

228 10.0000.1500.410.007.030.00 2 Sandusky-Lee HeavyDuty Steel Wagon 337.98
229 10.0000.1500.410.007.030.00 4 Cramer Mat Kleen Disinfectant 271.96
230 10.0000.1500.410.007.030.00 1 Gill® Essentials™ Crossbar 3 Pack: High Jump- 3 pack 323.99
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231 10.0000.1500.410.007.030.00 10 Heavy Duty Mat Tape: 4' Mat Tape 199.90
232 10.0000.1500.410.007.030.00 5 Tachikara SV-18S 139.95
233 10.0000.1500.410.007.030.00 5 Tachikara SV-18S 139.95
234 10.0000.1500.410.007.030.00 5 Tachikara SV-18S 139.95
235 10.0000.1500.410.007.030.00 1 FOX 40 Pearl: Set of 6 Assorted Colors 17.99
236 10.0000.1500.410.007.030.00 4 Palos Sports Basketball Scorebook 35.96
237 10.0000.1500.410.007.030.00 4 Palos Sports Volleyball Scorebook 35.96
238 10.0000.1500.410.007.030.00 2 Field Marking Paint-White, Pack/12 151.98
239 10.0000.1500.410.007.030.00 4 Rubber Discus: Gill® 1.0 kilo 115.96
240 10.0000.1500.410.007.030.00 3 Gill® 1.0K S-Series Discus: S75 350.97
241 10.0000.1500.410.007.030.00 2 Iron Shots: 4 kilo Gill® 83.98
242 10.0000.1500.410.007.030.00 7 Tricot-Mesh Reversible Jersey: Reversible Jersey -

Navy/Gold Small
76.93

243 10.0000.1500.410.007.030.00 7 Tricot-Mesh Reversible Jersey: Reversible Jersey -
Navy/Gold Medium

76.93

244 10.0000.1500.410.007.030.00 7 Tricot-Mesh Reversible Jersey: Reversible Jersey - Kelly
Green/White Small

76.93

245 10.0000.1500.410.007.030.00 7 Tricot-Mesh Reversible Jersey: Reversible Jersey - Kelly
Green/White Medium

76.93
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228 10.0000.1500.410.007.030.00 0 5577994-02 1001 0 07/01/23 $0.00Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230703-17Pay Ref:
228 10.0000.1500.410.007.030.00 0 4213079-00 1001 0 07/01/23 $0.00Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230703-17Pay Ref:
228 10.0000.1500.410.007.030.00 0 5577994-00 1001 0 07/01/23 $0.00Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230703-17Pay Ref:
228 10.0000.1500.410.007.030.00 0 5577994-01 1019 0 08/11/23 $0.00Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230814-151Pay Ref:
229 10.0000.1500.410.007.030.00 4 4213079-00 1001 0 07/01/23 $271.96Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230703-17Pay Ref:
229 10.0000.1500.410.007.030.00 0 5577994-02 1001 0 07/01/23 $0.00Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230703-17Pay Ref:
230 10.0000.1500.410.007.030.00 0 5577994-02 1001 0 07/01/23 $0.00Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230703-17Pay Ref:
230 10.0000.1500.410.007.030.00 0 4213079-00 1001 0 07/01/23 $0.00Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230703-17Pay Ref:
230 10.0000.1500.410.007.030.00 0 5577994-00 1001 0 07/01/23 $0.00Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230703-17Pay Ref:
230 10.0000.1500.410.007.030.00 0 5577994-01 1019 0 08/11/23 $0.00Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230814-151Pay Ref:
231 10.0000.1500.410.007.030.00 10 5577994-00 1001 0 07/01/23 $199.90Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230703-17Pay Ref:
231 10.0000.1500.410.007.030.00 0 4213079-00 1001 0 07/01/23 $0.00Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230703-17Pay Ref:
231 10.0000.1500.410.007.030.00 0 5577994-02 1001 0 07/01/23 $0.00Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230703-17Pay Ref:
232 10.0000.1500.410.007.030.00 0 5577994-02 1001 0 07/01/23 $0.00Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230703-17Pay Ref:
232 10.0000.1500.410.007.030.00 0 4213079-00 1001 0 07/01/23 $0.00Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230703-17Pay Ref:
232 10.0000.1500.410.007.030.00 5 5577994-00 1001 0 07/01/23 $139.95Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230703-17Pay Ref:
233 10.0000.1500.410.007.030.00 5 5577994-00 1001 0 07/01/23 $139.95Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230703-17Pay Ref:
233 10.0000.1500.410.007.030.00 0 4213079-00 1001 0 07/01/23 $0.00Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230703-17Pay Ref:
233 10.0000.1500.410.007.030.00 0 5577994-02 1001 0 07/01/23 $0.00Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230703-17Pay Ref:
234 10.0000.1500.410.007.030.00 0 5577994-02 1001 0 07/01/23 $0.00Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230703-17Pay Ref:
234 10.0000.1500.410.007.030.00 0 4213079-00 1001 0 07/01/23 $0.00Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230703-17Pay Ref:
234 10.0000.1500.410.007.030.00 0 5577994-00 1001 0 07/01/23 $0.00Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230703-17Pay Ref:
234 10.0000.1500.410.007.030.00 5 5577994-01 1019 0 08/11/23 $139.95Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230814-151Pay Ref:
235 10.0000.1500.410.007.030.00 1 5577994-00 1001 0 07/01/23 $17.99Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230703-17Pay Ref:
235 10.0000.1500.410.007.030.00 0 4213079-00 1001 0 07/01/23 $0.00Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230703-17Pay Ref:
235 10.0000.1500.410.007.030.00 0 5577994-02 1001 0 07/01/23 $0.00Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230703-17Pay Ref:
236 10.0000.1500.410.007.030.00 0 5577994-02 1001 0 07/01/23 $0.00Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230703-17Pay Ref:
236 10.0000.1500.410.007.030.00 0 4213079-00 1001 0 07/01/23 $0.00Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230703-17Pay Ref:
236 10.0000.1500.410.007.030.00 4 5577994-00 1001 0 07/01/23 $35.96Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230703-17Pay Ref:
237 10.0000.1500.410.007.030.00 4 5577994-00 1001 0 07/01/23 $35.96Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230703-17Pay Ref:
237 10.0000.1500.410.007.030.00 0 4213079-00 1001 0 07/01/23 $0.00Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230703-17Pay Ref:
237 10.0000.1500.410.007.030.00 0 5577994-02 1001 0 07/01/23 $0.00Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230703-17Pay Ref:
238 10.0000.1500.410.007.030.00 0 5577994-02 1001 0 07/01/23 $0.00Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230703-17Pay Ref:
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$2,654.20 $1,992.23PO Totals: $661.97

238 10.0000.1500.410.007.030.00 0 4213079-00 1001 0 07/01/23 $0.00Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230703-17Pay Ref:
238 10.0000.1500.410.007.030.00 2 5577994-00 1001 0 07/01/23 $151.98Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230703-17Pay Ref:
239 10.0000.1500.410.007.030.00 4 5577994-00 1001 0 07/01/23 $115.96Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230703-17Pay Ref:
239 10.0000.1500.410.007.030.00 0 4213079-00 1001 0 07/01/23 $0.00Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230703-17Pay Ref:
239 10.0000.1500.410.007.030.00 0 5577994-02 1001 0 07/01/23 $0.00Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230703-17Pay Ref:
240 10.0000.1500.410.007.030.00 0 5577994-02 1001 0 07/01/23 $0.00Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230703-17Pay Ref:
240 10.0000.1500.410.007.030.00 0 4213079-00 1001 0 07/01/23 $0.00Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230703-17Pay Ref:
240 10.0000.1500.410.007.030.00 3 5577994-00 1001 0 07/01/23 $350.97Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230703-17Pay Ref:
241 10.0000.1500.410.007.030.00 2 5577994-00 1001 0 07/01/23 $83.98Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230703-17Pay Ref:
241 10.0000.1500.410.007.030.00 0 4213079-00 1001 0 07/01/23 $0.00Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230703-17Pay Ref:
241 10.0000.1500.410.007.030.00 0 5577994-02 1001 0 07/01/23 $0.00Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230703-17Pay Ref:
242 10.0000.1500.410.007.030.00 7 5577994-02 1001 0 07/01/23 $76.93Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230703-17Pay Ref:
243 10.0000.1500.410.007.030.00 7 5577994-02 1001 0 07/01/23 $76.93Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230703-17Pay Ref:
244 10.0000.1500.410.007.030.00 7 5577994-02 1001 0 07/01/23 $76.93Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230703-17Pay Ref:
245 10.0000.1500.410.007.030.00 7 5577994-02 1001 0 07/01/23 $76.93Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230703-17Pay Ref:

7245011 Runco Office Supply 06/06/23 23.14 Amy Polenzani none Purchase Order
Item # Account Number Qty Description Amount Amount Paid Encumbrance

7240016

212 10.0000.1120.410.007.016.00 24 Clear plastic ruler, Standard/Metric, 12" Long, Clear 21.36
213 10.0000.1120.410.007.016.00 2 Clear plastic ruler, Standard/Metric, 12" Long, Clear 1.78

$23.14 $0.00PO Totals: $23.14
7245012 Runco Office Supply 06/06/23 100.75 Peter Griffin none Purchase Order
Item # Account Number Qty Description Amount Amount Paid Encumbrance

7240020

292 10.0000.1120.410.007.011.00 1 Model Magic Modeling Compound, 1 oz Packs, 75
Packs, White, 6 lbs 13 oz

36.99

293 10.0000.1120.410.007.011.00 10 Clear Plastic Ruler, Standard / Metric, 12" Long, Clear 8.90
294 10.0000.1120.410.007.011.00 3 Wooden Meter Stick, 39.5" Long Natural 15.87
295 10.0000.1120.410.007.011.00 1 Reusable Dry Erase Pockets, 9 x 12, Assorted Neon

Colors, 25/box
38.99

$100.75 $0.00PO Totals: $100.75
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7245013 School Specialty Inc 06/06/23 116.96 Jean Minor none Purchase Order
Item # Account Number Qty Description Amount Amount Paid Encumbrance

7240010

178 10.0000.1120.410.007.005.00 1 Colored Pencils 32.99
179 10.0000.1120.410.007.005.00 1 Pencil Sharpener 46.99
180 10.0000.1120.410.007.005.00 1 Stapler 19.99
181 10.0000.1120.410.007.005.00 1 Color Morph Ball 16.99

$116.96 $0.00PO Totals: $116.96
7245014 School Specialty Inc 06/06/23 257.61 Georgette Zitis none Purchase Order
Item # Account Number Qty Description Amount Amount Paid Encumbrance

7240013

188 10.0000.1120.410.007.005.00 1 Sharpie S-Gel Retractable Gel Pens, 0.7 mm, Assorted
Colors, Set of 8

14.69

189 10.0000.1120.410.007.005.00 1 School Smart Permanent Markers, Fine Tips, Black,
Pack of 12

12.28

190 10.0000.1120.410.007.005.00 1 School Smart 2-Pocket Folder, Letter Size, Assorted
Colors, Pack of 25

4.73

191 10.0000.1120.410.007.005.00 1 House of Doolittle Desk Pad Calendar, January -
December 2023, 22 x 17 Inches

5.10

192 10.0000.1120.410.007.005.00 5 Tru-Ray Sulphite Construction Paper, 12 x 18 Inches,
White, 50 Sheets

16.35

193 10.0000.1120.410.007.005.00 1 uni 207 Retractable Gel Pen, 0.7 mm Medium Tip,
Assorted Colors, Pack of 8

14.19

194 10.0000.1120.410.007.005.00 4 Barker Creek Computer Paper 27.24
195 10.0000.1120.410.007.005.00 1 Crayola Marker Classpack, Fine Line, Assorted Colors,

Set of 200
78.09

196 10.0000.1120.410.007.005.00 1 Hayes Teacher's Plan Record Book, 8-3/8 x 10-7/8
Inches

13.70

197 10.0000.1120.410.007.005.00 2 School Smart Felt Pre-Inked Stamp Pad, 3 x 4 Inches,
Green

2.60

198 10.0000.1120.410.007.005.00 2 The Classics 7 Layer Dry Erase Whiteboard Eraser,
Black/Blue

2.68

199 10.0000.1120.410.007.005.00 5 School Smart Spiral Wide Ruled Notebook, 8 x 10-1/2
Inches

7.85

200 10.0000.1120.410.007.005.00 1 Hero Arts Rubber Woodblock Stamp Set for Teachers
Messages from Your Teacher, Set of 11

18.24
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201 10.0000.1120.410.007.005.00 1 School Smart Junior Legal Pads, 5 x 8 Inches (Pack of
12)

12.28

202 10.0000.1120.410.007.005.00 2 Business Source Reinforced File Pocket, Letter Size
3-1/2 Inch Expansion, Blue

5.80

203 10.0000.1120.410.007.005.00 1 Scrabble 21.79

$257.61 $257.61PO Totals: $0.00

188 10.0000.1120.410.007.005.00 1 308104334844 1020 0 08/18/23 $14.69Check:Voucher:Invoice: Pay Ref:
189 10.0000.1120.410.007.005.00 1 308104334844 1020 0 08/18/23 $12.28Check:Voucher:Invoice: Pay Ref:
190 10.0000.1120.410.007.005.00 1 308104334844 1020 0 08/18/23 $4.73Check:Voucher:Invoice: Pay Ref:
191 10.0000.1120.410.007.005.00 1 308104334844 1020 0 08/18/23 $5.10Check:Voucher:Invoice: Pay Ref:
192 10.0000.1120.410.007.005.00 5 308104334844 1020 0 08/18/23 $16.35Check:Voucher:Invoice: Pay Ref:
193 10.0000.1120.410.007.005.00 1 308104334844 1020 0 08/18/23 $14.19Check:Voucher:Invoice: Pay Ref:
194 10.0000.1120.410.007.005.00 4 308104334844 1020 0 08/18/23 $27.24Check:Voucher:Invoice: Pay Ref:
195 10.0000.1120.410.007.005.00 1 308104334844 1020 0 08/18/23 $78.09Check:Voucher:Invoice: Pay Ref:
196 10.0000.1120.410.007.005.00 1 308104334844 1020 0 08/18/23 $13.70Check:Voucher:Invoice: Pay Ref:
197 10.0000.1120.410.007.005.00 2 308104334844 1020 0 08/18/23 $2.60Check:Voucher:Invoice: Pay Ref:
198 10.0000.1120.410.007.005.00 2 308104334844 1020 0 08/18/23 $2.68Check:Voucher:Invoice: Pay Ref:
199 10.0000.1120.410.007.005.00 5 308104334844 1020 0 08/18/23 $7.85Check:Voucher:Invoice: Pay Ref:
200 10.0000.1120.410.007.005.00 1 308104334844 1020 0 08/18/23 $18.24Check:Voucher:Invoice: Pay Ref:
201 10.0000.1120.410.007.005.00 1 308104334844 1020 0 08/18/23 $12.28Check:Voucher:Invoice: Pay Ref:
202 10.0000.1120.410.007.005.00 2 308104334844 1020 0 08/18/23 $5.80Check:Voucher:Invoice: Pay Ref:
203 10.0000.1120.410.007.005.00 1 308104334844 1020 0 08/18/23 $21.79Check:Voucher:Invoice: Pay Ref:

7245015 School Specialty Inc 06/06/23 283.13 Annmarie Schroeder none Purchase Order
Item # Account Number Qty Description Amount Amount Paid Encumbrance

7240018

268 10.0000.1120.410.007.011.00 1 School Smart Pen Style Highlighters 37.84
269 10.0000.1120.410.007.011.00 1 Paper Mate Pink Pearl Erasers 7.38
270 10.0000.1120.410.007.011.00 1 Ticonderoga Pencils #2 17.17
271 10.0000.1120.410.007.011.00 4 Expo Low Odor Fine Tip Black 57.32
272 10.0000.1120.410.007.011.00 2 Ubrands Shag Microfiber Eraser 26.54
273 10.0000.1120.410.007.011.00 1 Expo Dry Erase Cleaner 3.52
274 10.0000.1120.410.007.011.00 5 Plastic Rulers 6 in 11.70
275 10.0000.1120.410.007.011.00 1 Bostitch InPower Stapler 42.59
276 10.0000.1120.410.007.011.00 5 School Smart Full Stapler 13.00
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277 10.0000.1120.410.007.011.00 1 Elmers Glue Sticks 43.52
278 10.0000.1120.410.007.011.00 6 Crayola fine line markers 14.82
279 10.0000.1120.410.007.011.00 1 School Smart Desk Pad Calendar 7.73

$283.13 $0.00PO Totals: $283.13
7245016 School Specialty Inc 06/06/23 151.46 Alexandra Williams none Purchase Order
Item # Account Number Qty Description Amount Amount Paid Encumbrance

7240019

280 10.0000.1120.410.007.011.00 6 Crayola Classic Fine Markers 14.82
281 10.0000.1120.410.007.011.00 1 Pencil #2 Soft Ticonderoga 20.99
282 10.0000.1120.410.007.011.00 5 School Smart Highlighter Assorted 7.50
283 10.0000.1120.410.007.011.00 1 Foam Squares 2.83
284 10.0000.1120.410.007.011.00 20 Elmer's Wash Glue Stick Clear .77 oz 26.00
285 10.0000.1120.410.007.011.00 2 Post-It Notes Original Pop-Up Note Refills 2.74
286 10.0000.1120.410.007.011.00 5 School Smart Stapler Full Strip Black 13.00
287 10.0000.1120.410.007.011.00 7 Crayola Classic Conical Markers 17.29
288 10.0000.1120.410.007.011.00 1 Post-It Notes in Floral Fantasy (3x3) 7.58
289 10.0000.1120.410.007.011.00 2 Expo Eraser 5.64
290 10.0000.1120.410.007.011.00 2 School Smart Plastic 6" Ruler 4.68
291 10.0000.1120.410.007.011.00 1 School Smart Electric Pencil Sharpener, 5-1/2 x 3-3/4

x 7-3/4 Inches
28.39

$151.46 $0.00PO Totals: $151.46
7245017 School Specialty Inc 06/06/23 84.61 Peter Griffin none Purchase Order
Item # Account Number Qty Description Amount Amount Paid Encumbrance

7240021

296 10.0000.1120.410.007.011.00 1 Texas Instruments TI-108 Solar Power Calculator, Set
of 10

57.01

297 10.0000.1120.410.007.011.00 2 School Smart Magnetic Whiteboard Eraser, 2 x 4
Inches, Yellow Handle, Black Foam

1.40

298 10.0000.1120.410.007.011.00 20 School Smart Rounded Tip Safety Compass with Pencil,
Plastic, Black/Red

16.60

299 10.0000.1120.410.007.011.00 1 School Smart Hexagonal Pencils, No 2, Pack of 144 9.60
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$84.61 $84.61PO Totals: $0.00

296 10.0000.1120.410.007.011.00 1 208132763564 1019 0 08/11/23 $57.01Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230814-143Pay Ref:
297 10.0000.1120.410.007.011.00 2 208132763564 1019 0 08/11/23 $1.40Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230814-143Pay Ref:
298 10.0000.1120.410.007.011.00 20 208132763564 1019 0 08/11/23 $16.60Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230814-143Pay Ref:
299 10.0000.1120.410.007.011.00 1 208132763564 1019 0 08/11/23 $9.60Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230814-143Pay Ref:

7245018 Vernier Software & Technology 06/06/23 105.00 Grace Neuses none Purchase Order
Item # Account Number Qty Description Amount Amount Paid Encumbrance

7240015

210 10.0000.1120.410.007.016.00 1 KidWind Wind Turbine Hub - 10 pack 69.00
211 10.0000.1120.410.007.016.00 9 KidWind Blade Pitch Protractor 36.00

$105.00 $0.00PO Totals: $105.00
7245019 Fun Gripper 06/06/23 147.87 Jim Kuperman none Purchase Order
Item # Account Number Qty Description Amount Amount Paid Encumbrance

7240012

186 10.0000.1120.410.007.008.00 3 Fun Gripper Tie-Dye 10" Soccer Ball O/S 83.97
187 10.0000.1120.410.007.008.00 2 Fun Gripper 10.0" Multi Trainer (Sting Free) 63.90

$147.87 $159.81PO Totals: $0.00

186 10.0000.1120.410.007.008.00 3 49639 1001 0 07/01/23 $90.75Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230703-19Pay Ref:
187 10.0000.1120.410.007.008.00 2 49639 1001 0 07/01/23 $69.06Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230703-19Pay Ref:

7245020 American Red Cross Training Services 06/08/23 307.92 Cristy Tracz none Purchase Order
Item # Account Number Qty Description Amount Amount Paid Encumbrance

7240022

300 10.0000.1120.410.007.004.00 6 AED Trainer Replacement Pads 77.94
301 10.0000.1120.410.007.004.00 2 AED Trainer 229.98

$307.92 $0.00PO Totals: $307.92
7245021 Team Fitz Graphics 06/14/23 1,410.00 Jim Kuperman none Purchase Order
Item # Account Number Qty Description Amount Amount Paid Encumbrance

7240023

467 10.0000.1500.700.007.030.00 1 Slide in Record Board 4' by 4' 1,410.00
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$1,410.00 $1,410.00PO Totals: $0.00

467 10.0000.1500.700.007.030.00 1 60502 1019 0 08/11/23 $1,410.00Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230814-152Pay Ref:

7245022 School Specialty Inc 07/06/23 46.68 Noel Rajski none Purchase Order
Item # Account Number Qty Description Amount Amount Paid Encumbrance

7240011

182 10.0000.1220.410.007.063.00 2 Lesson Plan Bk 6Sub 7.02
183 10.0000.1220.410.007.063.00 15 Comp Book Flex Cover 9.60
184 10.0000.1220.410.007.063.00 6 Calculator Smart School Big 8 Digit 30.06

$46.68 $0.00PO Totals: $46.68
7245023 Arlington Heights Park District 07/20/23 300.00 Jim Kuperman none Purchase Order
Item # Account Number Qty Description Amount Amount Paid Encumbrance

7240024

1195 10.0000.1500.640.007.030.00 1 Melas Park rental for cross country, Tuesday, October
3, 2023

300.00

$300.00 $300.00PO Totals: $0.00
1195 10.0000.1500.640.007.030.00 1 Melas Park 1005 4493 07/20/23 $300.00Check:Voucher:Invoice: Pay Ref:

7245024 Runco Office Supply 08/03/23 1,744.46 Jessica Escutia none Purchase Order
Item # Account Number Qty Description Amount Amount Paid Encumbrance

7240032

1439 10.0000.1120.410.007.059.00 25 Economy Masking Tape, 3" Core, 0.94" x 60.1 yds, Tan 72.25
1440 10.0000.1120.410.007.059.00 4 Economy Round Ring View Binder, 3 Rings, 1"

Capacity, 11 x 8.5, White
11.16

1441 10.0000.1120.410.007.059.00 4 Sparco 12" Standard Metric Ruler - 12" Length 1.3"
Width - 1/16 Graduations - Metric, Imperial
Measuring System - Plastic - 1 Each - Clear

3.36

1442 10.0000.1120.410.007.059.00 3 Bright White Card Stock, 96 Bright, 65 lb Cover Weight,
8.5 x 11, 250/ Pack

44.97

1443 10.0000.1120.410.007.059.00 3 Wite- Out EZ Correct Correction Tape Value Pack,
Non- Refillable, Blue/ Orange Applicators, 0.17" x
472", 10/ Box

50.97

1444 10.0000.1120.410.007.059.00 2 Two- Pocket Portfolio, Embossed Leather Grain Paper,
11 x 8.5, Dark Blue, 25/ Box

21.98

1445 10.0000.1120.410.007.059.00 8 G2 Premium Gel Pen, Retractable, Extra- Fine 0.5 mm,
Black Ink, Smoke Barrel, Dozen

127.92
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1446 10.0000.1120.410.007.059.00 8 InkJoy Gel Pen, Retractable, Fine 0.5 mm, Assorted Ink
and Barrel Colors, 8/ Pack

111.12

1447 10.0000.1120.410.007.059.00 4 Roller Ball Pen, Stick, Fine 0.7 mm, Green Ink, Black
Matte Barrel, Dozen

51.60

1448 10.0000.1120.410.007.059.00 3 Chisel Tip Permanent Marker, Medium Chisel Tip,
Black, Dozen

35.97

1449 10.0000.1120.410.007.059.00 3 Magnum Permanent Marker, Broad Chisel Tip, Black 13.47
1450 10.0000.1120.410.007.059.00 4 Fine Tip Permanent Marker, Fine Bullet Tip, Black,

Dozen
35.96

1451 10.0000.1120.410.007.059.00 3 Ultra Fine Tip Permanent Marker, Ultra- Fine Needle
Tip, Black, Dozen

27.57

1452 10.0000.1120.410.007.059.00 2 Point Guard Flair Felt Tip Porous Point Pen, Stick,
Medium 0.7 mm, Black Ink, Black Barrel, 36/ Box

79.98

1453 10.0000.1120.410.007.059.00 3 Top Tab File Folders, 1/ 3- Cut Tabs: Assorted, Letter
Size, 0.75" Expansion, Manila, 100/ Box

23.97

1454 10.0000.1120.410.007.059.00 6 Chisel Tip Permanent Marker, Medium Chisel Tip,
Assorted Colors, 8/ Set

47.94

1455 10.0000.1120.410.007.059.00 1 Arrowhead Eraser Caps, For Pencil Marks, Pink, 144/
Box

6.79

1456 10.0000.1120.410.007.059.00 5 Pink Pearl Eraser, For Pencil Marks, Rectangular Block,
Large, Pink, 3/ Pack

9.95

1457 10.0000.1120.410.007.059.00 5 Xtra Smooth Mechanical Pencil, 0.7 mm, HB (#2.5),
Black Lead, Clear Barrel, Dozen

28.45

1458 10.0000.1120.410.007.059.00 4 Low- Odor Dry- Erase Marker Value Pack, Broad Chisel
Tip, Assorted Colors, 36/ Box

135.96

1459 10.0000.1120.410.007.059.00 13 Filler Paper, 3- Hole, 8.5 x 11, Medium/ College Rule,
200/ Pack

51.87

1460 10.0000.1120.410.007.059.00 1 Super Value Posterboard, 22 x 28, White, 50/ Carton 23.99
1461 10.0000.1120.410.007.059.00 1 Color Paper "Neon" Assortment, 24 lb Bond Weight,

8.5 x 11, Assorted Neon Colors, 500/ Ream
15.99

1462 10.0000.1120.410.007.059.00 14 Tru- Ray Construction Paper, 76 lb Text Weight, 9 x
12, Assorted Standard Colors, 50/ Pack

47.46

1463 10.0000.1120.410.007.059.00 12 Tru- Ray Construction Paper, 76 lb Text Weight, 12 x
18, Assorted Standard Colors, 50/ Pack

82.68

1464 10.0000.1120.410.007.059.00 12 Tru- Ray Construction Paper, 76 lb Text Weight, 12 x
18, White, 50/ Pack

83.88
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1465 10.0000.1120.410.007.059.00 2 Page Flag Markers, Assorted Bright Colors, 50 Sheets/
Pad, 10 Pads/ Pack

12.58

1466 10.0000.1120.410.007.059.00 1 General Purpose Masking Tape 234, 3" Core, 24 mm x
55 m, Tan

12.99

1467 10.0000.1120.410.007.059.00 3 Original Pop- up Refill Cabinet Pack, 3" x 3",
Poptimistic Collection Colors, 100 Sheets/ Pad, 18
Pads/ Pack

80.97

1468 10.0000.1120.410.007.059.00 5 Original Pads in Canary Yellow, 3" x 3", 100 Sheets/
Pad, 12 Pads/ Pack

68.90

1469 10.0000.1120.410.007.059.00 2 Industrial Alkaline AA Batteries, 1.5 V, 24/ Box 29.98
1470 10.0000.1120.410.007.059.00 2 Industrial Alkaline AAA Batteries, 1.5 V, 24/ Box 29.98
1471 10.0000.1120.410.007.059.00 4 Lithium Coin Batteries With Bitterant, 2032, 6/ Pack 43.96
1472 10.0000.1120.410.007.059.00 5 Easel Pads/ Flip Charts, Unruled, 27 x 34, White, 50

Sheets, 2/ Carton
199.95

1473 10.0000.1120.410.007.059.00 3 Sticky- Back Fasteners, Removable Adhesive, 0.88" x
0.88", White, 12/ Pack

8.67

1474 10.0000.1120.410.007.059.00 3 Sticky- Back Fasteners, Removable Adhesive, 0.63"
dia, White, 15/ Pack

9.27

$1,744.46 $0.00PO Totals: $1744.46
7245025 School Specialty Inc 08/03/23 1,194.87 Jessica Escutia none Purchase Order
Item # Account Number Qty Description Amount Amount Paid Encumbrance

7240031

1475 10.0000.1120.410.007.059.00 10 School Smart Smooth Paperclips, 1-1/4 Inches, Silver,
Pack of 100

3.30

1476 10.0000.1120.410.007.059.00 25 School Smart Smooth Paper Clips, 2 Inches, Pack of
100

23.75

1477 10.0000.1120.410.007.059.00 20 School Smart Binder Clip Set, 3/4 in W, Small, 3/8 in
Capacity, Tempered Steel/Nickel Wire, Set of 12

7.00

1478 10.0000.1120.410.007.059.00 21 School Smart Binder Clips, 1-1/4 Inches, Medium,
Pack of 12

15.33

1479 10.0000.1120.410.007.059.00 17 School Smart Binder Clip, Large, 2 Inches, Pack of 12 30.60
1480 10.0000.1120.410.007.059.00 1 Scotch 600 Transparent Tape, 0.75 x 1000 Inches,

Glossy, Pack of 24
56.79

1481 10.0000.1120.410.007.059.00 2 Scotch 600 Transparent Tape, 0.75 x 1296 Inches,
Glossy, Pack of 6

47.28
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1482 10.0000.1120.410.007.059.00 1 Duck Brand Clean Release Painters Tape, 1 Inch x 60
Yards, Blue, Pack of 24

99.39

1483 10.0000.1120.410.007.059.00 4 Fiskars Performance Pointed Scissors, 8 Inches,
Stainless Steel, Gray

26.40

1484 10.0000.1120.410.007.059.00 2 School Smart Push Pin for Bulletin Boards, 3/8 in L,
1/2 in Head, Plastic Head/Steel Point, Assorted Color,
Pack of 100

1.42

1485 10.0000.1120.410.007.059.00 2 School Smart Grip Seal Envelopes, 9 x 12 Inches, Kraft,
Pack of 100

42.86

1486 10.0000.1120.410.007.059.00 30 School Smart Ruled Index Card, 4 x 6 Inches, 90 lbs,
White, Pack of 100

25.50

1487 10.0000.1120.410.007.059.00 32 School Smart Ruled Index Cards, 3 x 5 Inches, White,
Pack of 100

15.36

1488 10.0000.1120.410.007.059.00 8 School Smart Blank Plain Index Card, 3 x 5 Inches,
White, Pack of 100

3.84

1489 10.0000.1120.410.007.059.00 33 Ticonderoga Original Pencils, No 2 Soft Tip, Yellow,
Pack of 12

68.64

1490 10.0000.1120.410.007.059.00 24 EXPO Soft Pile Dry Erase Board Eraser, Charcoal Gray 67.68
1491 10.0000.1120.410.007.059.00 16 EXPO Whiteboard Cleaner, 8 Ounces 56.32
1492 10.0000.1120.410.007.059.00 18 uni Vision Stick Roller Ball Pen, 0.7 mm Fine Tip,

Majestic Purple
29.52

1493 10.0000.1120.410.007.059.00 12 uni Roller Ball Stick Pens, 0.7 mm Micro Tip, Black,
Pack of 12

193.32

1494 10.0000.1120.410.007.059.00 20 uni Vision Stick Roller Ball Pen, 0.7 mm Fine Tip, Blue 32.80
1495 10.0000.1120.410.007.059.00 4 uni Roller Ball Stick Pens, 0.5 mm Micro Tip, Red, Pack

of 12
64.44

1496 10.0000.1120.410.007.059.00 2 3M Post-it Lined Original Notes, 4 x 6 Inches, Canary
Yellow, Pack of 12

63.94

1497 10.0000.1120.410.007.059.00 2 School Smart Graph Ruled Flip Chart Paper, 27 x 34
Inches, 50 Sheets, Pack of 4

176.06

1498 10.0000.1120.410.007.059.00 1 School Smart Ruled Flip Chart Paper, 27 x 34 Inches,
50 Sheets, Pack of 4

43.33

$1,194.87 $0.00PO Totals: $1194.87
7245026 AMAZON.COM 08/03/23 86.93 Beth Lasoski none Purchase Order
Item # Account Number Qty Description Amount Amount Paid Encumbrance

7240027
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1334 10.0000.1120.410.007.005.00 1 Please see attached Amazon order for bulletin board
borders, stars and banners.

86.93

$86.93 $86.93PO Totals: $0.00
1334 10.0000.1120.410.007.005.00 1 1LQ7-1HFN-P1PG 1019 0 08/11/23 $86.93Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230814-141Pay Ref:

7245027 Barrington Middle School Prairie Campus 08/03/23 200.00 Jim Kuperman none Purchase Order
Item # Account Number Qty Description Amount Amount Paid Encumbrance

7240026

1332 10.0000.1500.640.007.030.00 1 Entry fee for Prairie Stampede which will be held on
September 8, 2023. Please write "Stampede" in memo
of check.

200.00

$200.00 $200.00PO Totals: $0.00
1332 10.0000.1500.640.007.030.00 1 Stampede 1013 4509 08/04/23 $200.00Check:Voucher:Invoice: Pay Ref:

7245028 4imprint 08/04/23 940.50 Mary Krall-Meske none Purchase Order
Item # Account Number Qty Description Amount Amount Paid Encumbrance

7240033

1522 10.0000.2410.410.007.064.00 80 Allmade Recycled Blend T-shirt - Men's (15 small, 15
medium, 28 large, 18 X-large, 5 XXL, and 1 3XL)
(Remade Gray Heather)

893.80

1523 10.0000.2410.410.007.064.00 1 Set-up charge (1st color) 40.00
1524 10.0000.2410.410.007.064.00 80 1st Color Run Charge 0.00
1525 10.0000.2410.410.007.064.00 1 Set-up charge (Add'l Loc) 15.00
1526 10.0000.2410.410.007.064.00 80 Add'l Loc run charge 1st color 92.80
1527 10.0000.2410.410.007.064.00 -1 (101.10)

$940.50 $940.50PO Totals: $0.00

1522 10.0000.2410.410.007.064.00 80 25562978/3440038 1019 0 08/11/23 $893.80Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230814-146Pay Ref:
1523 10.0000.2410.410.007.064.00 1 25562978/3440038 1019 0 08/11/23 $40.00Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230814-146Pay Ref:
1524 10.0000.2410.410.007.064.00 80 25562978/3440038 1019 0 08/11/23 $0.00Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230814-146Pay Ref:
1525 10.0000.2410.410.007.064.00 1 25562978/3440038 1019 0 08/11/23 $15.00Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230814-146Pay Ref:
1526 10.0000.2410.410.007.064.00 80 25562978/3440038 1019 0 08/11/23 $92.80Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230814-146Pay Ref:
1527 10.0000.2410.410.007.064.00 -1 25562978/3440038 1019 0 08/11/23 ($101.10)Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230814-146Pay Ref:

7245029 Quinlan & Fabish 08/14/23 388.80 Todd Smith none Purchase Order
Item # Account Number Qty Description Amount Amount Paid Encumbrance

7240038

1612 10.0000.1120.410.007.017.00 1 DarkHeart 58.50
1613 10.0000.1120.410.007.017.00 1 Time Travelers: First Mission 54.00
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1614 10.0000.1120.410.007.017.00 1 Me (reAffirmation) 54.00
1615 10.0000.1120.410.007.017.00 1 With Quiet Courage 64.80
1616 10.0000.1120.410.007.017.00 1 A Song for Friends 40.50
1617 10.0000.1120.410.007.017.00 1 The Bonsai Tree 54.00
1618 10.0000.1120.410.007.017.00 1 Little Suit for Band 63.00

$388.80 $388.80PO Totals: $0.00

1612 10.0000.1120.410.007.017.00 0 14661781 1020 0 08/18/23 $0.00Check:Voucher:Invoice: Pay Ref:
1612 10.0000.1120.410.007.017.00 0 14672663 1020 0 08/18/23 $0.00Check:Voucher:Invoice: Pay Ref:
1612 10.0000.1120.410.007.017.00 0 14678037 1020 0 08/18/23 $0.00Check:Voucher:Invoice: Pay Ref:
1612 10.0000.1120.410.007.017.00 1 14708887 1020 0 08/18/23 $58.50Check:Voucher:Invoice: Pay Ref:
1613 10.0000.1120.410.007.017.00 1 14708887 1020 0 08/18/23 $54.00Check:Voucher:Invoice: Pay Ref:
1613 10.0000.1120.410.007.017.00 0 14678037 1020 0 08/18/23 $0.00Check:Voucher:Invoice: Pay Ref:
1613 10.0000.1120.410.007.017.00 0 14672663 1020 0 08/18/23 $0.00Check:Voucher:Invoice: Pay Ref:
1613 10.0000.1120.410.007.017.00 0 14661781 1020 0 08/18/23 $0.00Check:Voucher:Invoice: Pay Ref:
1614 10.0000.1120.410.007.017.00 0 14661781 1020 0 08/18/23 $0.00Check:Voucher:Invoice: Pay Ref:
1614 10.0000.1120.410.007.017.00 0 14672663 1020 0 08/18/23 $0.00Check:Voucher:Invoice: Pay Ref:
1614 10.0000.1120.410.007.017.00 0 14678037 1020 0 08/18/23 $0.00Check:Voucher:Invoice: Pay Ref:
1614 10.0000.1120.410.007.017.00 1 14708887 1020 0 08/18/23 $54.00Check:Voucher:Invoice: Pay Ref:
1615 10.0000.1120.410.007.017.00 1 14672663 1020 0 08/18/23 $64.80Check:Voucher:Invoice: Pay Ref:
1615 10.0000.1120.410.007.017.00 0 14661781 1020 0 08/18/23 $0.00Check:Voucher:Invoice: Pay Ref:
1616 10.0000.1120.410.007.017.00 0 14661781 1020 0 08/18/23 $0.00Check:Voucher:Invoice: Pay Ref:
1616 10.0000.1120.410.007.017.00 1 14672663 1020 0 08/18/23 $40.50Check:Voucher:Invoice: Pay Ref:
1617 10.0000.1120.410.007.017.00 0 14672663 1020 0 08/18/23 $0.00Check:Voucher:Invoice: Pay Ref:
1617 10.0000.1120.410.007.017.00 1 14661781 1020 0 08/18/23 $54.00Check:Voucher:Invoice: Pay Ref:
1618 10.0000.1120.410.007.017.00 0 14661781 1020 0 08/18/23 $0.00Check:Voucher:Invoice: Pay Ref:
1618 10.0000.1120.410.007.017.00 0 14672663 1020 0 08/18/23 $0.00Check:Voucher:Invoice: Pay Ref:
1618 10.0000.1120.410.007.017.00 1 14678037 1020 0 08/18/23 $63.00Check:Voucher:Invoice: Pay Ref:

7245030 Real Graphix 08/14/23 264.00 Jessica Escutia none Purchase Order
Item # Account Number Qty Description Amount Amount Paid Encumbrance

7240040

1756 10.0000.2410.410.007.064.00 3 RTMS Ravens #10 Regular Envelopes - 1 color black
ink on "Simple seal" white wove 500/box

264.00

$264.00 $0.00PO Totals: $264.00
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7245031 Runco Office Supply 08/14/23 243.43 Jessica Escutia none Purchase Order
Item # Account Number Qty Description Amount Amount Paid Encumbrance

7240039

1704 10.0000.2410.410.007.064.00 50 Binder Clips, Medium, Black/ Silver, 12/ Box 27.50
1705 10.0000.2410.410.007.064.00 2 Twin- Pocket Folder, Embossed Leather Grain Paper,

0.5" Capacity, 11 x 8.5, Yellow, 25/ Box
25.98

1706 10.0000.2410.410.007.064.00 5 Self- Stick Open End Catalog Envelope, #13 1/ 2,
Square Flap, Self- Adhesive Closure, 10 x 13, White,
100/ Box

189.95

$243.43 $0.00PO Totals: $243.43
7245032 School Specialty Inc 08/14/23 144.44 Emily Jarosz none Purchase Order
Item # Account Number Qty Description Amount Amount Paid Encumbrance

7240035

1562 10.0000.1120.410.007.011.00 1 EDX Education Basic Classroom Dice Set 23.92
1563 10.0000.1120.410.007.011.00 1 SI Manufacturing Probability Spinners, Set of 9 16.32
1564 10.0000.1120.410.007.011.00 2 School Smart Storage Trays, 7-7/8 x 12-1/4 x 5-3/8

Inches, Translucent, Pack of 5
66.30

1565 10.0000.1120.410.007.011.00 2 School Smart Tote Lids, 8 x 12-3/8 Inches,
Translucent, Pack of 5

37.90

$144.44 $0.00PO Totals: $144.44
7245033 Acco Brands USA LLC 08/14/23 197.98 Jessica Escutia none Purchase Order
Item # Account Number Qty Description Amount Amount Paid Encumbrance

7240042

1816 10.0000.2410.410.007.064.00 4 GBC Standard Laminating Roll Film, Gloss, 25" x 500',
1.5 mil, 1 Roll

197.98

$197.98 $0.00PO Totals: $197.98
8245001 School Health Corp 06/21/23 3,479.76 Daniel Whisler none Purchase Order
Item # Account Number Qty Description Amount Amount Paid Encumbrance

8240002

625 20.0000.2540.410.002.080.00 1 Lifepak CR Plus charge pak w/1 set electrodes 349.99
626 20.0000.2540.410.004.080.00 1 Lifepak CR Plus charge pak w/1 set electrodes 349.99
627 20.0000.2540.410.005.080.00 1 Lifepak CR Plus charge pak w/1 set electrodes 349.99
628 20.0000.2540.410.007.080.00 2 Lifepak CR Plus charge pak w/1 set electrodes 699.98
629 20.0000.2540.410.008.080.00 1 Lifepak CR Plus charge pak w/1 set electrodes 349.99
605 20.0000.2540.410.002.080.00 1 Lifepak adult electrodes 56.99

P.O. No. Name Of Vendor P.O. Date Original Amount Requester Project Order Type

RIVER TRAILS SCHOOL DISTRICT #26

Fiscal Year:   2023-2024

Purchase Order Pay History
and Encumbrance

AllVendor: AllProject:
AllDAC: AllRequester:
AllOrder Type: AllPO Status:

Award #
AllShip To:

Req. Number

Printed: 08/22/2023 8:45:39 AM rptAPPOPayHistoryReport: 2023.1.20 Page: 73



606 20.0000.2540.410.004.080.00 1 Lifepak adult electrodes 56.99
607 20.0000.2540.410.005.080.00 1 Lifepak adult electrodes 56.99
608 20.0000.2540.410.007.080.00 2 Lifepak adult electrodes 113.98
609 20.0000.2540.410.008.080.00 1 Lifepak adult electrodes 56.99
610 20.0000.2540.410.002.080.00 1 Lifepak infant electrodes 146.99
611 20.0000.2540.410.004.080.00 1 Lifepak infant electrodes 146.99
612 20.0000.2540.410.005.080.00 1 Lifepak infant electrodes 146.99
613 20.0000.2540.410.007.080.00 2 Lifepak infant electrodes 293.98
614 20.0000.2540.410.008.080.00 1 Lifepak infant electrodes 146.99
615 20.0000.2540.410.002.080.00 1 School Health Brand Premium AED/CPR First

Responder Prep Kit in Nylon Bag
25.99

616 20.0000.2540.410.004.080.00 1 School Health Brand Premium AED/CPR First
Responder Prep Kit in Nylon Bag

25.99

617 20.0000.2540.410.005.080.00 1 School Health Brand Premium AED/CPR First
Responder Prep Kit in Nylon Bag

25.99

618 20.0000.2540.410.007.080.00 2 School Health Brand Premium AED/CPR First
Responder Prep Kit in Nylon Bag

51.98

619 20.0000.2540.410.008.080.00 1 School Health Brand Premium AED/CPR First
Responder Prep Kit in Nylon Bag

25.99
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$3,479.76 $3,479.76PO Totals: $0.00

605 20.0000.2540.410.002.080.00 1 420226-00 1002 0 07/07/23 $56.99Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230706-53Pay Ref:
606 20.0000.2540.410.004.080.00 1 420226-00 1002 0 07/07/23 $56.99Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230706-53Pay Ref:
607 20.0000.2540.410.005.080.00 1 420226-00 1002 0 07/07/23 $56.99Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230706-53Pay Ref:
608 20.0000.2540.410.007.080.00 2 420226-00 1002 0 07/07/23 $113.98Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230706-53Pay Ref:
609 20.0000.2540.410.008.080.00 1 420226-00 1002 0 07/07/23 $56.99Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230706-53Pay Ref:
610 20.0000.2540.410.002.080.00 1 420226-00 1002 0 07/07/23 $146.99Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230706-53Pay Ref:
611 20.0000.2540.410.004.080.00 1 420226-00 1002 0 07/07/23 $146.99Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230706-53Pay Ref:
612 20.0000.2540.410.005.080.00 1 420226-00 1002 0 07/07/23 $146.99Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230706-53Pay Ref:
613 20.0000.2540.410.007.080.00 2 420226-00 1002 0 07/07/23 $293.98Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230706-53Pay Ref:
614 20.0000.2540.410.008.080.00 1 420226-00 1002 0 07/07/23 $146.99Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230706-53Pay Ref:
615 20.0000.2540.410.002.080.00 1 420226-00 1002 0 07/07/23 $25.99Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230706-53Pay Ref:
616 20.0000.2540.410.004.080.00 1 420226-00 1002 0 07/07/23 $25.99Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230706-53Pay Ref:
617 20.0000.2540.410.005.080.00 1 420226-00 1002 0 07/07/23 $25.99Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230706-53Pay Ref:
618 20.0000.2540.410.007.080.00 2 420226-00 1002 0 07/07/23 $51.98Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230706-53Pay Ref:
619 20.0000.2540.410.008.080.00 1 420226-00 1002 0 07/07/23 $25.99Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230706-53Pay Ref:
625 20.0000.2540.410.002.080.00 1 420226-00 1002 0 07/07/23 $349.99Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230706-53Pay Ref:
626 20.0000.2540.410.004.080.00 1 420226-00 1002 0 07/07/23 $349.99Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230706-53Pay Ref:
627 20.0000.2540.410.005.080.00 1 420226-00 1002 0 07/07/23 $349.99Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230706-53Pay Ref:
628 20.0000.2540.410.007.080.00 2 420226-00 1002 0 07/07/23 $699.98Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230706-53Pay Ref:
629 20.0000.2540.410.008.080.00 1 420226-00 1002 0 07/07/23 $349.99Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230706-53Pay Ref:

8245002 FRANK COONEY CO. 06/21/23 3,416.73 Lyndl Schuster none Purchase Order
Item # Account Number Qty Description Amount Amount Paid Encumbrance

8240001

394 20.0000.2531.530.005.080.00 1 REctangular Height Adjustable Table 29x58-T-Legs 1,066.95
429 20.0000.2531.530.005.080.00 1 Laminate Modesty Panel 53 3/4 x 13 (2 metal

supports)
149.40

428 20.0000.2531.530.005.080.00 1 Lateral File Cabinet 21x36x28 7/8 - FF Drawers 666.90
430 20.0000.2531.530.005.080.00 1 Bookcase Hutch 13 9/16 x 36 x 42 1/2 - Open (1

Adjustable Shelf + Fixed Shelf)
325.80

411 20.0000.2531.530.005.080.00 4 Dakota mesh back/fab seat no arms 585.60
418 20.0000.2531.530.005.080.00 4 Casters for 7011-N18 and  7014-N18 142.08
427 20.0000.2531.530.005.080.00 1 Inside Delivery and Installation by FCC 480.00
420 20.0000.2531.530.005.080.00 1 Pricing per NCPA Contract 0.00
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$3,416.73 $727.68PO Totals: $2689.05

394 20.0000.2531.530.005.080.00 0 79961 1006 0 07/21/23 $0.00Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230720-80Pay Ref:
411 20.0000.2531.530.005.080.00 4 79961 1006 0 07/21/23 $585.60Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230720-80Pay Ref:
418 20.0000.2531.530.005.080.00 4 79961 1006 0 07/21/23 $142.08Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230720-80Pay Ref:
420 20.0000.2531.530.005.080.00 0 79961 1006 0 07/21/23 $0.00Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230720-80Pay Ref:
427 20.0000.2531.530.005.080.00 0 79961 1006 0 07/21/23 $0.00Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230720-80Pay Ref:
428 20.0000.2531.530.005.080.00 0 79961 1006 0 07/21/23 $0.00Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230720-80Pay Ref:
429 20.0000.2531.530.005.080.00 0 79961 1006 0 07/21/23 $0.00Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230720-80Pay Ref:
430 20.0000.2531.530.005.080.00 0 79961 1006 0 07/21/23 $0.00Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230720-80Pay Ref:

8245003 BHFX Imaging 06/26/23 1,400.00 Daniel Whisler none Purchase Order
Item # Account Number Qty Description Amount Amount Paid Encumbrance

8240004

690 20.0000.2540.319.008.080.00 1 annual software fee, May - April 1,400.00

$1,400.00 $1,400.00PO Totals: $0.00
690 20.0000.2540.319.008.080.00 1 448166 1001 0 07/01/23 $1,400.00Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230703-18Pay Ref:

8245004 Johnson Controls Security Solutions 06/29/23 5,434.16 Daniel Whisler none Blanket
Item # Account Number Qty Description Amount Amount Paid Encumbrance

8240003

697 20.0000.2542.340.002.082.00 4 Euclid Security Alarm 1,566.92
698 20.0000.2542.340.004.082.00 4 Indian Grove Security Alarm 1,290.60
699 20.0000.2542.340.007.082.00 4 River Trails Middle School Security Alarm 1,290.60
645 20.0000.2542.340.093.082.00 2 Prairie Trails/ESC Security Alarm 643.02
646 20.0000.2542.340.005.082.00 2 Prairie Trails/ESC Security Alarm 643.02

P.O. No. Name Of Vendor P.O. Date Original Amount Requester Project Order Type

RIVER TRAILS SCHOOL DISTRICT #26

Fiscal Year:   2023-2024

Purchase Order Pay History
and Encumbrance
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AllDAC: AllRequester:
AllOrder Type: AllPO Status:
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$5,434.16 $1,358.54PO Totals: $4075.62

645 20.0000.2542.340.093.082.00 0 38950056 1001 0 07/01/23 $0.00Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230703-15Pay Ref:
645 20.0000.2542.340.093.082.00 0 38950081 1001 0 07/01/23 $0.00Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230703-15Pay Ref:
645 20.0000.2542.340.093.082.00 0 38950083 1001 0 07/01/23 $0.00Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230703-15Pay Ref:
645 20.0000.2542.340.093.082.00 0.5 38950082 1001 0 07/01/23 $160.76Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230703-15Pay Ref:
646 20.0000.2542.340.005.082.00 0.5 38950082 1001 0 07/01/23 $160.75Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230703-15Pay Ref:
646 20.0000.2542.340.005.082.00 0 38950083 1001 0 07/01/23 $0.00Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230703-15Pay Ref:
646 20.0000.2542.340.005.082.00 0 38950081 1001 0 07/01/23 $0.00Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230703-15Pay Ref:
646 20.0000.2542.340.005.082.00 0 38950056 1001 0 07/01/23 $0.00Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230703-15Pay Ref:
697 20.0000.2542.340.002.082.00 1 38950081 1001 0 07/01/23 $391.73Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230703-15Pay Ref:
697 20.0000.2542.340.002.082.00 0 38950083 1001 0 07/01/23 $0.00Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230703-15Pay Ref:
697 20.0000.2542.340.002.082.00 0 38950082 1001 0 07/01/23 $0.00Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230703-15Pay Ref:
697 20.0000.2542.340.002.082.00 0 38950056 1001 0 07/01/23 $0.00Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230703-15Pay Ref:
698 20.0000.2542.340.004.082.00 1 38950056 1001 0 07/01/23 $322.65Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230703-15Pay Ref:
698 20.0000.2542.340.004.082.00 0 38950082 1001 0 07/01/23 $0.00Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230703-15Pay Ref:
698 20.0000.2542.340.004.082.00 0 38950083 1001 0 07/01/23 $0.00Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230703-15Pay Ref:
698 20.0000.2542.340.004.082.00 0 38950081 1001 0 07/01/23 $0.00Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230703-15Pay Ref:
699 20.0000.2542.340.007.082.00 0 38950081 1001 0 07/01/23 $0.00Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230703-15Pay Ref:
699 20.0000.2542.340.007.082.00 1 38950083 1001 0 07/01/23 $322.65Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230703-15Pay Ref:
699 20.0000.2542.340.007.082.00 0 38950082 1001 0 07/01/23 $0.00Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230703-15Pay Ref:
699 20.0000.2542.340.007.082.00 0 38950056 1001 0 07/01/23 $0.00Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230703-15Pay Ref:

8245005 Anderson Lock Co Ltd 07/05/23 15,350.00 Daniel Whisler none Blanket
Item # Account Number Qty Description Amount Amount Paid Encumbrance

8240018

827 20.0000.2542.410.008.082.00 1 supplies 5,000.00
828 20.0000.2540.323.008.080.00 1 repair services 2,600.00
829 20.0000.2540.410.002.080.00 1 supplies - Euclid 850.00
955 20.0000.2540.410.004.080.00 1 supplies - IG 700.00
831 20.0000.2540.410.007.080.00 1 supplies - RTMS 1,000.00
832 20.0000.2540.323.002.080.00 1 repair services - Euclid 1,000.00
833 20.0000.2540.323.007.080.00 1 repair services - RTMS 2,200.00
834 20.0000.2540.323.004.080.00 1 repair services - IG 1,000.00
835 20.0000.2540.410.005.080.00 1 supplies - Prairie Trails 500.00
956 20.0000.2540.323.005.080.00 1 repair services - Prairie Trails 500.00

P.O. No. Name Of Vendor P.O. Date Original Amount Requester Project Order Type
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$15,350.00 $0.00PO Totals: $15350.00

827 20.0000.2542.410.008.082.00 0 1127054 0 $0.00Check:Voucher:Invoice: Pay Ref:
828 20.0000.2540.323.008.080.00 0 1127054 0 $0.00Check:Voucher:Invoice: Pay Ref:
829 20.0000.2540.410.002.080.00 1 1127054 0 $544.00Check:Voucher:Invoice: Pay Ref:
831 20.0000.2540.410.007.080.00 1 1127054 0 $544.02Check:Voucher:Invoice: Pay Ref:
832 20.0000.2540.323.002.080.00 0 1127054 0 $0.00Check:Voucher:Invoice: Pay Ref:
833 20.0000.2540.323.007.080.00 0 1127054 0 $0.00Check:Voucher:Invoice: Pay Ref:
834 20.0000.2540.323.004.080.00 0 1127054 0 $0.00Check:Voucher:Invoice: Pay Ref:
835 20.0000.2540.410.005.080.00 0 1127054 0 $0.00Check:Voucher:Invoice: Pay Ref:
955 20.0000.2540.410.004.080.00 1 1127054 0 $544.00Check:Voucher:Invoice: Pay Ref:
956 20.0000.2540.323.005.080.00 0 1127054 0 $0.00Check:Voucher:Invoice: Pay Ref:

8245006 Anderson Pest Control 07/05/23 3,911.00 Steve Kosmicki none Blanket
Item # Account Number Qty Description Amount Amount Paid Encumbrance

8240025

884 20.0000.2542.321.002.082.00 1 Euclid trash/exterminator 925.00
885 20.0000.2542.321.004.082.00 1 IG trash/exterminator 925.00
886 20.0000.2542.321.007.082.00 1 RTMS trash/exterminator 1,080.00
887 20.0000.2542.321.005.082.00 1 PT/ESC exterminator 885.00
888 20.0000.2542.321.007.082.00 1 purchase and install 3 rodent rocks at RTMS 96.00

P.O. No. Name Of Vendor P.O. Date Original Amount Requester Project Order Type
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P.O. No. Name Of Vendor P.O. Date Original Amount Requester Project Order Type

RIVER TRAILS SCHOOL DISTRICT #26

Fiscal Year:   2023-2024

Purchase Order Pay History
and Encumbrance

AllVendor: AllProject:
AllDAC: AllRequester:
AllOrder Type: AllPO Status:

Award #
AllShip To:

Req. Number
884 20.0000.2542.321.002.082.00 0 781498 1002 0 07/07/23 $0.00Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230706-54Pay Ref:
884 20.0000.2542.321.002.082.00 1 48848299 1002 0 07/07/23 $64.18Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230706-54Pay Ref:
884 20.0000.2542.321.002.082.00 0 48851753 1002 0 07/07/23 $0.00Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230706-54Pay Ref:
884 20.0000.2542.321.002.082.00 0 48848301 1002 0 07/07/23 $0.00Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230706-54Pay Ref:
884 20.0000.2542.321.002.082.00 0 49840050 1019 0 08/11/23 $0.00Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230814-150Pay Ref:
884 20.0000.2542.321.002.082.00 1 49840052 1019 0 08/11/23 $64.18Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230814-150Pay Ref:
884 20.0000.2542.321.002.082.00 0 49840055 1019 0 08/11/23 $0.00Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230814-150Pay Ref:
884 20.0000.2542.321.002.082.00 0 49842155 1019 0 08/11/23 $0.00Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230814-150Pay Ref:
885 20.0000.2542.321.004.082.00 0 49842155 1019 0 08/11/23 $0.00Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230814-150Pay Ref:
885 20.0000.2542.321.004.082.00 1 49840055 1019 0 08/11/23 $64.42Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230814-150Pay Ref:
885 20.0000.2542.321.004.082.00 0 49840052 1019 0 08/11/23 $0.00Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230814-150Pay Ref:
885 20.0000.2542.321.004.082.00 0 49840050 1019 0 08/11/23 $0.00Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230814-150Pay Ref:
885 20.0000.2542.321.004.082.00 1 48848301 1002 0 07/07/23 $64.42Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230706-54Pay Ref:
885 20.0000.2542.321.004.082.00 0 48851753 1002 0 07/07/23 $0.00Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230706-54Pay Ref:
885 20.0000.2542.321.004.082.00 0 48848299 1002 0 07/07/23 $0.00Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230706-54Pay Ref:
885 20.0000.2542.321.004.082.00 0 781498 1002 0 07/07/23 $0.00Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230706-54Pay Ref:
886 20.0000.2542.321.007.082.00 1 781498 1002 0 07/07/23 $87.03Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230706-54Pay Ref:
886 20.0000.2542.321.007.082.00 0 48848299 1002 0 07/07/23 $0.00Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230706-54Pay Ref:
886 20.0000.2542.321.007.082.00 0 48851753 1002 0 07/07/23 $0.00Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230706-54Pay Ref:
886 20.0000.2542.321.007.082.00 0 48848301 1002 0 07/07/23 $0.00Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230706-54Pay Ref:
886 20.0000.2542.321.007.082.00 1 49840050 1019 0 08/11/23 $87.03Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230814-150Pay Ref:
886 20.0000.2542.321.007.082.00 0 49840052 1019 0 08/11/23 $0.00Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230814-150Pay Ref:
886 20.0000.2542.321.007.082.00 0 49840055 1019 0 08/11/23 $0.00Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230814-150Pay Ref:
886 20.0000.2542.321.007.082.00 0 49842155 1019 0 08/11/23 $0.00Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230814-150Pay Ref:
887 20.0000.2542.321.005.082.00 1 49842155 1019 0 08/11/23 $55.62Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230814-150Pay Ref:
887 20.0000.2542.321.005.082.00 0 49840055 1019 0 08/11/23 $0.00Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230814-150Pay Ref:
887 20.0000.2542.321.005.082.00 0 49840052 1019 0 08/11/23 $0.00Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230814-150Pay Ref:
887 20.0000.2542.321.005.082.00 0 49840050 1019 0 08/11/23 $0.00Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230814-150Pay Ref:
887 20.0000.2542.321.005.082.00 0 48848301 1002 0 07/07/23 $0.00Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230706-54Pay Ref:
887 20.0000.2542.321.005.082.00 1 48851753 1002 0 07/07/23 $55.62Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230706-54Pay Ref:
887 20.0000.2542.321.005.082.00 0 48848299 1002 0 07/07/23 $0.00Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230706-54Pay Ref:
887 20.0000.2542.321.005.082.00 0 781498 1002 0 07/07/23 $0.00Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230706-54Pay Ref:
888 20.0000.2542.321.007.082.00 0 781498 1002 0 07/07/23 $0.00Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230706-54Pay Ref:
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$3,911.00 $542.50PO Totals: $3368.50

888 20.0000.2542.321.007.082.00 0 48848299 1002 0 07/07/23 $0.00Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230706-54Pay Ref:
888 20.0000.2542.321.007.082.00 0 48851753 1002 0 07/07/23 $0.00Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230706-54Pay Ref:
888 20.0000.2542.321.007.082.00 0 48848301 1002 0 07/07/23 $0.00Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230706-54Pay Ref:
888 20.0000.2542.321.007.082.00 0 49840050 1019 0 08/11/23 $0.00Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230814-150Pay Ref:
888 20.0000.2542.321.007.082.00 0 49840052 1019 0 08/11/23 $0.00Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230814-150Pay Ref:
888 20.0000.2542.321.007.082.00 0 49840055 1019 0 08/11/23 $0.00Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230814-150Pay Ref:
888 20.0000.2542.321.007.082.00 0 49842155 1019 0 08/11/23 $0.00Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230814-150Pay Ref:

8245007 Arthur Clesen Inc 07/05/23 6,000.00 Daniel Whisler none Blanket
Item # Account Number Qty Description Amount Amount Paid Encumbrance

8240024

883 20.0000.2542.410.008.082.00 1 driveway, road salt 6,000.00
$6,000.00 $0.00PO Totals: $6000.00

8245008 Fries Auto Services 07/05/23 23,000.00 Daniel Whisler none Blanket
Item # Account Number Qty Description Amount Amount Paid Encumbrance

8240017

944 20.0000.2545.464.008.084.00 1 gasoline for trucks 23,000.00

$23,000.00 $1,180.83PO Totals: $21819.17
944 20.0000.2545.464.008.084.00 1 7/31/23 1019 0 08/11/23 $1,180.83Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230814-155Pay Ref:

8245009 Grainger Inc,W W 07/05/23 5,000.00 Daniel Whisler none Blanket
Item # Account Number Qty Description Amount Amount Paid Encumbrance

8240016

825 20.0000.2542.410.008.082.00 1 misc. supplies 5,000.00

$5,000.00 $295.46PO Totals: $4704.54

825 20.0000.2542.410.008.082.00 1 9802151077 1019 0 08/11/23 $239.92Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230814-162Pay Ref:
825 20.0000.2542.410.008.082.00 1 9774324629 1006 0 07/21/23 $33.94Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230720-84Pay Ref:
825 20.0000.2542.410.008.082.00 1 9791107668 1015 0 08/04/23 $21.60Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230804-135Pay Ref:

8245010 Home Depot,The 07/05/23 22,000.00 Daniel Whisler none Blanket
Item # Account Number Qty Description Amount Amount Paid Encumbrance

8240020

841 20.0000.2542.410.008.082.00 1 misc. supplies 22,000.00

$22,000.00 $3,572.70PO Totals: $18427.30

841 20.0000.2542.410.008.082.00 1 O&M 7/13/23 1006 0 07/21/23 $825.17Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230720-81Pay Ref:
841 20.0000.2542.410.008.082.00 1 8761 8/13/23 1019 0 08/11/23 $2,747.53Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230814-160Pay Ref:

P.O. No. Name Of Vendor P.O. Date Original Amount Requester Project Order Type

RIVER TRAILS SCHOOL DISTRICT #26

Fiscal Year:   2023-2024

Purchase Order Pay History
and Encumbrance

AllVendor: AllProject:
AllDAC: AllRequester:
AllOrder Type: AllPO Status:

Award #
AllShip To:

Req. Number

Printed: 08/22/2023 8:45:39 AM rptAPPOPayHistoryReport: 2023.1.20 Page: 80



8245011 ILLINOIS AMERICAN WATER 07/05/23 33,200.00 Daniel Whisler none Blanket
Item # Account Number Qty Description Amount Amount Paid Encumbrance

8240014

819 20.0000.2542.370.002.082.00 1 Euclid water 6,000.00
820 20.0000.2542.370.004.082.00 1 IG water 5,500.00
821 20.0000.2542.370.007.082.00 1 RTMS water 13,000.00
822 20.0000.2542.370.005.082.00 1 Parkview water 7,500.00
823 20.0000.2542.370.008.082.00 1 Warehouse water 1,200.00
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P.O. No. Name Of Vendor P.O. Date Original Amount Requester Project Order Type

RIVER TRAILS SCHOOL DISTRICT #26
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Req. Number
819 20.0000.2542.370.002.082.00 0 210001962052

7/12/23
1006 0 07/21/23 $0.00Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230720-73Pay Ref:

819 20.0000.2542.370.002.082.00 0 210003366384
8-1-23

1019 0 08/11/23 $0.00Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230814-144Pay Ref:

819 20.0000.2542.370.002.082.00 0 210000591181
8-1-23

1019 0 08/11/23 $0.00Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230814-144Pay Ref:

819 20.0000.2542.370.002.082.00 1 210000537231
8-1-23

1019 0 08/11/23 $235.36Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230814-144Pay Ref:

819 20.0000.2542.370.002.082.00 0 210003366308
8-1-23

1019 0 08/11/23 $0.00Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230814-144Pay Ref:

820 20.0000.2542.370.004.082.00 0 210003366308
8-1-23

1019 0 08/11/23 $0.00Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230814-144Pay Ref:

820 20.0000.2542.370.004.082.00 0 210000537231
8-1-23

1019 0 08/11/23 $0.00Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230814-144Pay Ref:

820 20.0000.2542.370.004.082.00 0 210000591181
8-1-23

1019 0 08/11/23 $0.00Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230814-144Pay Ref:

820 20.0000.2542.370.004.082.00 0 210003366384
8-1-23

1019 0 08/11/23 $0.00Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230814-144Pay Ref:

820 20.0000.2542.370.004.082.00 1 210001962052
7/12/23

1006 0 07/21/23 $185.49Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230720-73Pay Ref:

821 20.0000.2542.370.007.082.00 0 210001962052
7/12/23

1006 0 07/21/23 $0.00Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230720-73Pay Ref:

821 20.0000.2542.370.007.082.00 0 210003366384
8-1-23

1019 0 08/11/23 $0.00Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230814-144Pay Ref:

821 20.0000.2542.370.007.082.00 1 210000591181
8-1-23

1019 0 08/11/23 $272.98Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230814-144Pay Ref:

821 20.0000.2542.370.007.082.00 0 210000537231
8-1-23

1019 0 08/11/23 $0.00Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230814-144Pay Ref:

821 20.0000.2542.370.007.082.00 0 210003366308
8-1-23

1019 0 08/11/23 $0.00Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230814-144Pay Ref:

822 20.0000.2542.370.005.082.00 1 210003366308
8-1-23

1019 0 08/11/23 $151.18Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230814-144Pay Ref:

822 20.0000.2542.370.005.082.00 0 210000537231
8-1-23

1019 0 08/11/23 $0.00Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230814-144Pay Ref:

822 20.0000.2542.370.005.082.00 0 210000591181
8-1-23

1019 0 08/11/23 $0.00Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230814-144Pay Ref:

822 20.0000.2542.370.005.082.00 0 210003366384
8-1-23

1019 0 08/11/23 $0.00Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230814-144Pay Ref:

822 20.0000.2542.370.005.082.00 0 210001962052
7/12/23

1006 0 07/21/23 $0.00Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230720-73Pay Ref:

823 20.0000.2542.370.008.082.00 0 210001962052
7/12/23

1006 0 07/21/23 $0.00Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230720-73Pay Ref:

823 20.0000.2542.370.008.082.00 1 210003366384
8-1-23

1019 0 08/11/23 $98.44Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230814-144Pay Ref:

823 20.0000.2542.370.008.082.00 0 210000591181
8-1-23

1019 0 08/11/23 $0.00Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230814-144Pay Ref:
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$33,200.00 $943.45PO Totals: $32256.55

823 20.0000.2542.370.008.082.00 0 210000537231
8-1-23

1019 0 08/11/23 $0.00Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230814-144Pay Ref:

823 20.0000.2542.370.008.082.00 0 210003366308
8-1-23

1019 0 08/11/23 $0.00Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230814-144Pay Ref:

8245012 Nicor Gas 07/05/23 29,000.00 Daniel Whisler none Blanket
Item # Account Number Qty Description Amount Amount Paid Encumbrance

8240008

954 20.0000.2542.465.008.082.00 1 Warehouse heating 4,600.00
790 20.0000.2542.465.002.082.00 1 Euclid heating 7,300.00
791 20.0000.2542.465.004.082.00 1 Indian Grove heating 7,100.00
792 20.0000.2542.465.007.082.00 1 RTMS Heating 10,000.00

$29,000.00 $1,051.88PO Totals: $27948.12

790 20.0000.2542.465.002.082.00 0 72862700001
8/3/23

1019 0 08/11/23 $0.00Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230814-156Pay Ref:

790 20.0000.2542.465.002.082.00 1 94942700009
8/3/23

1019 0 08/11/23 $313.23Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230814-156Pay Ref:

790 20.0000.2542.465.002.082.00 0 80-35-27-000018
8/23

1019 0 08/11/23 $0.00Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230814-156Pay Ref:

791 20.0000.2542.465.004.082.00 0 80-35-27-000018
8/23

1019 0 08/11/23 $0.00Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230814-156Pay Ref:

791 20.0000.2542.465.004.082.00 0 94942700009
8/3/23

1019 0 08/11/23 $0.00Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230814-156Pay Ref:

791 20.0000.2542.465.004.082.00 1 72862700001
8/3/23

1019 0 08/11/23 $291.00Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230814-156Pay Ref:

792 20.0000.2542.465.007.082.00 0 72862700001
8/3/23

1019 0 08/11/23 $0.00Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230814-156Pay Ref:

792 20.0000.2542.465.007.082.00 0 94942700009
8/3/23

1019 0 08/11/23 $0.00Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230814-156Pay Ref:

792 20.0000.2542.465.007.082.00 1 80-35-27-000018
8/23

1019 0 08/11/23 $385.91Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230814-156Pay Ref:

954 20.0000.2542.465.008.082.00 0 72862700001
8/3/23

1019 0 08/11/23 $0.00Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230814-156Pay Ref:

954 20.0000.2542.465.008.082.00 1 68172700004
7/24/23

1015 0 08/04/23 $61.74Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230804-133Pay Ref:

954 20.0000.2542.465.008.082.00 0 80-35-27-000018
8/23

1019 0 08/11/23 $0.00Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230814-156Pay Ref:

954 20.0000.2542.465.008.082.00 0 94942700009
8/3/23

1019 0 08/11/23 $0.00Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230814-156Pay Ref:

8245013 Northwest Electrical Supply 07/05/23 2,000.00 Daniel Whisler none Blanket
Item # Account Number Qty Description Amount Amount Paid Encumbrance

8240022

847 20.0000.2542.410.008.082.00 1 misc. supplies 2,000.00
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$2,000.00 $0.00PO Totals: $2000.00
8245014 STATE FIRE MARSHAL 07/05/23 560.00 Daniel Whisler none Blanket
Item # Account Number Qty Description Amount Amount Paid Encumbrance

8240023

940 20.0000.2540.319.004.080.00 2 certificate for boiler inspections 140.00
941 20.0000.2540.319.002.080.00 2 certificate for boiler inspections 140.00
942 20.0000.2540.319.005.080.00 2 certificate for boiler inspections 140.00
943 20.0000.2540.319.007.080.00 2 certificate for boiler inspections 140.00

$560.00 $0.00PO Totals: $560.00
8245015 World Security & Control 07/05/23 10,995.00 Daniel Whisler none Blanket
Item # Account Number Qty Description Amount Amount Paid Encumbrance

8240007

774 20.0000.2540.323.008.080.00 1 alarm system repairs 400.00
775 20.0000.2540.410.008.080.00 1 alarm system supplies 200.00
957 20.0000.2540.323.002.080.00 1 alarm system repairs - Euclid 900.00
777 20.0000.2540.323.004.080.00 1 alarm system repairs - IG 1,100.00
778 20.0000.2540.323.007.080.00 1 alarm system repairs - RTMS 400.00
779 20.0000.2540.323.005.080.00 1 alarm system repairs - ELC 350.00
780 20.0000.2540.410.002.080.00 1 alarm system supplies - Euclid 200.00
781 20.0000.2540.410.004.080.00 1 alarm system supplies - IG 200.00
782 20.0000.2540.410.007.080.00 1 alarm system supplies - RTMS 1,500.00
783 20.0000.2540.410.005.080.00 1 alarm system repairs - ELC 700.00
784 20.0000.2540.319.008.080.00 1 ESC/Warehouse fire alarm inspection 500.00
785 20.0000.2540.319.004.080.00 1 IG Fire Alarm Inspection 1,060.00
786 20.0000.2540.319.002.080.00 1 Euclid Fire Alarm Inspection 1,160.00
787 20.0000.2540.319.007.080.00 1 RTMS Fire Alarm Inspection 1,775.00
788 20.0000.2540.319.005.080.00 1 PT fire alarm inspection 550.00
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$10,995.00 $1,050.00PO Totals: $9945.00

774 20.0000.2540.323.008.080.00 0 33584 1015 0 08/04/23 $0.00Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230804-130Pay Ref:
775 20.0000.2540.410.008.080.00 0 33584 1015 0 08/04/23 $0.00Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230804-130Pay Ref:
777 20.0000.2540.323.004.080.00 0 33584 1015 0 08/04/23 $0.00Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230804-130Pay Ref:
778 20.0000.2540.323.007.080.00 0 33584 1015 0 08/04/23 $0.00Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230804-130Pay Ref:
779 20.0000.2540.323.005.080.00 1 33584 1015 0 08/04/23 $350.00Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230804-130Pay Ref:
780 20.0000.2540.410.002.080.00 0 33584 1015 0 08/04/23 $0.00Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230804-130Pay Ref:
781 20.0000.2540.410.004.080.00 0 33584 1015 0 08/04/23 $0.00Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230804-130Pay Ref:
782 20.0000.2540.410.007.080.00 0 33584 1015 0 08/04/23 $0.00Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230804-130Pay Ref:
783 20.0000.2540.410.005.080.00 1 33584 1015 0 08/04/23 $700.00Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230804-130Pay Ref:
784 20.0000.2540.319.008.080.00 0 33584 1015 0 08/04/23 $0.00Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230804-130Pay Ref:
785 20.0000.2540.319.004.080.00 0 33584 1015 0 08/04/23 $0.00Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230804-130Pay Ref:
786 20.0000.2540.319.002.080.00 0 33584 1015 0 08/04/23 $0.00Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230804-130Pay Ref:
787 20.0000.2540.319.007.080.00 0 33584 1015 0 08/04/23 $0.00Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230804-130Pay Ref:
788 20.0000.2540.319.005.080.00 0 33584 1015 0 08/04/23 $0.00Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230804-130Pay Ref:
957 20.0000.2540.323.002.080.00 0 33584 1015 0 08/04/23 $0.00Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230804-130Pay Ref:

8245016 VANGUARD ENERGY SYSTEMS 07/05/23 45,500.00 Daniel Whisler none Blanket
Item # Account Number Qty Description Amount Amount Paid Encumbrance

8240012

810 20.0000.2542.465.002.082.00 1 Euclid heating 13,000.00
811 20.0000.2542.465.004.082.00 1 IG heating 12,000.00
812 20.0000.2542.465.007.082.00 1 RTMS heating 20,500.00

$45,500.00 $0.00PO Totals: $45500.00
8245017 Verizon Wireless 07/05/23 16,173.00 Daniel Whisler none Blanket
Item # Account Number Qty Description Amount Amount Paid Encumbrance

8240010

P.O. No. Name Of Vendor P.O. Date Original Amount Requester Project Order Type

RIVER TRAILS SCHOOL DISTRICT #26

Fiscal Year:   2023-2024

Purchase Order Pay History
and Encumbrance

AllVendor: AllProject:
AllDAC: AllRequester:
AllOrder Type: AllPO Status:

Award #
AllShip To:

Req. Number

Printed: 08/22/2023 8:45:39 AM rptAPPOPayHistoryReport: 2023.1.20 Page: 85



950 20.0000.2542.340.002.082.00 1 Euclid phones 1,460.00
795 20.0000.2542.340.004.082.00 1 IG phones 1,985.00
952 20.0000.2542.340.007.082.00 1 RTMS phones 2,400.00
797 20.0000.2542.340.093.082.00 1 ESC phones 5,775.00
798 20.0000.2542.340.008.082.00 1 Maintenance phones 2,700.00
951 20.0000.2542.340.005.082.00 1 PT phones 1,500.00
801 20.0000.2542.340.093.082.00 1 kitchen phones in new budget 353.00

$16,173.00 $1,464.36PO Totals: $14708.64

795 20.0000.2542.340.004.082.00 1 9941143802 1020 0 08/18/23 $157.78Check:Voucher:Invoice: Pay Ref:
797 20.0000.2542.340.093.082.00 1 9941143802 1020 0 08/18/23 $689.99Check:Voucher:Invoice: Pay Ref:
798 20.0000.2542.340.008.082.00 1 9941143802 1020 0 08/18/23 $147.78Check:Voucher:Invoice: Pay Ref:
801 20.0000.2542.340.093.082.00 1 9941143802 1020 0 08/18/23 $49.26Check:Voucher:Invoice: Pay Ref:
950 20.0000.2542.340.002.082.00 1 9941143802 1020 0 08/18/23 $98.52Check:Voucher:Invoice: Pay Ref:
951 20.0000.2542.340.005.082.00 1 9941143802 1020 0 08/18/23 $173.25Check:Voucher:Invoice: Pay Ref:
952 20.0000.2542.340.007.082.00 1 9941143802 1020 0 08/18/23 $147.78Check:Voucher:Invoice: Pay Ref:

8245018 JC Licht, LLC 07/05/23 4,500.00 Daniel Whisler none Blanket
Item # Account Number Qty Description Amount Amount Paid Encumbrance

8240019

837 20.0000.2542.410.008.082.00 1 painting supplies 3,000.00
838 20.0000.2540.410.002.080.00 1 painting supplies for Euclid 500.00
839 20.0000.2540.410.004.080.00 1 painting supplies for IG 500.00
840 20.0000.2540.410.007.080.00 1 painting supplies for RTMS 500.00
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$4,500.00 $520.80PO Totals: $3979.20

837 20.0000.2542.410.008.082.00 0 61152359 1019 0 08/11/23 $0.00Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230814-153Pay Ref:
837 20.0000.2542.410.008.082.00 0 61153043 0 $0.00Check:Voucher:Invoice: Pay Ref:
837 20.0000.2542.410.008.082.00 0 61150742 1006 0 07/21/23 $0.00Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230720-78Pay Ref:
838 20.0000.2540.410.002.080.00 0 61150742 1006 0 07/21/23 $0.00Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230720-78Pay Ref:
838 20.0000.2540.410.002.080.00 1 61153043 0 $73.94Check:Voucher:Invoice: Pay Ref:
838 20.0000.2540.410.002.080.00 1 61152359 1019 0 08/11/23 $340.25Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230814-153Pay Ref:
839 20.0000.2540.410.004.080.00 0 61152359 1019 0 08/11/23 $0.00Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230814-153Pay Ref:
839 20.0000.2540.410.004.080.00 0 61153043 0 $0.00Check:Voucher:Invoice: Pay Ref:
839 20.0000.2540.410.004.080.00 0 61150742 1006 0 07/21/23 $0.00Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230720-78Pay Ref:
840 20.0000.2540.410.007.080.00 1 61150742 1006 0 07/21/23 $180.55Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230720-78Pay Ref:
840 20.0000.2540.410.007.080.00 0 61153043 0 $0.00Check:Voucher:Invoice: Pay Ref:
840 20.0000.2540.410.007.080.00 0 61152359 1019 0 08/11/23 $0.00Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230814-153Pay Ref:

8245019 Republic Services #551 07/05/23 24,400.00 Daniel Whisler none Blanket
Item # Account Number Qty Description Amount Amount Paid Encumbrance

8240005

722 20.0000.2542.321.002.082.00 12 Euclid waste disposal 5,400.00
721 20.0000.2542.321.004.082.00 12 IG waste disposal 5,400.00
724 20.0000.2542.321.007.082.00 12 RTMS waste disposal 6,000.00
938 20.0000.2542.321.008.082.00 12 Warehouse waste disposal 3,600.00
727 20.0000.2542.321.008.082.00 1 Additional waste container removal 400.00
939 20.0000.2542.321.005.082.00 12 PT waste disposal 3,600.00
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721 20.0000.2542.321.004.082.00 0 0551-015730744 1011 0 07/28/23 $0.00Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230728-102Pay Ref:
721 20.0000.2542.321.004.082.00 1 0551-015730729 1011 0 07/28/23 $126.41Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230728-102Pay Ref:
721 20.0000.2542.321.004.082.00 0 0551-015730727 1011 0 07/28/23 $0.00Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230728-102Pay Ref:
721 20.0000.2542.321.004.082.00 0 0551-015730726 1011 0 07/28/23 $0.00Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230728-102Pay Ref:
721 20.0000.2542.321.004.082.00 0 0551-015702217 1011 0 07/28/23 $0.00Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230728-102Pay Ref:
721 20.0000.2542.321.004.082.00 1 0551-015702202 1011 0 07/28/23 $427.57Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230728-102Pay Ref:
722 20.0000.2542.321.002.082.00 0 0551-015702217 1011 0 07/28/23 $0.00Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230728-102Pay Ref:
722 20.0000.2542.321.002.082.00 0 0551-015702202 1011 0 07/28/23 $0.00Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230728-102Pay Ref:
722 20.0000.2542.321.002.082.00 1 0551-015702200 1002 0 07/07/23 $418.16Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230706-40Pay Ref:
722 20.0000.2542.321.002.082.00 1 0551-015730727 1011 0 07/28/23 $135.82Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230728-102Pay Ref:
722 20.0000.2542.321.002.082.00 0 0551-015730726 1011 0 07/28/23 $0.00Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230728-102Pay Ref:
722 20.0000.2542.321.002.082.00 0 0551-015730744 1011 0 07/28/23 $0.00Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230728-102Pay Ref:
722 20.0000.2542.321.002.082.00 0 0551-015730729 1011 0 07/28/23 $0.00Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230728-102Pay Ref:
724 20.0000.2542.321.007.082.00 0 0551-015730729 1011 0 07/28/23 $0.00Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230728-102Pay Ref:
724 20.0000.2542.321.007.082.00 1 0551-015730744 1011 0 07/28/23 $126.41Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230728-102Pay Ref:
724 20.0000.2542.321.007.082.00 0 0551-015730727 1011 0 07/28/23 $0.00Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230728-102Pay Ref:
724 20.0000.2542.321.007.082.00 0 0551-015730726 1011 0 07/28/23 $0.00Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230728-102Pay Ref:
724 20.0000.2542.321.007.082.00 0 0551-015702202 1011 0 07/28/23 $0.00Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230728-102Pay Ref:
724 20.0000.2542.321.007.082.00 1 0551-015702217 1011 0 07/28/23 $427.57Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230728-102Pay Ref:
727 20.0000.2542.321.008.082.00 0 0551-015702217 1011 0 07/28/23 $0.00Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230728-102Pay Ref:
727 20.0000.2542.321.008.082.00 0 0551-015730726 1011 0 07/28/23 $0.00Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230728-102Pay Ref:
727 20.0000.2542.321.008.082.00 0 0551-015730729 1011 0 07/28/23 $0.00Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230728-102Pay Ref:
727 20.0000.2542.321.008.082.00 0 0551-015730727 1011 0 07/28/23 $0.00Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230728-102Pay Ref:
727 20.0000.2542.321.008.082.00 0 0551-015730744 1011 0 07/28/23 $0.00Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230728-102Pay Ref:
727 20.0000.2542.321.008.082.00 0 0551-015702202 1011 0 07/28/23 $0.00Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230728-102Pay Ref:
938 20.0000.2542.321.008.082.00 0 0551-015730744 1011 0 07/28/23 $0.00Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230728-102Pay Ref:
938 20.0000.2542.321.008.082.00 0 0551-015730729 1011 0 07/28/23 $0.00Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230728-102Pay Ref:
938 20.0000.2542.321.008.082.00 0 0551-015730727 1011 0 07/28/23 $0.00Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230728-102Pay Ref:
938 20.0000.2542.321.008.082.00 0.5 0551-015730726 1011 0 07/28/23 $138.50Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230728-102Pay Ref:
938 20.0000.2542.321.008.082.00 0.5 0551-015702199 1002 0 07/07/23 $138.50Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230706-40Pay Ref:
938 20.0000.2542.321.008.082.00 0 0551-015702217 1011 0 07/28/23 $0.00Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230728-102Pay Ref:
938 20.0000.2542.321.008.082.00 0 0551-015702202 1011 0 07/28/23 $0.00Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230728-102Pay Ref:
939 20.0000.2542.321.005.082.00 0 0551-015702217 1011 0 07/28/23 $0.00Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230728-102Pay Ref:
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$24,400.00 $2,215.92PO Totals: $22184.08

939 20.0000.2542.321.005.082.00 0.5 0551-015702199 1002 0 07/07/23 $138.49Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230706-40Pay Ref:
939 20.0000.2542.321.005.082.00 0 0551-015702202 1011 0 07/28/23 $0.00Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230728-102Pay Ref:
939 20.0000.2542.321.005.082.00 0.5 0551-015730726 1011 0 07/28/23 $138.49Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230728-102Pay Ref:
939 20.0000.2542.321.005.082.00 0 0551-015730729 1011 0 07/28/23 $0.00Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230728-102Pay Ref:
939 20.0000.2542.321.005.082.00 0 0551-015730727 1011 0 07/28/23 $0.00Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230728-102Pay Ref:
939 20.0000.2542.321.005.082.00 0 0551-015730744 1011 0 07/28/23 $0.00Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230728-102Pay Ref:

8245020 Collective Resource, Inc. 07/05/23 8,150.00 Daniel Whisler none Purchase Order
Item # Account Number Qty Description Amount Amount Paid Encumbrance

8240026

932 20.0000.2542.321.007.082.00 1 composting from RTMS kitchen 3,800.00
933 20.0000.2542.321.005.082.00 1 composting from PT kitchen 1,000.00
934 20.0000.2542.321.002.082.00 1 composting from Euclid kitchen 1,850.00
935 20.0000.2542.321.004.082.00 1 composting from IG kitchen 1,500.00

$8,150.00 $0.00PO Totals: $8150.00
8245021 Home Depot Pro Institutional 07/05/23 77,000.00 Daniel Whisler none Blanket
Item # Account Number Qty Description Amount Amount Paid Encumbrance

8240015

824 20.0000.2542.410.008.082.00 1 cleaning and paper supplies 77,000.00

$77,000.00 $768.20PO Totals: $76231.80

824 20.0000.2542.410.008.082.00 1 751149006 1002 0 07/07/23 $175.32Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230706-57Pay Ref:
824 20.0000.2542.410.008.082.00 1 754037844 1011 0 07/28/23 $175.32Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230728-116Pay Ref:
824 20.0000.2542.410.008.082.00 1 754533198 1011 0 07/28/23 $105.00Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230728-116Pay Ref:
824 20.0000.2542.410.008.082.00 1 755009974 1011 0 07/28/23 $312.56Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230728-116Pay Ref:

8245022 Rival5 Technologies Corp. 07/05/23 55,866.71 Daniel Whisler none Blanket
Item # Account Number Qty Description Amount Amount Paid Encumbrance

8240021

945 20.0000.2542.340.002.082.48 0.25 mnthly phone service 13,966.68
946 20.0000.2542.340.004.082.48 0.25 mnthly phone service 13,966.68
947 20.0000.2542.340.007.082.48 0.28 mnthly phone service 15,642.68
948 20.0000.2542.340.005.082.48 0.13 mnthly phone service 7,262.67
949 20.0000.2542.340.093.082.48 0.09 mnthly phone service 5,028.00
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$55,866.71 $9,207.57PO Totals: $46659.14

945 20.0000.2542.340.002.082.48 0.25 21253 1002 0 07/07/23 $1,150.99Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230706-46Pay Ref:
945 20.0000.2542.340.002.082.48 0.25 21437 1015 0 08/04/23 $1,150.90Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230804-126Pay Ref:
946 20.0000.2542.340.004.082.48 0.25 21437 1015 0 08/04/23 $1,150.90Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230804-126Pay Ref:
946 20.0000.2542.340.004.082.48 0.25 21253 1002 0 07/07/23 $1,150.99Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230706-46Pay Ref:
947 20.0000.2542.340.007.082.48 0.28 21253 1002 0 07/07/23 $1,289.11Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230706-46Pay Ref:
947 20.0000.2542.340.007.082.48 0.28 21437 1015 0 08/04/23 $1,289.01Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230804-126Pay Ref:
948 20.0000.2542.340.005.082.48 0.13 21437 1015 0 08/04/23 $598.47Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230804-126Pay Ref:
948 20.0000.2542.340.005.082.48 0.13 21253 1002 0 07/07/23 $598.52Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230706-46Pay Ref:
949 20.0000.2542.340.093.082.48 0.09 21253 1002 0 07/07/23 $414.36Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230706-46Pay Ref:
949 20.0000.2542.340.093.082.48 0.09 21437 1015 0 08/04/23 $414.32Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230804-126Pay Ref:

8245023 Napa Auto Parts - Division of MPEC 07/05/23 2,500.00 Daniel Whisler none Blanket
Item # Account Number Qty Description Amount Amount Paid Encumbrance

8240009

793 20.0000.2545.410.008.084.00 1 vehicle supplies 2,500.00
$2,500.00 $0.00PO Totals: $2500.00

8245024 Direct Energy Business 07/05/23 201,000.00 Daniel Whisler none Blanket
Item # Account Number Qty Description Amount Amount Paid Encumbrance

8240013

813 20.0000.2542.466.002.082.00 1 Euclid electricity 45,000.00
814 20.0000.2542.466.004.082.00 1 IG electricity 45,000.00
815 20.0000.2542.466.093.082.00 1 ESC electricity 14,000.00
816 20.0000.2542.466.008.082.00 1 Warehouse electricity 12,000.00
817 20.0000.2542.466.007.082.00 1 RTMS electricity 75,000.00
818 20.0000.2542.466.005.082.00 1 Prairie Trails electricity 10,000.00
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$201,000.00 $22,453.03PO Totals: $178546.97

813 20.0000.2542.466.002.082.00 0 231950052124283 1011 0 07/28/23 $0.00Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230728-109Pay Ref:
813 20.0000.2542.466.002.082.00 1 231930052104989 1011 0 07/28/23 $6,868.30Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230728-109Pay Ref:
813 20.0000.2542.466.002.082.00 1 232060052203797 1015 0 08/04/23 $3,854.26Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230804-128Pay Ref:
814 20.0000.2542.466.004.082.00 1 232060052203797 1015 0 08/04/23 $3,943.46Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230804-128Pay Ref:
814 20.0000.2542.466.004.082.00 0 231930052104989 1011 0 07/28/23 $0.00Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230728-109Pay Ref:
814 20.0000.2542.466.004.082.00 0 231950052124283 1011 0 07/28/23 $0.00Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230728-109Pay Ref:
815 20.0000.2542.466.093.082.00 0 231950052124283 1011 0 07/28/23 $0.00Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230728-109Pay Ref:
815 20.0000.2542.466.093.082.00 0 231930052104989 1011 0 07/28/23 $0.00Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230728-109Pay Ref:
815 20.0000.2542.466.093.082.00 0.2 232060052203797 1015 0 08/04/23 ($75.47)Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230804-128Pay Ref:
816 20.0000.2542.466.008.082.00 0 232060052203797 1015 0 08/04/23 $0.00Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230804-128Pay Ref:
816 20.0000.2542.466.008.082.00 0 231930052104989 1011 0 07/28/23 $0.00Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230728-109Pay Ref:
816 20.0000.2542.466.008.082.00 1 231950052124283 1011 0 07/28/23 $611.36Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230728-109Pay Ref:
817 20.0000.2542.466.007.082.00 1 231950052124283 1011 0 07/28/23 $7,553.00Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230728-109Pay Ref:
817 20.0000.2542.466.007.082.00 0 231930052104989 1011 0 07/28/23 $0.00Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230728-109Pay Ref:
817 20.0000.2542.466.007.082.00 0 232060052203797 1015 0 08/04/23 $0.00Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230804-128Pay Ref:
818 20.0000.2542.466.005.082.00 0.8 232060052203797 1015 0 08/04/23 ($301.88)Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230804-128Pay Ref:
818 20.0000.2542.466.005.082.00 0 231930052104989 1011 0 07/28/23 $0.00Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230728-109Pay Ref:
818 20.0000.2542.466.005.082.00 0 231950052124283 1011 0 07/28/23 $0.00Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230728-109Pay Ref:

8245025 Sherwin-Williams Company 07/05/23 300.00 Al Rogers none Blanket
Item # Account Number Qty Description Amount Amount Paid Encumbrance

8240006

953 20.0000.2542.410.008.082.00 1 paint 300.00
$300.00 $0.00PO Totals: $300.00
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8245026 Indigo Ecological Design, LLC 07/20/23 4,200.00 Lyndl Schuster none Purchase Order
Item # Account Number Qty Description Amount Amount Paid Encumbrance

8240028

1001 20.0000.2540.319.007.080.00 1 Task 3: River Trails Middle School Planting 2,600.00
990 20.0000.2540.319.007.080.00 1 Task 4: Overall Operations and Maintenance Plan 1,600.00

$4,200.00 $0.00PO Totals: $4200.00

990 20.0000.2540.319.007.080.00 1 1125 0 $640.00Check:Voucher:Invoice: Pay Ref:
1001 20.0000.2540.319.007.080.00 1 1125 0 $325.00Check:Voucher:Invoice: Pay Ref:

8245027 Cintas Fire 07/28/23 429.76 Daniel Whisler none Blanket
Item # Account Number Qty Description Amount Amount Paid Encumbrance

8240034

1220 20.0000.2540.319.007.080.00 1 RTMS Kitchen inspection 429.76

$429.76 $429.76PO Totals: $0.00
1220 20.0000.2540.319.007.080.00 1 OF94689077 1015 0 08/04/23 $429.76Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230804-139Pay Ref:

8245028 FRANK COONEY CO. 07/28/23 819.00 Daniel Whisler none Purchase Order
Item # Account Number Qty Description Amount Amount Paid Encumbrance

8240030

1084 20.0000.2531.700.007.080.00 2 rtms tec projector project.    
 2x  800 Series Porcelain on Steel Markerboard
 -Aluminum Trim 4'H x 5'W                                          
 
 Inside Delivery

819.00

$819.00 $0.00PO Totals: $819.00
1084 20.0000.2531.700.007.080.00 2 80356 0 $819.00Check:Voucher:Invoice: Pay Ref:

8245029 FRANK COONEY CO. 07/28/23 2,805.76 Daniel Whisler none Purchase Order
Item # Account Number Qty Description Amount Amount Paid Encumbrance

8240031

1086 20.0000.2531.700.007.080.00 1 rtms tec projector project.    
C-830L MODIFIED
 

552.34

1092 20.0000.2531.700.007.080.00 3 rtms tec projector project.    
C-830L MODIFIED

1,657.02

1091 20.0000.2540.410.007.080.00 1 rtms tec projector project.    
C-826L MODIFIED

539.70

1089 20.0000.2540.410.007.080.00 6 rtms tec projector project.    
16AT 

56.70
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$2,805.76 $0.00PO Totals: $2805.76

1086 20.0000.2531.700.007.080.00 1 80355 0 $552.34Check:Voucher:Invoice: Pay Ref:
1089 20.0000.2540.410.007.080.00 6 80355 0 $56.70Check:Voucher:Invoice: Pay Ref:
1091 20.0000.2540.410.007.080.00 1 80355 0 $539.70Check:Voucher:Invoice: Pay Ref:
1092 20.0000.2531.700.007.080.00 3 80355 0 $1,657.02Check:Voucher:Invoice: Pay Ref:

8245030 Brightly Software, Inc. 07/28/23 9,296.54 Daniel Whisler none Purchase Order
Item # Account Number Qty Description Amount Amount Paid Encumbrance

8240032

1115 20.0000.2540.319.008.080.00 1 Asset Essentials Core Plus thru June 30, 2024 5,488.07
1116 20.0000.2540.319.008.080.00 1 Energy Manager thru June 30, 2024 3,808.47

$9,296.54 $9,296.54PO Totals: $0.00

1115 20.0000.2540.319.008.080.00 1 INV-218618 1015 0 08/04/23 $5,488.07Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230804-136Pay Ref:
1115 20.0000.2540.319.008.080.00 0 INV-218619 1015 0 08/04/23 $0.00Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230804-136Pay Ref:
1116 20.0000.2540.319.008.080.00 1 INV-218619 1015 0 08/04/23 $3,808.47Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230804-136Pay Ref:

8245031 Cintas Fire 08/04/23 649.81 Daniel Whisler none Purchase Order
Item # Account Number Qty Description Amount Amount Paid Encumbrance

8240039

1316 20.0000.2540.319.002.080.00 1 fire extinquisher inspections - Euclid School 649.81

$649.81 $649.81PO Totals: $0.00
1316 20.0000.2540.319.002.080.00 1 OF94692327 1019 0 08/11/23 $649.81Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230814-172Pay Ref:

8245032 Cintas Fire 08/04/23 513.55 Daniel Whisler none Purchase Order
Item # Account Number Qty Description Amount Amount Paid Encumbrance

8240040

1315 20.0000.2540.319.004.080.00 1 fire extinquisher inspections - Indian Grove School 513.55

$513.55 $513.55PO Totals: $0.00
1315 20.0000.2540.319.004.080.00 1 OF94692328 1019 0 08/11/23 $513.55Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230814-172Pay Ref:

8245033 Cintas Fire 08/04/23 1,634.21 Daniel Whisler none Purchase Order
Item # Account Number Qty Description Amount Amount Paid Encumbrance

8240041

1318 20.0000.2540.319.007.080.00 1 fire extinquisher inspections - River Trails Middle
School

1,634.21

$1,634.21 $1,634.21PO Totals: $0.00
1318 20.0000.2540.319.007.080.00 1 OF94692326 1019 0 08/11/23 $1,634.21Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230814-172Pay Ref:
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8245034 Cintas Fire 08/04/23 719.96 Daniel Whisler none Purchase Order
Item # Account Number Qty Description Amount Amount Paid Encumbrance

8240042

1326 20.0000.2540.319.005.080.00 0.5 fire extinquisher inspections - ESC/PT/Warehouse 359.98
1327 20.0000.2540.319.008.080.00 0.5 fire extinquisher inspections - ESC/PT/Warehouse 359.98

$719.96 $719.96PO Totals: $0.00

1326 20.0000.2540.319.005.080.00 0.5 OF94692329 1019 0 08/11/23 $359.98Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230814-172Pay Ref:
1327 20.0000.2540.319.008.080.00 0.5 OF94692329 1019 0 08/11/23 $359.98Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230814-172Pay Ref:

8245035 Roys Tree Service 08/04/23 8,000.00 Daniel Whisler none Purchase Order
Item # Account Number Qty Description Amount Amount Paid Encumbrance

8240036

1302 20.0000.2540.319.005.080.00 1 Dead tree removal by PT creek, 4 days of work. 8,000.00

$8,000.00 $8,000.00PO Totals: $0.00
1302 20.0000.2540.319.005.080.00 1 Tree removal 1019 0 08/11/23 $8,000.00Check:Voucher:Invoice: 20230814-167Pay Ref:

8245036 Wagner & Sons,Michael 08/04/23 35.78 Daniel Whisler none Purchase Order
Item # Account Number Qty Description Amount Amount Paid Encumbrance

8240038

1307 20.0000.2542.410.007.082.00 2 supplies for showers at RTMS 35.78
$35.78 $0.00PO Totals: $35.78

8245037 TRANE 08/04/23 1,253.00 Daniel Whisler none Purchase Order
Item # Account Number Qty Description Amount Amount Paid Encumbrance

8240037

1306 20.0000.2542.323.002.081.00 1 repair/installation at Euclid, July 24, 2023 1,253.00

$1,253.00 $1,253.00PO Totals: $0.00